DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

L N 4 (.O
aaéS’“ nviff, [ 305!
g Where P:lga Begins.é Té May()/
May 27, 2015 \0\90 : (ﬂ/l( /{ S

MEMORANDUM NeS0LILT

1

L A | -

o e T
Procurement PIVIELD

TO: James R. McCain, Jr.
Corporation Secretary/Assistant General Counsel

THROUGH: Ronnie Belton, Chief Financial Officer, Finance Department
FROM: James M. Robinson, P. E., Director@ Q&/
SUBIJECT: Renovations to Old Federal Courthouse

Contract No.9891, Bid No. CP-0002-13

Forwarded herewith for execution is Change Order No. 5 for subject project.

Original Contract AMOUNT: . ....covvveiireieereseee e eeeeens $25,808,600.00
Previous Change Order No. 1-4: ........ccoovvvvvvvvvvirverenns (54,173,785.49)
Change Order NO. 5 ..ot $88,381.43
Total Revised Contract AMount.......cococeeeveeveeirceene. $21,723,195.94
Account Number.......cccooiciinnr e See Attached

This office recommends the Change Order be approved by your office, the Office of General
Counsel, and Mayor Brown, in accordance with Executive Order No. 2013-05.

Attachments: 1. Change Order
2. Back-up Information

3. Legal Request Memorandum

:ab

214 North Hogan Street. 10" Floor Jacksonville. Florida 32202 Phone: 904.255.8762  Fax: 904.255.8926 WWW.Coj.net



CITY OF JACKSONVILLE

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER

Change Order No.: Five (3)

Date: February 25, 2015

Description of Project: Renovations to Old Federal Courthouse

Name of Contractor: The Morganti Group, Inc.

Contractor's Address:

1450 Centrepark Boulevard, Suite 260, West Palm Beach, Florida 33401

Contract No.: 9891

Account No.: See Attached

- Previous Change Orders 1-4:  (§4.173,785.49)

TOTAL REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT:

Original Conltract Amount:

+ Change Order No. 5:

&

$25,808,600.00

588,381.43

$21,723,195.94

Bid Number: CP-0002-13 Construction Completion Date: _ December 28, 2014
Revised Construction Completion Date  March 11, 2015
Contract Expiration Date: _ April 27, 2015
Revised Contract Expiration Date  July 9, 2015 -

Tn compliance with General Conditions of above-referenced contract, CONTRACTOR and OWNER do both hereby agree that
the CONTRACTOR shall make the following changes, additions or deletions to the Work specified in the plans and
specifications: See attached documentation.

Justification: See attached documentation.

The Tssuing Authority has looked over cost and pricing data for this change order and hias determined that this change order is
necessary and all costs are reasonable.

Accepled lfor Cony ¢ Morganti Group, Inc, A

Signed Attest
rd ’ ]
Tiee Sp. Vi Q‘-:—%Eg NN T Tidle OrEvldrrans NViaNagz
Date I, /){ /.2,0 yis Date ‘j/q‘// r A . .
Signed Public Works Department By W 4 W 5-/9“4[ 5—

ing Authority Thomas H. Goldsbury, P. E ale
En
- 3 "
/ .
\«\ﬁ \ . 5, 25 /3 -5 78
Lor WG Works 7 Date/ // /‘%lstant Counsel

uremeny & Supply Ofﬁcer Date
Bl ¢/ 5/15 / e
Corporatlon Secretary

Date

Director of Administration & Finance

G391 /o §
Vi

Cleveland Ferquson 11l

Deputy Criaf Adminisirative Officer
For Mayor Alvin Brown

Under Authon *y of..
Executivo Lrasr Mo, 2015-01 iy



ATTACHMENT "A®
ACCOUNT NUMBERS
RENQVATIONS TO OLD FEDERAL CQURTHOUSE

ACCOUNT NO. [PWCP353VP519-08505-PW0174-07 |PWPB328SUCM-069505-PW0174-07 |PWCP353VP519-06801-PW0174-07 ||  Contrack Totals
CT NO. CTPW13000052-01 CTPW14000032-01 Materials - Not Encumbered

original contract $19,951,771.73 $0.00 $5,856,828.27 || $25,808,600.00
change order #1 | $0.00 $188,588.16 | $0.00 [| $188,588.16
change arder 42 | $1,176,936.81 | $0.00 | $000 || $1,176,936.81
change order #3 | $0.00 ] $73,199.51 | (§1,437,145.77)||  ($1,363,946.26)
change order #4 | (§24,662.72)| $0.00 | ($4.150.701.48)][  ($4,175,364.20)
change order #5 | $58,184.10 | $30,197.33 | $0.00 )} $88,381.43
Account Totals | $21,162,229.92 | $291,985.00 | $268,981.02 || $21,723,195.94

Page 1




)
/

SUBJECT: RENOVATIONS TO THE OLD FEDERAL COURTHOUSE BLDG
BiD# CP-0002-13 OPENDATE: 2012-11-21

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
CONSTRUCTION PARTICIPATION

AGENCY: PUB BLDGS

BASIS OF AWARD: TOTAL LUMP SUM BASE BID TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE
BIDDER

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED 12 NUMBER RECEIVED 4 OTHER 0

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Subject bid was awarded on 06/10/13 fo Morganti Group, Inc., contract #9891 in the amount of $25,808,600.00; Change
Order #1 was approved on 03/14/14 in the amount of $188,588.16; Change Order #2 was approved on 05/23/14 in the
amount of $1,173,280.71 and amended for correction on 06/12/14 in the amount $1 ,176,936.81; Change Order #3 was
approved on 07/07/14 in the reduced amount of ($1,363,946.26); Change Order #4 was approved on 10/3/14 in the reduced
amount of ($4,175,374.20) and amended for correction on 02/1/15 in the reduced amount of ($4,175,364.20).

Recommend approval of Change Order #5 in the amount of $88,381.43 for added items listed on attachment and to extend
Construction Completion date to March 11, 2015. Revised total award not-to-exceed $21,723,105.94.

Funding for this award to be encumbered by account; PWCP353VP519-06505-PW0174-07 to be executed by contract
change arder through Office of General Counsel.

Attachments: Recommendatiory-Memo, Change Order, Previous Awards %
! i o
BUYER.: Kp C’é’fja‘-«(z&{./ ’i@_’ég/ Q"/;?ESPECT FULLY SUBMITTED: / y
’ PEASE, CHIEF
R ENT DIVISION

MARILYN LAIBLER g‘?ﬁg

CONCURRENCE BY: Thomas H. Goldsbury, P.E. C.B.O., Chief, Builditiq Inspection Division

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE ‘
MBERS APPROVING ___2 _ MEMBERS DISAPPROVING ____ DATE. (O3 1DS K
P -
i - ’_\K:i“» . OTHER

e XS L

7 [ S !
C}eﬁloaj OF AWARDWMUTHORWY DATE: N 411\
(.,f;é; AT
APPROVED __ L4} DISAPPROVED
OTHER 2N n r} =y LT

e
SIGNATURE OF AUGHENTICATION / vz'y ﬂ J/ DL& L] E
Deputy Chief Adminisﬁ‘aﬁvé‘@ﬁ{':e{ [ Y e
For. Mayor Alvin Brown - :

Under Authority of.
Executive Order No. 2015-01

FORM GB-108, Revised 12/2007



l )

CITY OF JACKSONVILLE
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER

Change Order No.: Five (5) Date: February 25, 2015
Description of Project: Renovations to Old Federal Courthouse
Name of Contractor: The Morganti Group, Inc.
Contractor's Address: 1450 Centrepark Boulevard, Suite 260, West Palm Beach, Florida 33401
Contract No.; 9891
Account No.: See Attached Original Contract Amount:  $25,808,600.00
- Previous Change Orders 1-4: _ ($4,173,785.49) + Change Order No. 3: $88,381.43

TOTAL REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT:  $21,723,195.94

Bid Number: CP-0002-i3 Construction Completion Date:  December 28, 2014
Revised Construction Completion Date  March 11, 2015
Contract Expiration Date:  April 27, 2015
Revised Contract Expiration Date July 9, 2015

In compliance with General Conditions of above-referenced contract, CONTRACTOR and OWNER do both hereby agree that
the CONTRACTOR shall make the following changes, additions or deletions to the Work specified in the plans and
specifications: See attached documentation.

Justification: See attached documentation,

The Issuing Authority has looked over cost and pricing data for this change order and has determined that this change order is
necessary and all costs are reasonable.

Accepted for Contractor: The Morganti Group, Inc,

Signed Attest

Title Title

Date Date

Signed Public Works Department By

Issuing Authority Themas H. Goldsbury, P. E. Date
Engineer Manager

Director of Public Works Date Assistant Counsel Date
Chief Procurement & Supply Officer Date Mayor Date

Director of Administration & Finance Date Corporation Secretary Date



DEPARTMENT 'OF PUBLIC WORKS

gaaéyonn/é

Where Florida Begins.

February 26, 2015

MEMORANDUM
TO: Gregory Pease, Chief
Procurement Division
THRU: James M. Robinson, P.E.
Director of Public Works
FROM: Thomas H. Goldsbury, P. E., C.B.O.,
Chief, Building Inspection Division
SUBJECT: Renovation te Old Federal Courthouse
Contract #9891

Change Order #5 $88,381.43
Account PWCP353VP519 06505 PW0174 07

Change order #4 was recently approved by GGAC in the amount of $(4,175,364.20). Items 1 thru 40, in the
attached summary have been identified as changes to the scope of the project for which the associated cost proposal
have been reviewed and approved.

According we are requesting that change order No. 5 to Contract 9891 be approved in the amount of $88,381.43,
and the Construction Completion be extended to March 6, 2015.

Attachments: Summary and Backup Quotes

Xc: Ann Brackin

214 N. Hogan Street, Roomn 1007 | Jacksonville, FL 32202 | Phone: 904 255 8746 | Fax- 004 755 RQ77 | wuwmr ond nat



ATTACHMENT "A*
ACCOUNT NUMBERS
RENOVATIONS TO OLD FEDERAL COWRTHOUSE

ACCOUNT NO. |Pw(P353vP519-08505-PW0174-07 |PWPB328SUCM-069505-PW0174-07 | PWCP353VP519-08801-PW0174.07 || Contract Totals
CT NO. CTPW13000052-01 CTPW14000032-01 Materials - Not Encumbered

original contract $18,808,600.00 $0.00 $7,000,000.00 $25,808,600.00
change order #1 | $0.00 | $188,568.16 | $0.00 || $188,568.16
change order 42 | $1,176,936.81 | $0.00 | $0.00[]  $1,176,936.81
change order #3 | $0.00 | $73,199.51 | ($1.437,145.77)[]  ($1,363,946.26)
change order #4 | (524,662.72)] $0.00 | ($4.150,701.48)| [ ($4,175,364.20)
change order #5 | $88,381.43 | $0.00 | $0.00 { $86,381.43
Account Totals | $20,049,255.52 | $261,787.67 | $1412,15275 | $21,723,195.04

Page 1




The Morganti Group, Inc.
Renovations to Old Federal Courthouse

CO#5
3/3/2015

CONTRACT NO.9891
NET NET
ITEM MASTER ITEM DESCRIPTION Qty. UOM [ UNIT COST ADDITION DELETION NET
1 |OCOP #86 RFI 86 Louvers and Blank Offs Alis $3.750.00 g 3,750.00)
JUSTIFICATION: Removal of louvers was deleted from project scope
2 |OCOP #111 Repair existing storm pipe il LS $707.00 $707.00
JUSTIFICATION: Existing pipe found to have leaks. UNFORSEEN GONDITION
3 [OCOP #112 Reinstall Limestone Panels 1ILS $3,300.00 $3:300.00
JUSTIFICATION: Upon removing overgrowth wall panels were found io be laying on the ground. UNFORSEEN CONDITION
4 [|OCOP #113 Basement Waterproofing 1[LS $8,932.00 $8,932.00
JUSTIFICATION: Work to prevent waier entering into norihwest electrical room in basement. UNFORSEEN CONDITION
5 |OCOP #115 Marble Wall Extensions 1|LS $4,239.00 $4,239.00
JUSTIFICATION: Marble was not shown on southeast wall behind historic courtroom.
6 |OCOP #117 Shot blast basement floor ILS $8,889.00 $8,889.00
JUSTIFICATION: Due to exireme weather and moisture penetrating basement floor, add!l work was required. Cost was shared between
subcontractor, Morganti, and City.
7 |OCQP #118 Add Offices in Basement 1)LS  |$28,098.00 $28,098.00
JUSTIFICATION; Add' offices necessary for user
8 |OCOP #120 Exterior lettering 1|LS $15,070.75 $15,070.75
JUSTIFICATION: Letters needed for naming the building Ed Austin Building - State Attorney's Office
9 |OCOP #121 Replace North Sidewalk LS $26,599.00 $26,509.00
JUSTIFICATION: North sidewalk along Duval Street was badly cracked and broken. This work was not in original SCope.
10 |OCOP #123 Electrical for added hasement offices 1|LS $34,010.00 $34,010.00
JUSTIFICATION: Add' offices nacessary for user
11 |Credit for Re-inspection Fees paid -1|LS $3,733.40 (§3,733.40)
JUSTIFICATION: Re-inspection fees paid by City for threshold and materials testing inspections
12 |Credit for Utilities Thru November -1| LS $87,292.75 ($87,292.75)

JUSTIFICATION: It was agreed cily would pay utility costs and contractor would reimburse

Pag

el



The Merganti Group, Inc.

CO#5

Renovations to Old Federal Courthouse 3/3/2015
CONTRACT NO.9897
. NET NET
ITEM MASTER ITEM DESCRIPTION Qty. UOM| UNIT COST ADDITION DELETION NET
3 OCOP # 124 Add Power Poles and Card Reader 1l LS $1,760.00 $1,760.00
JUSTIFICATION: Tenant Request
14 OCOP #125 Mezzanine Misc. Electrical Work 1l 18 $5,043.00 $5,043.00
JUSTIFICATION: Tenant requests (Power for copier, work station, card access)
15 |OCOP #126 Add hardware for main gate 1 LS $3,713.00 $3,713.00
JUSTIFICATION: To allow gate to be controled by security office inside building.
16 OCOP ?127 Add Data to Room M005, misc. other
relocations, 1} LS $1,133.00 $1,133.00
JUSTIFICATION: SAO Request
17 |OCOP # 128 Mezzanine Soffits 1| LS $2,332.00 $2,332.00
JUSTIFICATION: Soffits needed to cover low pipe and duct.
18 |OCOP #129 SAQ Corbel Countertops 1} LS $1,644.00 $1,644.00
JUSTIFICATION: Relocating some of the walnet corbels from the old courthouse
19 |OCOP #130 JSO Power and Data 1| LS $244.00 $244.00
JUSTIFICATION: Added power and data for JSO desk location
20 }OCOP # 131 5th Floor Ceiling repair 11 LS $4.109.00 $4,109.00
JUSTIFICATION: Damaged previcusly by water intrusion
21 |OCOP # 132 Relocate Exit Devices i| LS $4,060.00 $4,060.00
JUSTIFICATION: At direction of Fire Marshal
22 |OCOP # 133 Dry to wet sysiem change 1| LS $977.00 ($977.00)
JUSTIFICATION: Owner request
23 |OCOP # 134 Catwalk duct relocation 1l LS $2248.00 $2.248.00
JUSTIFICATION: Duect needed to be removed to instali new catwalk
24 |0COP # 135 Add fire hose cahinets 11 LS $1,155.00 $1,155.00
JUSTIFICATION: Per fire marshal diraction
25 |OCOP # 136 Replace existing door hardware 1] LS $4,677.00 $4,677.00

Page 2



The Marganti Group, Inc.

CO#5

Renovations to Old Federal Gourlhouse 3/3/2015
CONTRACT NO.9891
NET NET
ITEM MASTER ITEM DESCRIPTION Qty. UOM; UNIT COST ADDITION DELETION NET
JUSTIFICATION: Existing door harware found to not be operable
26 |OCOP # 138 Delete server | LS $4,550.00 ($4.550.00)
JUSTIFICATION: Server was provided hy City IT
27 |OCOP # 140 Hose bib credit -1l LS $758.00 ($758.00)
JUSTIFICATION: Hose bibs not needed on 2nd thru 5th floors
28 |OCOP # 141 Change to bridge ceiling 1| LS $2,671.00 $2,671.00
JUSTIFICATION: Revised diffusers nesded due to obstacles above ceiling
29 |GCOP # 142 Bridge Lobby Tile 1| LS $1,903.00 $1,903.00
JUSTIFICATION: Tile needed for better wear in this area
30 |OCOP # 143 Loading dock add'l rail 1 LS $1,514.00 $1,514.00
JUSTIFICATION: Drawing error
31 |[OCOP # 144 Additional Surveying 1| LS $1,802.00 $1,802.00
JUSTIFICATION:  Necessary as courthouse foundation had been moved.
32 |OCOP # 145 Add ceiling file in 3 rooms 11 LS $699.00 $699.00
JUSTIFICATION: Rooms being used as offices, userrequest
33 {OCOP # 146 Add water cooler to hasement il LS $1,42674 $1,426.74
JUSTIFICATION: Needed for employees working in basement
34 |OCOP # 147 Revise bathrooms on 1ist floor 1| LS $14,572.68 $14,572.68
JUSTIFICATION: Needed to provide both mens and womens resirooms in secure area
35 |OCOP # 148 Bridge Fixture credit -1} L8 $468.00 -5468.00
JUSTIFICATION: Revised layout, less fixtures needed
36 OCOP # 149 Add data cables to mezzanine 1l LS $1,254.00 $1,254,00
JUSTIFICATION: SAO request
37 10COP # 150 Add card readers in basement ilLs $2,965.00 $2,965.00

Page 3



The Morganti Group, Ing,

CO#5

Renovations to Old Federal Courthouse 3/3/2015
CONTRACT N(.8881
NET NET
ITEM MASTER ITEM DESCRIPTION Qty. UOM | UNIT COST ADDITION DELETION NET
JUSTIFICATION: SAQ request
38 |OCOP # 151 Add steps to loading dock 1] LS $4,565.22 $4,565.22
JUSTIFICATION: Needed for access to secure area
39 |OCOP # 152 Credit for equipment provided by COJ 1| LS $5,384.81 -$5,384.81
[JUSTIFICATION: Credit for equipment not supplied by contractor
40 [Credit for $40.00 error on CO #4 Af LS $40.00 -$40.00
JUSTIFICATION: Correcting typo error on CO#4
$195,335.30 | $ (106,953.96) $88,381.43
Net Addition Net Delition

Page 4




The Margarti Group, Inc. CO#5
Renovaticns to Old Federal Courthouse 2/25/2015
CONTRACT NC.9891
NET NET
ITEM MASTER ITEM DESCRIPTION Qty. UOM| UNIT COST ADDITION DELETION NET
1 {OCOP #86 RF| 86 Louvers and Blank Offs -1|Ls $3,750.00 $ {3,750.00)
JUSTIFICATION: Removal of louvers was deleted from project scope
2 |0COP #111 Repair existing storm pipe 1] 18 $707.00 $707.00
JUSTIFICATION: Existing pipe found to have leaks, UNFORSEEN CONDITION
|
3 |OCOP #112 Reinstall Limestone Panels 1|Ls $3,300.00 $3,300.00
1
JUSTIFICATION: Upon removing overgrowth wall panels were found to be taying on the ground. UNFORSEEN CONDITION
4 |OCOP #113 Basement Waterproofing LS $8,932.00 $8,932.00
JUSTIFICATION: Work fo preven! water entering into norihwest electrical room in basement. UNFORSEEN CONDITION
5 {OCOP #115 Marble Wall Extensions 1JLS $4,238.00 $4,239.00
JUSTIFICATION: Marble was not shown on southeast wall behind historic courtraom.
6 |OCOP #117 Shot blast basement fioor 1|LS $8,889.00 $8,889.00
JUSTIFICATION: Due fo exireme weather and moisture penetrating basement floor, add'| work was required. Cost was shared betwaen
subcentractor, Morganti, and City.
1
7 |OCOP #118 Add Offices in Basement 1|LS  [$28,098.00 $28,098.00
|
JUSTIFICATION: Add'l offices necessary for user
8 |OCOP #120 Exterior lettering i[Ls $15,070.75 $15,070.75
JUSTIFICATION: Lefters neaded for naming the building Ed Austin Building - State Attomney’s Offic
9 |OCOP #121 Replace Norlh Sidewalk 1|L8 $26,599.00 $26,599.00
JUSTIFICATION: North sidewalk along Duval Street was badly cracked and broken. This work was not in original scope.
10 {OCOP #123 Electrical for added basement offices 1|L8 $34,010.00 $34,010.00
JUSTIFICATION: Add' offices necessary for user
11 {Credit for Re-inspection Fees paid ALS $3,733.40 (53,733.40)
JUSTIFICATION: Re-inspection fees paid by City for threshold and materials testing inspections
12 |Credit for Utilities Thru November 4| 18 $87,292.75 (67,292.75}

JUSTIFICATION: It was agreed city would pay utility costs and contracler would reimburse

1

[

Page 1




The Marganti Group, Inc. coHs
Rencvations to Old Federal Courthouse 2/25/2015
CONTRACT NO.9891
NET NET
ITEM MASTER ITEM DESCRIPTION Qty. UOM | UNIT COST ADDITION DELETION NET
1 OCOP # 124 Add Power Poles and Card Reader i} LS $1,760.00 $1,760.00
JUSTIFICATION: Tenant Request
14 OCOP #125 Mezzanine Misc. Electrical Work il L8 $5,043.00 $5,043.00
JUSTIFICATION; Tenant requesls (Power for copier, work station, card access)
15 |OCOP #126 Add hardware for main gate 1] LS $3,713.00 $3,713.00
JUSTIFICATION: To allow gate to be controled by security office inside building,
16 |OCOP fﬂ 27 Add Data to Room M0O5, misc. other
relocations. 1] LS $1,133.00 $1,133.00
JUSTIFICATION:  SAD Reguest
17 |OCOP # 128 Mezzanine Soffits 1] LS $2,332.00 $2,332.00
JUSTIFICATION: Soffits needed to cover low pipe and duct.
18 |OCOP #129 SAQ Corbel Gountertops 1| LS $1,644.00 $1,644.00
JUSTIFICATION: Relocating some of the walnet corbels from the old courthouse
19 |oCOP #130 JSO Power and Data 1] LS $244.00 $244.00
JUSTIFICATION; Added power and data for JSO desk location
20 |OCOP # 131 5th Floor Ceiling repair 1} LS $4,100.00 $4,102.00
JUSTIFICATION: Damaged previously by water intrusion
21 JOCOP # 132 Relocate Exit Devices 1| LS $4,060.00 $4,060.00
JUSTIFICATION: At direction of Fire Marshal
22 |OCOP # 133 Dry to wet system change | LS $977.00 (R977.00}
JUSTIFICATION: Owner request
23 |OCOP # 134 Catwalk duct refocation 1] LS $2,248.00 $2,248.00
JUSTIFICATION:  Duct needed to be removed to install new catwalk
24 |OCOP # 135 Add fire hdse cabinets 1l LS $1,155.00 $1,155.00
JUSTIFICATION: Per fire marshal direction
25 |OCOP # 136 Replace existing door hardware 1| LS $4,677.00 $4,677.00

Page 2




The Morganti Group, inc. CO#5
Renovations to Old Federal Courthouse 2/25/2015
CGONTRAGT NO.28a1
NET NET
ITEM MASTER ITEM DESCRIPTION Qty. UOM| UNIT COST ADDITION DELETICN NET
JUSTIFICATION: Existing door harware found to nof be operable
26 |OCOP # 138 Delete server -1 LS $4,550.00 {$4,550.00)
JUSTIFICATION: Server was provided by City IT
27 {OCOP # 140 Hose bib credit 4] L8 $758.00 {$758.00)
JUSTIFICATION: Hose bibs not needed on 2nd thry 5th floors
28 {OCOP # 141 Change to bridge ceiling 1| LS $2,671.00 $2,671.00
JUSTIFICATION: Revised diffusers needed due to obstacles above ceiling
29 {OCOP # 142 Bridge Lobby Tile 11 LS $1,903.00 $1,903.00
JUSTIFICATION: Tile needed for betier wear in this area
30 JOCOP # 143 Loading dock add'| rail 11 LS. $1,514.00 $1,514.00
JUSTIFICATION: Drawing error
31 |OCOP # 144 Additionat Surveying 1| LS $1,802.00 $1,802.00
JUSTIFICATION: Nscessary as courthouse foundation had heen moved.
32 |CCOP # 145 Add cefling tile in 3 rooms il LS $699.00 $699.00
JUSTIFICATION: Rooms being used as offices, userrequest
33 |OCOFP # 146 Add water cooler to basentent 1] LS $1,426.74 $1,426.74
JUSTIFICATION: Needed for employees working in basement
34 [OCOP # 147 Revise bathrooms on 1st floor 1| LS $14,572.68 $14,572.68
JUSTIFICATION: Needed to provide both mens and womens restrooms in secure area
35 |{OCOP # 148 Bridge Fixture credit 1] LS $468.00 -$468.00
JUSTIFICATION: Revised layout, less fixtures needed
% OCOP # 149 Add data cables to mezzanine 1] LS $1,254.00 $1,254.00
JUSTIFICATION:  SAQ request
37 |0COP # 150 Add card readers in basement 1lLs $2,065.00 $2,065.00

Page 3




The Morganti Group, Inc. CO#5
Renovations to Old Federal Courthouse 2/25/2015
CONTRACT NO.9891
NET NET
ITEM MASTER ITEM DESCRIPTION Qty. UCM| UNIT COST ADDITION DELETION NET
JUSTIFICATION: SAQ request
38 JOCOP # 151 Add steps to loading dock 1| LS $4,565.22 $4,565.22
JUSTIFICATION: Needed for access 1o secure area
39 |OCOP # 152 Credit for equipment provided by COJ -] LS $5,384.81 -$5,384.81
JUSTIFICATION: Credit for equipment not supplied by contractor
40 [Credit for $40.00 error on CO #4 -1} LS $40.00 -540.00
JUSTIFICATION:  Correcting typo error on COs#4
$171,97849 [ $ {101,061.15) $70,917.34
Net Addition Net Delition

Page 4




The Morganti é;oup, Inc.

ZEmid

/-A

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

1450 Centrepark Blvd. No. OCOP#086
Suite 260 Phone: 561-689-0200
West Palm Beach, FL. 33401 Fax; 561-689-4774
TITLE: OCOP #86 - RFI086 Louver & Blank Of DATE: 8/21/2014
PROJECT: Renovations To Old Fed Courthouse JOB: 335E15
TO: Atin: Thomas H. Goldsbury, P CONTRACT NQO:0CA

City of Jacksonville

214 North Hogan Street

Jacksonville, FLORIDA 32202

Phone: 904-255-8799

RE: To: From: Number:

DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSAL

This change order proposal is in response to RFI086 dated January 15, 2014. 1t includes all labor, material, equipment, credits and
overhead and profit necessary to furnish and install Iouvered access panels and blank offs at the fifth floor utility chase. Please

furnish a written approval by September 12, 2014,

Per the Owner's request on 10/8/14, the items below were isolated from OCOP28 becuase further discussion is needed.

Item  Dcscription Quantity Units Unit Price Net Amount
00601 Historic Restoration (AAA) 1.000 ($3,450.00) (53,450.00)
00002 MGI OH&P 1.000 {$300.00) ($300.00)
Unit Cost: ($3,750.00)
Unit Tax: $0.00
Unit Total: ($3,750.00)
APPROVAL: )r_,,v-”"- s
City of Jacksonville AECOM The Mgfgaqti ‘Group, Inc.
By .t %, Yt By: By: | /W7
Print : . Print Print \L/% o &
Name: Qflff‘-.b"’ Hm’l""'w Name: Name: _ £ /j"{'i&#{/ ‘\&"
Date: /0 / / / /< Date:
! /

o '/5///;/,//; /‘7/

Creaed by G. Balink for the exclusive use by The Morganti Group Inc, Rev, 10/ 713



ARCHITECTUAL ACCENTS
3536 University Blvd., N #158
Jacksonville FLL 32277
904-355-0280 Fax 904-744-5062

CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT: Old Federal Courthouse

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: Credit
DATE: 2/24/14

REVISED 7/31/14

CONTRACT DATE: 8/22/13
CONTRACTOR: MORGANTI GROUP INC.

Removal of Copper Louvers -5t floor

Work as outlined in proposal (revised 11/21/12) for Morganti Group for alternates that were added to the
contract.

Page 3. Item #5 Base bid price for courtyard louvers:
Remove (20) existing louvers for future use by owner.

Total cost {$%,150.00)
Removed (1) only $150.00
{$3,000.00)
Overhead & Profit 15% {$450.00)
Total Credit ($3,450.00)
Approved by:
Date:

Not valid until signed by the Owner, Contractor.




TEu P /<

The Morganti Group, Inc. CHANGE ORDER REQUEST
1450 Centrepark Blvd. No. OCOP#111
Suite 260 ‘ Phone: 561-683-0200
West Palm Beach, FL. 3340 Fax: 561-689-4774
TITLE: OCOP#111 - DATE: 9/24/2014
PROJECT: Renovations To Old Fed Courthouse JOB: 33SE15
TO: Attn: Thomas H. Goldsbury, P CONTRACT NO:0CA
City of Jacksonville
214 North Hogan Street

Jacksonville, FLORIDA 32202
Phone: 904-255-8799

RE: To: From:  Number:
DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSAL, T S R Co ‘

This change order proposal is per the Owner’s request to patch and weld a metal plate over a hole in an existing 14” galvanized
threaded storm pipe. The metal plate will be installed over half of the circumference of the pipe and fully welded out. This change

order includes all labor, material, equipment and overhead and profit necessary to fulfill the Owner’s request. Please furnish a written
approval by 10/1/14,

Item 'Descripfion- : ' o '.Quénﬁtj{- Units -+~ ¢ " Unit Price. - " Net Amount

Q0001 Metal Plate (W.W.Gay 1.000 $650.00 $650,00
Mechanical)

00002 MGl OH&P 1.000 $57.00 $57.00

Unit Cost: $707.00

Unit Tax: $0.00

Unit Total: $707.00

APPROVAL:

City of Jacksonville AECOM The Morgzd@up, Inc.

By: ot 2/ s By: By: 2

e Shews e Bali b D e
" Date: IO{/ 3 :/ /Y Date: Date: d/”/ / /q; //2 §

Created by . Bolink for the exclusive use by The Morganti Group Inc. Rev,10¥17413



Service Invoice.Report | W. W. Gay Mechanical Contractor, Inc.

W 524 STOCKTON STREET * JACKSONVILLE, FLORIDA 32204-2500
AY
MECHANICAL CMC-008140 = PLUMBING CFC-019184 PHONE 204 / 388-2695 j - A
Bill to Name and Address: Cust. Account Na, Cust, P.O. No. Serylce Report Date: P
| — -
Job Name and Address: Service Log No.

OF( 3CCOYEX 2

Seivice Contract No.

1 . / i " s !
NSTRUCTIONS: f%ﬁ-?ri«, .um'J Ladiicd P e

A

H : w= : v } |

nele o Owsd e YT it e el

f i . 2 ~

?li‘f;"&rj.—r} Sdorme O 2 -
Chn |

w LR . : : Ny ;
ORK PERFORMED: 7~ o4 . il s ] il pinie e e fodl i

-

. . . H -
-né and wh? :.;Ha‘r»i Clalt . Lhigw e b fst (s
r ' E ? 7 J

LT bR
A .

-]

Quan. - Description of Materials Outside Labor | Tech-

P.O. No. Unit Price Ext. Date niclan Hours Rate Ext,

J Sule |87 I
i q.-r'n"*::\‘.lf o1
7344 NOhis s (ST
e l'\r;_u-o_", oT

r

s 1875 Y by npabe “

P 7

COMMENTS: Customer Signature:

Periormed by:

7] 7 (o Date Wark Cufnplsted Service Manager:

e ofF BT -y 1Y
o \"] Co " [ DNB INVOICE AMT.

P ey VT i hoc
BN EXPENSES '

//77’- Yoy MATERIAL Ve ol oo
- - 4 fw
7 7 Ay 4-{;7 JI1y EQup RENTAL [ !
A i

B ]

I LI e
: :

e

SUBCONTRACT
1
. ( 7 FREIGHT
- . STATE TAX
. TOTAL NET £ bSO .

“CUSTOMER AGRiES THAT THE PAYMENT TERMS OF THIS WORK ORDER ARE FAYABLE UPON RECEIPT AND BECOMES PAST DUE IF NOT PAID:BY THE
FND OF THAT MONTH, AND FURTHER THAT INTEREST AS ALLOWED BY LAW BE ADDED ONTO ANY PAST DUE PORTION. IN THE EVENT OF DEFAULT

(TR RTRTNET S Y TS ATITLAMCALN P AR AMALIMTT ASACTE WILITTIUER A RAT O1F 18 (030 1 Lee o




The Morganti Group, Inc. CHANGE ORDER REQUEST
1450 Centrepark Blvd. No. OCOP#112
Suite 260 Phone: 561-689-0200

West Palm Beach, FL. 33401 Fax: 361-689-4774

TITLE: OCOP #112 - Reinstall Lime. Panels DATE: 10/17/2014

PROJECT: Renovations To Old Fed Courthouse

TO: Attn: Thomas H. Goldsbury, P

City of Jacksonviile
214 North Hogan Street

Jacksonville, FLORIDA 32202
Phone: 904-255-8799

RE: To:

From:
DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSAL

JOB: 338E15
CONTRACT NO:0oca

Number:

This change order proposal is per the Owner's request to provide and reinstall three limestone panels at the screen walls at the

northwest side of the building. This includes all labor, material, ¢

quipment and The Morganti Group’s overhead and profit necessary
to complete this work. Please furnish a written approval by 10/27/14,

Ttem Description

Qaantity Units Unit Price Net Amount
00001 Limestone Panels (MGI) 1.000 $3,300.00 $3,300.00
Unit Cost: $3,300.00
Unit Tax: $0.00
Unit Total: $3,300.00
APPROVAIL:
City of Jacksonville AECOM
By: i T ooy By:
Print , o Print
Name: R R RERE Name:
Date: .. ‘i /oy Date:

Created by G. Bolink for the exclusive use by The Morganti Group Inc. Rev.10/[7/t3




A A

. Estimate
PROJECT: Old Federal Courthouse Renvoations ESTIMATE NO. 1
LOCATION: Jacksonville, FL SHEET NO. 1
ENGINEER: DATE: 10-Oct-14
SUMMARY BY: J. Capraro CHECKED BY:
TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL
UNIT | ESTIMATED | UNIT ESTIMATED UNIT ESTIMATED PRICES

DESCRIPTION QUANTITY | UNIT| PRICE | EQUIPMENT | PRICE | MATERIAL COST | FRICE LABOR COST | BY SUBS
Reinstall three limesione
panels at the screen
walls at the northwest
side of the building.
Miscellaneous Materials 1[ls $204
Foreman 24]hrs $32 $768
Skilled Labor 24ihrs $24 $576
Unskilled Labor 24|hrs $14 $336
Clean-up
Unskilled Labor 8|hrs $14 $112
Labor Burden 48|% $860
Sales Tax 6.50{% $13
Qverhead and Profit 15(% $0 $33 $398 $0
‘Bond Premium (1.5%) %

50 $250 $3,050 $0

Total $3,300




TTem 4 |~

The Morganti Group, Inc. CHANGE ORDER REQUEST
1450 Centrepark Blvd. No. OCOP#113
Suite 260 Phone: 561-689-0200
‘West Palm Beach, FL. 33401 Fax: 561-6859-4774
TITLE:  Basement Waterproofing ' DATE: 10/29/2014
PROJECT: Renovations To Old Fed Courthouse JOB: 335E15
TO: Attn: Thomas H. Goldsbury, P CONTRACT NO:OCA
City of Jacksonville
214 North Hogan Street

Jacksonville, FLORIDA 32202
Phone: 904-255-8799

RE: To: From: Number:
DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSAL

This change order proposal is per the Owner’s request to provide and apply waterproofing on the walls at the northwest and the
southwest corners of the basement. This changer order request includes all labor, material, equipment and overhead and profit
necessary io complete this work. Please furnish a written approval by November 10th, 2014,

Item  Description Quantity Units Unit Price Net Amount
00001 Waterproof (A.A. Pittman) 1.000 $8,217.55 $8,217.55
00002  MGIOH&P 1.000 $714.45 5714.45
Unit Cost: $8,932.00
Unit Tax: $0.00
Unit Total: $8,932.00
APPROVAL: ,———'\
City of Jacksonville AECOM The Mor tl GrOup, Inc.
By: _,_._\‘:’J!-’; c ’_’. r,/z;g_',ﬂ?'.'/'; By: By: |'t :f i/ ‘9/\
Print &%;ﬁ’/ f'.,/
Print _ Print rint -
Name: N * S b P Name: Name: i% \ﬁﬁ e

Date: ;. , /o Date: Date: /(7 //:) f// / ‘2"; /

Created by G, Bolink for the exclusive use by The Morpant Group Inc. Rev.)0/1713



S
& cf-n
A &
U
s r:'::l“_-.h

e —

A=

Tty s vl ‘E
ORI T3, IRfES,
F.O. Box 23886 + lacksonville. FL 30041-3586 « (8043 T3L-B1785 » Fax (204 TR5-L078

April 11, 2014

The Morganti Group, Inc.
Old Federal Courthouse Repovation
337 West Adams Street

Jacksonville, FL 32202-4303

ATTN: Dennis Ramm / Joe Capraro
RE: Old Federal Courthouse Renovation Change Order Request 008

We propose to furnish all labor, equipment and services to complete waterproofing of basement
walls at the northwest corner and the southwest corner on the referenced project as detailed
below:

The work is to be sub contracted to Southern Waterproofing. They will prepare the walls and use
Xypex material as already approved for the basement pit walls.

[ You are to provide a dumpster for disposal of the removed materials.
[1 You are to supply toilets, clectricity and water for cleanup.
[ You are to do all testing required.

Payment is to be made monthly based on work progress, and is to be received by us by the
10" day of the month following that month in which work was done. We must receive
payment by the 10" regardless of when you are paid.

Work will be completed for the sum of: $8,217.55.

Sincerely,

Lance O, Clagton

A A Pittman & Sons Concrete Co., Inc.
P.O. Box 23886

Jacksonville, FL 32241-3886

(904) 731-8178 ext. 30

{904) 7374078 Fax



From: A.A. Pittman & Sons Concrete
P.0. Box 23886
Jacksonville, FL 32241
To: The Morganti Group, Inc,
Old Federal Courthouse Renovation
337 West Adams Street
Jacksonville, FL 32202-4303
C/O#: Change Order Request # 8
Work: Water proof walls in the basement on the north west corner and the
south west corner.
Labor Quantity [ Hours Hours Hourly Tatal
Total Rate Cost
Superintendent 1 p) 3 $ 4640 | 5 92.80
Waterproofers 2 32 64 $ 29.05; % 1,859.20
Labor Sub Votal| $ 1,952.00
Tools & Equipment Quantity | Unit Unit Rate Total
Totals Cost
Mixing Drill 1 Day 2 $27.00 $54.00
Wet / Dry Vac 1 Day 2 %$15.00 $30.00
Lighting 1 Day 2 $10.00 $20.00
Roto Hammer 1 Day 1 $77.76 $77.76
Roto Hammer Bit 1 Day 1 $6.42 £6.42
Diamond Grinder 1 Each 1 $140.60 $140.00
Water Pump 1 Each 1 $21.36 $21.36
Ladder 1 Bay 2 $5.35 $10.70
Wheelbarrow 1 Each 1 $21.40 $21.40
Truck and Misc. Tools 2 Day 1 $50.00 $100.00
Wet Blast Equipment 2 Day 2 $512.68 %$2,050.72
Tools and Equipment Sub Total| $2,532.36
Material Quantity | Unit Rate TOTAL
Xypex Concentrate o Each 2 £130.31 $ 1,563.72
Xypex Modified 3 Each 2 $92.37 % 554.22
Verticoat Polymer 2 Each 2 $47.90 191.60
Materfals Sub Total; $ 2,309.54
Sub Yotals| $6,793.90
Southern Waterproofing Overhead @ 15%] $ 1,019.08
Sub-Sub Markup @ 5% $390.65 |
|
Pittman Overbead @ 15%] $ 13.92
Total] $8,217.55

Page 1 of 1



LI 5

/= A

The Morganti Group, Inc. CHANGE ORDER REQUEST
1450 Centrepark Blvd, : No. OCOP#115
Suite 260 Phone: 561-689-0200
West Palm Beach, FL. 33401 Fax: 561-689-4774
TITLE:  OCOP #115 - Marble Wall Extensions DATE: 11/7/2014
PROJECT: Renovations To Old Fed Courthouse JOB: 33SEi5
TO: Attn: Thomas H. Goldsbury, P CONTRACT NO:0Ca

City of Jacksonville

214 North Hogan Strect

Jacksonville, FLORIDA 32202

Phone: 904-255-8799

RE: To: Number:

DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSAL

This change order proposal is per the Owner’s Tequest to provide and install marble wall extensions, polish interior edges above new
metal grill, and powder coat the new grills on the 5th floor. This change order request includes all labor, material, equipment and
overhead and profit necessary to complete this work. Please furnish a written approval by November 17th, 2014,

Item  Description Quantity Units Unit Price Net Amount
00001 Marble Wall Extensions (AAA) 1.000 $3,900.00 $3.900.00
00002 MGI OH&P 1.000 3339.00 $£339.00
Unit Cost: $4,239.00
Unit Tax: $0.00
Unit Total: $4,239,00
APPROVAL: “
A
City of Jacksonville AECOM The M rgxiz}:yroup, Inc.
By: ,X/'ﬁ L, /%QL By: By: - /7
Print y j i Print Print W i
N:me: SJ Lo H A ! l (AN N:::e: Name: ’/ &/ £
Date: | //S //S Date:

Date: z:,//?}f/:'f/
[ [ ]

Created by G. Bolink for the exclusive use by The Morganti Group Ine. Rev,10/13/13



Arxchitectural Accents & Antiques :

AL ~L

1104 West Adams Street (1-95)
Jacksonville, Florida 32204

904-355-0280 :p
904-744-5062 :F

me_daniel@bellsouth.net :E

PROPOSAL TO: Morganti Const. Inc.
ATTENTION: Joe
Date: 1/9/14

OLD FEDERAI, COURTHOUSE RENOVATIONS

STATE ATTORNEY OFFICES
JACKSONVILLE, FL

SCOPE OF WORK: FURNISH LABOR & INSTALL MATERIALS OF THE FOLLOWING
SPECIFICATION AS DESCRIBED BELOW:
el i 1 U AS DESCRIBED BELOW:

5" Floor Access Panel: (2) south and north side: received 1/8/14
Additional marble for wall extension:

4-10” x 8” x 44” Champlair Black Base
4- Custom wall caps

Lakor to install above with owner field panels from salvage, with
Polished interior edges that abut the new metal grill,

Powder Coat (2- new grills, supplied by others) Drylac RAL 7036

$ 475.00
5 600,00

$1200.00
£ _400.00

Cantractors O/H P (15%)

82,675.00
Tax $ 187.00

$2.862.00

$ 429.00

Total Amonnt

Note: New grills and installation of grills by % pc U)D&?S)

Approved By: Date:

$3,291.00
-5 7&, C'j, -

SClla




ITem & /[

The Morganti Group, Inc. CHANGE ORDER REQUEST
1450 Centrepark Blvd, No. OCOP#117
Suite 260 Phone: 561-689-0200
West Palm Beach, FL. 33401 Fax: 561-689-4774
TITLE: OCOP #117 -Shot Blasting/Cold Weath DATE:11/10/2014
PROJECT: Renovations To Old Fed Courthouse JOB: 33SE15
TO: Attn: Thomas H. Goldsbury, P CONTRACT NO:0CA
City of Jacksonville
214 North Hogan Street

Jacksonville, FLORIDA 32202
Phone: 904-255-8799

RE: To: From: Number:
DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSAL

Shetblasting and preparation work for the basement moisture mitigation system executed in the fourth quarter of 2013. As a result of
circumstances beyond all team members control such as unusually cold temperatures related to the 2013 polar vortex ag well as
subsurface water intrusion in the basement, the moisture mitigation system could not be instatled when originally planned, and a
second shot blasting and preparation of the slab is required. Morganti politely requests the Owner to participate in one third of the
overall costs for the additional work as a result of the uncontrollable circumstances.

Item  Description Quantity Units Unit Price * Net Amount
00001 Shot Blasting (David Allen 1.000 $8,889.00 $8,889.00
Co.)
Unit Cost: $8,889.00
Unit Tax: $0.00
Unit Total: $8.889.00
APPROVAL:
City of Jacksonville AECOM The Mozganti Group, Inc.
. o1
By: M lon 2y, dhiz my By: )
Print - Print Print i ///
Name: S'! VR n Wy “ o l- ’ = _ Namx Name: //) 7t g

Date: | / AN / /< Date: Date: fe / 2e /// 74
7 7 / / ,”

Created by G. Bolink for the exclusive use by The Morganti Group Toc, Rev 101713



David Alfer Company Reference #
PROPOSED CHANGE QRDER SHEET DATE: 1012442014

This propess) irsebjest bb doecatance widdin by (24 6315 from dite ama i wohd horealfics st the gtion of the underoignad
TO: Morganti
Aitn: Stephen Sines

RE: Items Due to Delay: Uhaul Rental Charges/ Reshotblasting basement

Description of Changes:

1 Cost of Labor (itemized breakdown enclosed) $3,000
2 Insurance @ AFSD% (includes Workman's Compexsation, Social Security, or a3 otherwise Faquired)—-rmememeeseereeen 900
3 Caost of Materials and sales tax (ftemized breakdown enclosed) 50
4 Equipment Rental and sales tax (jtemized breakdown enclosed) 517,329
5 Misc., Materials, Supervision and Small Tools: 51,518
6 Subtotat ¥ (Detail Toral) 212,547
7 Overhead @ 107% 82255
§  Profit@5% $1,127
9 UHAUL Storage For Primer (ftemized breakdown enclosed) 5738
10 Subtotal I (add Lines 6,7, 8 & 9N 526,667
TOFAL CHANGE PROPOSAL (add Lines 10 and 11— $26,667
SEE ATTACHED BREAKDQWN SHEET §
fart o]
4 5 587,
48 B5F
o 37,
Ll s Lo 75
Respectfully submitted, < o PBF.L
Ay Laarit) &
Datc Accepted ot inTy ’
DAVID ALLEN COMPANY, INC.
&
Contractor or Gwoer (/’f'y o Jﬂfn/ﬁj”"w% £ Qﬁ?
By:
Signature Michael Gosnell

Praject Manager



i TIOLHOIIV
T A B MUY
A IVLOLHANY SOED VAINODINS
RN TTITE o - IVLOT INZINAIIE
s S I T
- - Y WL L TR
TVINLENS TYIAILVIY
1oy TVLOL HOEW]
- T MITHB A 205w
SIVIOIAG HOUV]
D00k i3 0008 ] oS 0
[53 ] o7 IR cous 0
0005 LODNES [TX0H xp o0 [
L] 005 [H]) 00 o8
W& THI [T Lo
00 [T oo 00
0005 BUOCTEL 00005 1§ ep 2005
08 2066 6008 ¥4
T WIHT s Loty
21 RS [ ] 0005
oS YRS TS ] 0005
Loet  oots oAt b oo}
0G0 [ nong 005
HOKNALG HOBRBIXA 1563780 | mon ALD 150 e
T . IN3heDd - - T IRHRLYH oo e o HOEYY v vt e SHAL)
SNOLLINRIOSHG

T 1val

TUNFEH[RALE [YRUOT 121} SjQelins |6 {USISEUE U IGHENG [D UG TLIH O




T 7 /=) 3

The Morganti Group, Inc. CHANGE ORDER REQUEST
1450 Centrepark Blvd. No. OCOP#118
Suite 260 Phone: 561-689-0260
West Palm Beach, FL 33401 Fax: 561-689-4774
TITLE: OCOP #118 - CPR009 Offices In Base. DATE: 11/11/2014
PROJECT: Renovations To Old Fed Courthouse JOB: 338E15
TO: Attn: Thomas H. Goldsbury, P CONTRACT NO:OCA

City of Jacksonville

214 North Hogan Street

Jacksonville, FLORIDA 32202

Phone: 904-255-8799

RE: To: From: Number:

DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSAL o '

This change order proposal is a result of CPR009 Office in Basement dated 9/25/14, which was a response to RFI 225, 227 and 228,
which added a new hardware group #73, new office spaces in ihe basement, painting, along with additional card readers, HVAC, data
and fire sprinkler devices. This change order includes all labor, material, equipment and overhead and profit necessary to fulfill the
Owner’s request. Please furnish a written approval by 11/25/14.

Ttem Description Quantity Units Unit Price Net Amount
Q0002 Fire Protection (Cox) 1.000 $2,400.00 $2.400.00 /
00003 Drywall System (LASA) 1.000 $6,816.00 $6,816.00 »
00004 Low Vollage and Data (NCS 1.000 $1,068.44 $1,068.44 4
Cabling)
0o00s HVAC (W.W.Gay Mechanical) 1.000 $1,712.64 £1,712.64 /
00006 Access Control and CCTV 1000 - $11,375.16 $11,375.16 ¢
{W. W Gay Fire}
00007 Painting {Varela) 1.000 £2,613.90 $2,613.90
00008 MGl OH&P 1.000 $2,111.86 $2,111.86
Unit Cost: $28,098.00
Unit Tax: $0.00
Unit Total: $28,098.40
APPROVAL:
City of Jacksonville AECOM The Morganti Gjoup, Inc.

7

By: _wido 25 XL T By By:

! ;
(Y,
Print . ) Print Print //) /%’ ot e
Name: H}E'ﬂ!{-?"\ W, H 0 1‘“‘ uom Name: Name: /"

7

yZd
Date: | /IS / /S Date: Date: /Z/ ) ‘5/5 D//
77 s

Created by G. Bolink for the exclnsivis ust by The Marganti Growp Inc. Rev.10/17/13



R T T A T ST T R AT Lt R T e At e e

AECOM

800 Douglas Entrance, North Tower, 2nd Floor
Coral Gables, Florida, 33134
T 305.444.4691 F 305.447.3580

Change Proposal Request (CPR)

Date: 9-25-14
CPR No.:~ 009
To: Stephen Sines
The Morganti Group, Inc.
1480 Cenirepark Bivd.
Suite 260

West Palm Beach, FL 33401 .

Re.: RFI 225, 227, and 228 Clarifications
Project Name:  Qld Federal Courthouss Renovations ProjectNo.: 60175719

Please incorporate the following revised bascment and 1% floor drawings into the contract document as

as referenced on the revised door schedule.

Please download the revised drawings issued as part of this CPR in the Sendfile link in the accompanying
email.

Please submit your extra, credit or no change proposal for the proposed change(s) described herein.
Proposal shall be in itemized cost breakdown form with subcontractor's proposal(s) in itemized cost
breakdown form attached. Proposals shall include all work related and incidental to the change and
necessary to properly complete the work. The work shall be in accordance with the requirements of the
contract documents unless otherwise specified or indicated herein. Proposals and all exhibits shall be
referenced with this CPR identification. This is not an order to proceed with this change. If your
proposal is accepted, a Change Order will be issued. If your proposal is not received on or before 10
days it shall be deemed that you have waived claim for change in contract amount or time.

End of CPR
Issued by: Doug McKenzie
ce: Steven Hatton, Tat Chan, Tom Goldsbury

45201 AECOM



6555 Grace Lane
C x COX FIRE PRUTECTION, INC. Jacksonville, Fl. 32205

Phone: 904-781~8227

Fax: 904-781-0408
vaw CoxFire.com

November 11, 2014

Morganti

501 W. Adams St,

Jacksonville, Florida 32202

Attn: Kamal Cooper

Re: CPRO0O09

Kamal,

We are pleased fo provide you with the following proposal in the amount of:

Two Thousand Four Hundred Dollars{$ 2,400.00)

We propose to add and relocate the existing fire sprinkler heads to accommodate the

new celling layout in the basement referance number CPR09. This price includes the
necessary labor, materials, design, permit, and applicable sales taxes to petform the

work as described above.

We are excluding the following:

1. Any other wet or dry type fire protection work not specifically listed above
2. Fire Extinguishers '

Should you have any questions regarding the above, or require additional information,
please do not hesitate to contact me at (904) 781-8227. Thank you for this oppottunity to
quote you on this work. If this proposal is accepted, please sign and retumn.

Sincerely,

ason Brown

Jason Brown
Sales Representative Date:




LASA CONSTRUCTION, INC.

8286 Westem Way Circle, Suite D-10, Jacksanville, FL 32256 + (804) 260-2381 « Fax: (804} 260-0851

Mr. Dennis A. Ramm October 31, 2014
The Morganti Group, Inc. :

337 West Adams Street
Jacksonville, FL 32202

Mr. Ramm,
RE: CPROCY Basement Changes

The price to do the additional work as show on CPRODS plans is: $6,816.00

Scope:
. 1. New wall and install door frame

" B

2. New walls, install door frame, and add acoustical ceilings
3 £

Ryan Hernandez
President




LASA

CONSTRUCTION, INC

LASA CONSTRUCTION, INC
8286 Western Way Circle Unit D-10
Jacksonville, Fl 32256
(904) 260-2381 fax (204) 260-0951

Sold To :_The Morganti Group, Inc.
Description: CPROD3 - Basement office and new wall

Change Order Request
’ Change Order Request # 34
Job#; 33SE1L
Date : 10/31M14

. Project : Old Federal Courthouse Resloration

require additional cost™*"

**Waork figured to be perfermed during regular working hours unless shown otherwise below, Any after hours, overtime, and weekend work will

Reg. Hours! 0.7, Hours EMPLOYEE Reg. Rale | O.T. Rate Labor Exlension
35.0 = |Metal Stud Framing § 30455 4419001 5 1,085.75
3.0 = _|Drywall Hanger $ 3D45{% 4410D| % 943.95
M0 - |Drywall Finisher $ 30451 % 44100 |5 943.95
8.0 - _iAcoustical Ceiling [nstaller 5 304518 44100]8 243.60
- - _{Insulator $ 304513 44100
- -_|Painter 5  3045;% 44.100
440.0 = _|General Laborer $ 17401 5 25200 (% 636.00
18.0 - _{Foreman $ 4350 % 63.000 15 783.00
ary Unit Description Uinit Material Ext.
540 SF R11 Insulation § 0,435 $72.80
[ S | .._Boards___|4x12 drywall § 13.40 $416.64
Pails Joint Compound 3 13.000 $78.00
Rolls Drywaill Tape $ 1.500 $2.00
540 LF 3-5/8" 20 Gauge Metal Studs $ 0373 $238.56
250 LF 3-518" 20 Gauge Metal Track $  0.362 $90.56
1 LS Fasiners $ 53.000 $53.00
3 Jubes  |Acoustical Caulk $ B8.000 $24.00
B0 LF Acoustical 2Ts $ D339 $20.34
60 LF Acoustical 12Ts $ 0339 $20.34
120 LF Acoustical 4Ts $  0.381 $45.72
£0 LF Accustical Angle $ 0.239 $14.34
240 SF Acoustical Tile USG2210 $ 0.381 $01.44
Equipment Description Exi. Summary
Hr. Da, W, {Labor $4,676
Materials $1,169
Tax 7% $82
Equipment 50
Sublotal $5,927|
Offsite Mileage Hiles @ $0.00 { JOH & Profit J15% 589
Total 56,816
Authorized By:
Contractor andfor Owner Name & Tiile




NETWORK CABLING SERVICES, INC.
‘ 365 College Dr. Middleburg FL 32068
Phone: 904-276-2695 Fax: 904-276-0716

Email: [Imyers@ncscabling.com

Date: 09/29/14

" To: KAMAL COOPER
Morganti

From: Lee Myers
Network Cabling Services, Inc.
Branch Manger '

Re: CPR #009 Basement Changes

Please accept our added price for the CPR#009, addition of communications outlets. AH materials and
labor have been deleted as shown on drawings given on 09/19/14 by Morganti.

LTI

SCOPE OF WORK

s Add (2) F2 communication outlets in NW corner, Rm# 0017A
a  Add (1) F3 communication outlet in Rm# 0029

Technician Rate {Base) Man Hours Sub-Total SSMCUNEMP Total
£18.50 16 $296.00 $68.08 $364.08

Materials= $565.00

$929.08 X 15% Profit and Overhead = $139.36

Addition of $1,068.44 for labor and materials

Thank you for the opportunity,

Lee Myers
Branch Manger



W.W. )
GAY  MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR, INC. s stockton Strest - Jacksonviie, FL 32204-2500 « 604-388-2608 '
‘ MECHANICAL-GMG-008140  PLUMBING-CFC-019184

September 30, 2014

i.
I:
The Morganti Group, Inc. B : l
1450 Centrepark Blvd., Suite 260 i
West Palm Beach, Florida 33401
Atin:  Kamal Cooper
Project: Old Federal Courthouse Renovation
Re: X-33: CPR-009 - Offices in Basement
(3 pages)

Mr. Cooper,

The following is our price for the above listed revision. . I

Total Price $1.712.64 :

|

Sincerely, . %

- /__,_,-‘-" - !

LF e :
Scott Achtemeier

Project Manager



W.W. GAY MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR, INC.

524 STOCKTON STREET - JACKSONVILLE, FL 32204 - PHONE {904)388-2696 - FAX (904)389-4501

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY.
Date: 9/30/14 RFINo.:
Project Manager: Scott Achtemeier RFE No.: CPR-009 }
Project Name: Old Federal Courthouse Renovation X No.. X33 - I
W.W. Gay Project Numher: Contract Change Order No.: ¢
Change Order Requested By: Joe Capraro Company: Morganti
Owner and/or Architect-Engineer Change Order Request No.:
Costs Summary
Material and EQUIPIENE COSE ....ovvurvoeeoreeeeeee e eereseemesessseesesns 514.00 |
S 35,98 !
Total Material and EQUuIPMENt COBLS «......oomeuunrivreeomems e ceeeeeesmssseesessemesssssesesssseesssessessmmnasessssseossonsssssons o8 549.98 :
Labor .o et mrne g 620.00
L2DOI BUTGER tevsicuueesaraecrertemmsrass essaonssonssssassasessessesesmsosssmms oo s 3 186.00 .
TOEI LABOT COSES ...ovvesivesomecrarneeeceasmsassrannes sessessssossessssessessmsseeeescees sorsessese emmssessessmmsessesssmmesssees s $ 806.00
Major Tool and EQUIpmMent RENA] .......co..ceesocoicemeecroseeneessssssserssesmrsssssesssasenns bevtastenss et eranes $ 96.72 H
Crane or Lift ROMEAL ......c..o.u.ioe s esesrerc oo ssevs s seasesssesseeesesene (hreresresnitarr L e rhssbevratn R b aten sanrevrre b3 0.00 :
Subcontractors SUBLOLAl .......eeveceescsece e ecesersseesseeeeseesesssassenennn 0.00 I
Warranty On Above For One{1) Year 15.42 !
Coordination Drawings, As-built Revisions, Operation & Maintenance Mamals ... eeremsesssone 3 0.00 !
T Othier Direetand Tridireet Costs (Pemmits; ey T T 5 000 _
Jobsite Clean-up For Work Of This Subcontracter Only .... . $ 0.00
SUBLOAL <o ssosreecsstcricnressssesasessns e s o e ames s sssser e s i o e SRR $ 1,468.12 E
OVETHEAA c1vecvtsiersscisnsinressisness st isessaeassscssessbmse st st rersseeme s semeeearsmasaseses e e sases s sesos e smsssaseeseses st e 3 146.81 '
SUDEOAL «.ve.eee s s ceameee s cesmassenmtsssussssabtsecsaseses sesest s assbesases s sssss e s ses sassescemssssamssassn e tonmssssssseters $ 1,614.93
CONITACIONS FEE ..o e eeeseeeresseensenme s 80.75
SUBIOLA] ..ot smsec e s enssscesesstses sevessssesessrmss eemsesmmas -1,695.68
BONd PrEmH cu.sovisceeersiennioesrsrers riesse sessass sesassssssessassesrerecmssmssceeseeesteees $ 16.96 I
TOTAL COST OF THIS CHANGE ORDER REQUEST . 8 1,712.64

This change order request may require additional construction time. We defer the analysis of this requirement until the full

impact of this change order can be analyzed. After this analysis has been performed, we reserve the right to pursue additional

time and cost, if any. In an effort to be as economical as possible, this request has been estimated based on all straight time

labor requirements with no premium time of shift work included. Ifit is determined that this work must be performed on an
overtime basis, then we reserve the right to seek additional costs for overtime premium and loss of efficiency due to overtime,

if any. This change order proposal may be withdrawn or revised by W.W. GAY MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR, INC.
if not accepted within 30 days.



CPR-009

SYSTEM DESCRIPTION MATERIAL LABOR MH RENTAL
Sheet Metal 4 - Sheets 120"x48", 24ga Metal $ 194.00
Spiral Round Ductwork & Fitings $ 200.60 :
Grilles $ 12000 i
Shop Duct Fabrication 4 i

Field Duct Installation 16

TOTAL $ 514.00 20.0 $ -




gl'ese 0}'E6e €68 | 02 - $ S LO"E"2AL
$ $ $ {0g4) %00] Sew gejsu
92'86 T4 ] LE'6E | 5°C - H 1 VOTEAL
¢ S s {84} Addns Jamod Joop o) 8
067941 D6"9LL E€6E | §'1 - $ e eTAL
$ $ $ {08s) uoyng X3 iEisur
€6'L1) €621 €8 { O'L - [3 e L2 ZAL
£ § $ {0a4) uopow ¥ |I2jsuy
29'861 29'8L lEB6E | 02 000Z1 0002} feuaT i LOZTAL
$ 3 $ 3 ¢ : 2INS6[ILT 8-XLO-IN1
Pe'2i8") PE0SS Le'ge | 0°C 00'Z20°'1 00°9p) aH L LO'ZZAL
$ 3 % $ 8 18pedy SSYIJNRW 0bdy
S8VI01uEndwWos )| Ald ‘L0281 | 108D2000NMD5ZLE
8¢ mm% 8T mwm i€ m% 53¢ G0 on 00 cﬂq nding vg ogot {auan i L0 EAL
) DoAzL Alddng tamed pajsty N [auay -XN00819-1N]
aB'0F} '3 96’828 E8E | 0 00'2Ls'L 088 jsus] 14 Q2 AL
& $ $ $ 8 pJjeoq Japeal g QEEL-INT
EeUSAND] [OA00] 56307
[E30L | popuaixg | ®len | UoBg | Dpopudixg 1555 [T GIVREET ] "B uenp | sousiaiey |
Joqe | 16T | TogeE EEEEn

ouy 'sweysdg pajeibioju) g @4 Aes A A pewagng

we)sis
._EmE%m:uE Aunses ips 00 92 uopsag “dads TATY BUlSHd 600-ddo
‘ou) ‘swajsAg pejesbeyy) 9 aild A2D M AN H1013BLOSGNS

o] ‘dnosg jjueBlop syl UoI0RUOY [RIGUSS
61082009 “ON 198foud ‘WODIY 10BNy dIY
P10Z ‘g1 1200120

FOD" < SONM AR ¢ STBL-LB5H0 MO MER ,m.:E_g_os. 13318 zc%oswm

ONI"SHILSAS GLYHOIINGS Tl A9 M. @u

itTEG




1E°6E 68 | 1E'6E | O') - g wawabeuew y2afold | 1 LOZEAL
3 $ $ . )
LEBE Le'6e | LeBE [ 01 - 5 SBUMBIPR I5IAA } VWOZZAL
3 $ 5
1£°8E LE'8E LE'Gge | O} - [ NOYI3YD pue 153} } LorgeAl
$ $ 5
a8l 998t LEBE | §'0 - 3 Buiwiuebold } LO'E AL
g $ ]
mm.mmw“. mmwm LE6E | STO 0005t 0O'0S1 asuag| | LHOUNTMS Buat 3 [RafFAFL NN
& % $
ZB'LE €8s LeBE | S¢'0 66°LL o8t . . 2 L2 ZAL
$ $ $ 3 $ £ ‘wnuayd Jadwnl g )yo .
FA k1 2984 leee | 02 00°'0¢ 0000 xtholsiu b L2 ZAL
$ $ 3 8 $ 25D PIepuis Usdo dl | N-Z-A0LZZW-0AL
- $ - $ LE6E - [3 SjUeloduos ALDD
&
62'L¥ LE6E | LEGE | S2)°0 v’z Le'0 diip bum-jeg ] LOZZAL
$ § 8 $ $
a98'va 29'8L LE'8E | 520 29 BL0Q . POl papeail ] a LO"ZZAL
8 3 5 $ $
E;ﬂw ma.@owm _‘n.m% S0 £9°¢8 £0'P AGUISSEE Jabugyool-r ¥4 LO'CZAL
$ $ .
olL'gle aL'e6e LE'GE | 001 00°s82 po'seg 000°} 'wnuaid '8jqea gap-5u £00Z+0 Ao Dol LO'Z2ZAL
3 & $ $ Ey Apuips
047308 J1L°'E6E LEgE | O°01 aoesl ooell 000} "wnusid 09EZyy [iTs] 00t 02 TAL
¢ $ $ $ [ ‘PI3NSI0U B1#2Z BIQed HooBewyayms fpupp
01'zsy aL'ese Le'6e { 00} 00’65 00'8g ’ {30071 08EYPP [T} [v.al" LO'Z°ZAL
$ ¢ $ e $ ‘wnuayd ‘prRINS ou Z2/2 ‘A9Es VO Apuipp
0L'zey 0L'EBE LE€'6E | 0'DL o0'sg 00’68 0001 . DBEPRP AND 5,12 L2 ZAL
g $ $ | [ [ ‘winus|d ‘plejys ou ZZ/y “9]qed X3y . Apuips
el AyAried 0}'e6e L&'6E | O°0) [iET I Do'Bs L 000°} ‘wnoayd LSCkFy LfTEs) ool 1GZZAL
§ ] $ g § ‘PIRINS |IRIPAC Z2/8 ‘IR0 J3pEa) fpuip
. BUIqED [QUG) 59909y
£6°L —w_‘ £8°4 _.w_‘ igee | 0 - $ iTTERERTEY - ) M2 TAL
3
98°5E2 98°'5EZ LE6E | 09 - 3 . l 02 ZAL
$ 3 $ juawsBeuew osjoid
AL ZATH) LE6E | OF - 3 3 LWZTAL
$ 5 $ 008D pue }53)
Y088 PE'05S te6e | 02 - $ L GTEAL
3 3 $ Bupuwesboid
GS06L 5806} le'ge | O°) - 3 g WAL
H § g {0g4) 19802 Joop [[Ejsty :




mmEErzE s

. -OuY ‘suraisds paveaSoug op omy £eO MM

IoFeuey 10alorg
saauin Apuey]
‘AJaJoomg

mv.mnw. X FoRid UAGH0 IDNVHD VIOL
9652655 HOEY
BLEYE'S 3014 ORITTAS TVIHALYIW TvL10L
E.o% ONIdIHG %E
m_..mo..m Xv'L %2
om.n%w Li404Ud D_Z< QY3HNAA0 %SE
vm.mmn.ww 150D TYNALYW TvL.0L

$




Change Order |

i ' Date 11/18/201-

1865 Eveles Rd, Jacksonville, FL 32216 , CO# OFC-012 ;
(P) 904 273 9702 (F} 904 508 0802

[

The Morganti Group, Inc CPROOY !
Attn: Kamal Cooper
P 904 630 7008 F 904 630 1434

Baserment & First Floor Revisicns

vision 1 :

A2.2.01) !
To paint new partitions and door frames per new revisions.
Total: Two thousand six hundred thirteen dollars and 907100 2,613.90
Total amount that will be added to original contract ' $ $2,613.90
Subcontractor: Contractor:
BY: BY:
TITLE: TITLE:

DATE:

admin@varelaconstruction.com



IT1em 8 ) = A

The Morganti Group, Inc. CHANGE ORDER REQUEST
1450 Centrepark glvd. p’ No. OCOP#120
Suite 260 Piione: 561-689-0200
West Palm Beach, FL. 33401 Fax: 561-689-4774

TITLE: OCOP #120 - Exterior Letters
PROJECT: Renovations To Old Fed Courthousc

TO: Attn: Thomas H. Goldsbury, P
City of Jacksonville
214 North Hogan Street
Jacksonville, FLORIDA 32202
Phone: 904-255-8799

RE: . To:
DESCRIPTION OF. PROPOSAL

DATE:11/18/2014
JOB: 33SE15
CONTRACT NO:0CA

From: Number:

This change order proposal is per the Owners requested to provide and instatl 12" high letters at four locations of the Old Federal
Courthouse building. The letters “ED AUSTIN BUILDING” and “STATE ATTORNEY"S OFFICE” will be installed on the north
and south faces of the building. This change order includes all labor, material (excluding tax), equipment and overhead and profit
necessary to fulfill the Owner’s request. Please furnish a written authorization by 11/25/14.

Item  Description. : ©Quantity Units Unit Price Net Amount
0ooM Exterior Letlers (Brown 1.000 $13,865.75 $13,865.75
Enterprises)
00062  MGIOH&P 1.000 $1,205.00 $1,205.00
Unit Cost: $15,070.75
Unit Tax: 50.00
Unit Total: $15,070.75
APPROVAL.:
City of Jacksonville AECOM The Morgafiti Group, Inc.

By: 7o o K 7wy

By:

Print Print
N::m: S'VLG-’V'?\ W, H o l ’4"-1 Name:

Ny

Y/

Date: | // / g’// AN Date:

Created by G. Bolink for the exclusive use by ‘The Morgant Group Inc. Rev.10/17/12



A &

EEMMV
8841 CORPORATE SQUARE CT P.904.724.2262  WWW.BROWNENTERPRISES.CC
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32216 F:904.724.1774

Date: November 18, 2014

Quote to: Project:
Morganti Building Renaming

Letters
Attn: Kamal Cooper
Qty Description Unit Price Total
1 Set of 12" high letters for the north and south $ 1386575 $ 1386575

elevations
ED AUSTIN BUILDING {2 sets)
STATE ATTORNEY'S OFFICE {2 sets)
to Include fabrication, permitting and instailation
(any requirements by the DDRB that incurs fees will
be added
Deduct $460.00 if 4 permits fees are not charged TOTAL $ 1386575

SALES TAX NOT INCLUDED
Description / Specs

The above estimate does not include additional materials or Jabor that may be
required due to any unforeseen problems that arise once the job has begun.

This price quote is valid for 30 days after which time the project will require
review to ensure pricing can be maintained.

e :-?A";[f k_/-‘i faid
Pam Ricard
Vice President Date:

Accepted by:




Tlem g Sten

T

The Morganti Group, Inc. CHANGE ORDER REQUEST
1450 Centrepark Blvd. No. OCOP#121
Suite 260 Phone: 561-689-0200
West Palm Beach, FL. 33401 Fax: 561-689-4774
TITLE: QCOP #121 - Replace North Sidewalk DATE: 12/5/2014
PROJECT: Renovations To Old Fed Courthouse JOB: 33S8E15
TO: Attn: Thomas H. Goldsbury, P CONTRACT NO:0CA

City of Jacksonville

214 North Hogan Street

Jacksonville, FLORIDA. 32202
Phone: 904-255-8799

RE: To: From: Number:
DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSAL

This change order proposal is per the Owners request to remove and replace approximately 550 square feet of 5" thick concrete
sidewalk mainly north of the building. This change order includes afl labor, material, equipment and overhead and profit necessary
remove the existing concrete and replace the sidewalk per the City Standard Sidewalk requirements. Please furnish a written approval
by 12/12/14,

Item  Deseription Quantity Uniis Unit Price Net Amount
00001 Concrete Sidewalk (USC) 1,000 §24.600.00 $24,600.00
00002 MGIOH&P 1.000 $1,999.00 51,999.00
Unit Cost: $26,599.00
Unit Tax: £0.00
Unit Total: $26,599.00
APPROVAL: P
City of Jacksonville AECOM The Morg‘gri‘si_ﬁr(}gou/p, Inc.
By: e, "ty Gty By: [ SV
Print Print Prine el Tn L
Name: S:!-PUP"'\ v, i Name: Name: ;-:;v' /’f‘z ji;"*"?’: i3
Date: |3 /& / [ Date: Date:  / ;/3 T /{9
f { ! i L E 4

i

Crented by G. Bolink for the exclusive nse by The Merranti Group Tnc, Rev 10717713




A~

United Service Estimate
Connection, Inc. Date
117192014
. Name / Address
The Morganti Group
1450 Centrepark Blvd., Syite 260
West Palin Beach, FL. 3340}
Project
Puval Streat
Description Quy Cost Total
Remove & chlécc Approx. 344 SY of 5" City Standard Sidewalk 1 24.600.00 24,600.00
{LS)-Includes; Relocation of existing fence, and minor curb work,
Total 524,600.00

8638 Fhilips Highway, Suite #7 = Jacksonville, T 32756

phonie 904,838.1015 « fax 904.212.0662 * unitedserviceconnaction.com = CUC1 224577




TTEM O /A

The Morganti Group, Inc. CHANGE ORDER REQUEST
1450 Centrepark Blvd. No. OCOP#123
Suite 260 Phone: 561-689-0200
West Palm Beach, FL. 33401 Fax: 561-689-4774
TITLE: CPRO09 Offices In Basement - Electr DATE: 1/16/2015
PROJECT: Renovations To Old Fed Courthouse JOB: 338E15
TO: Attn: Thomas H. Goldsbury, P CONTRACT NO:0CA

City of Jacksonville

214 North Hogan Street

Jacksonville, FLORIDA 32202

Phone: 904-255-8799

RE: To: From: Number:

DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSAL S -

This change order proposal is a resuit of CPRG09 Office in Basement dated 9/25/14, which was a response to RFT 225, 227 and 228,

which added a new hardware group #73, new office s

card readers, HVAC, data and fire s

paces in the basement, painting, along with new lighting and controls, additional
prinkler devices. This change order pertains specifically to the electrical portion of this work and

includes all relevant labor, material, equipment and overhead and profit necessary to fulfill the Owner’s request. Please furnish a

written approval by 1/16/15.

Item  Description Quantity Units ~  Unit Price- : : Net Amount
00001 Electrical {Coastal) 1.000 $31,454.00 $31,454.00
000tz MGIOH&P 1,000 $2,556.00 $2,556.00
Unit Cost: $34,010.00
Unit Tax: $0.00
Unit Total: $34,010.00
APPROVAL:
City of Jacksonville AECOM The Moxganyi Group, Inc.
By: };Q/L‘o &, ,,Zﬁgﬁ—__\ By: By: P
rin i Pri
]}:‘amlc: usi v s H'\ "LJ hine ;::1';:: Nal::c: -E’ W
Date: / /75 / /S Date:

Date: | 0/, ///?// S -

Creaed by G. Bolink for the exclusive use by ‘The Marganti Group Inc. Rev.10/1'713



PROPOSAL ! ESTIMATE FOR CONTRACT MODIFICATION

23-0ct-14

CONTRACT TITLE:

OFCH

REFERENCE NO:

CPR #0089

PROPOSAL NO:

See altached documentation

DESCRIPTION:

Changes per drawings per CPR #9

Material Total
Sales Tax on Material
Total Material

Labor Hours (Regular)

Regular Labor Rate;

Labor hours (Qvertime)

Overtime Labor Rate:
Supervision

Labor Burden

Total Labor
Subcontracts

Subcentracts Overhead

Rental Equipment

Sales Tax on Rental Equip.
Totat Equip./Subcontracts

Job Expense
Overhead

Total Overhead
Profit
SUBTOTAL

Bond 1.44%

7.0%

a87.40

29.50

0.00

15%

5%

10%

7.0%

%
5%

10%

1.44%

“r

@Nn o«

W e v

]

8,068.77
634.81

11,428.30

1,714.25
3,998.91

1,342.30

® 0 N N

9,704

17,142

1,342
2,819
31,007
446.50

TOTAL

%f.\_ Qﬁro“"J
-9,

s
/

N

1

/z"(%.'jé PIO (er (}

& R L
1 /0503

(07

CPM

L]

31,454

Coastal Electric Company Of Florida

(904) B45-0026

Fax (304) 645-5188

CPR 2009



b

TTEM,

OLD FEDERAL COURTHOUSE

VISUAL & UT INSPECTIONS/REINSPECTIONS

E&A Project #0294-0376

REINSPECTION

2014 INSP/ MOMENT WELDS INVOICED

DATE REINSP INSPECTED MET FAILED AMOUNT
1/27  Reinspection  No Repairs Done $300.00
2/4  Reinspection 16 8 8 $700.00
2/14  Reinspection 8 8 0 $500.00
2/21  Reinspection 6 5 1 $400.00
2/24  Reinspection 1 1 0 $400,00
5/13  Reinspection $299.48
6/10  Reinspection $299.48
7/2 Reinspection $355.63
7/10  Reinspection $299.48
8/8  Reinspection $299.48
8/13  Reinspection 5336.92
9/19  Reinspection $299.48
10/9  Reinspection $299.48
10/16 Reinspection 5262.05
Sub Total $5,051.48
SubT Total page 2 $1,574.11
Less Previous Paid -$2,892.19

Total

$3,733.40



A=A

OLD FEDERAL COURTHOUSE
Threshold INSPECTIONS/REINSPECTIONS
E&A Project #0254-0377

REINSP.
Inspection Reinspection INVOICED
DATE Inspection item Report No. Reinspection Date Report No. Results AMOUNT
Pass/ per RFI
10/23/2013 ElevatorPit Reinsforement 8 10/25/2013 9 20 $113.74 1.25 hrs
Holes for Epoxy Ba t
11/27/2013 m_M_o poxy Basemen 17 12/11/2013 20 Pass $250.98 2hrs
11/20/2013 5th Level South Prtal 16 1/13/2014 29 Pass 5227.48 2.5hrs
Deck attachmnet- Roof 4hrs
i 74.87 -
11/4/2013 opening 6 7/22/2014 CMT 129 Pass $299.48 (@
Metals
NDT)
4/22/2014 Light Gauge Framing 56 4/25/2014 101 Pass $181.98 2hrs
4/24/2014 Bridge Storefront 99 5/20/2014 110 Pass $90.99 1hr
4/25/2014 Bridge Storefront 100 5/20/2014 110 Pass $0.00
4/30/2014 . P 0.00
130/ Bridge Storefront Framing 102 5/20 & 05/30/2014 110 and 113 ass 3
5/8/2014 Bridge Curtin Wall 103 5/20/2014 110 Pass 50.00
5/20/2014  Aluminum Curtin wall 110 5/29/2014 112 Pass $90.99 1hr
6/25/2014 Footing at M2 and M5 121 7/2/2014 124 Pass 5181.98 2hrs
8/5/2 . .
/5/2014 | ding Dock new Stairs 137 9/17/2014 144 Pass »136.49 1.5hrs

TOTAL

$1,574.11

Scott

Raoaa

Scott

Scott
Scott

Scott
Scott

Scott



/A

ad

TTEM

Desc

water wisewer
water comirr
sprinkler svo
glec

glec

chilied water
gas

Asset
B7750
87746

2488503
2480105
2445855
2490777
2493422

Location
0320
0318
0321
0322
0323
0324
0319

Description
OFGC
OFC
OFC
OFC
QFC
OFC
OFC

Address

311 MONRQE ST W
311 MONROE ST W
311 MONROE STW
311 MONROE ST W
311 MONROE ST W
311 MONROE ST W
311 MONROE ST W

Aug-i3
$540.00
$540.00
$0.00
$0.00
831.42
0.00

Old Federal Utility Charges

Sep-13
$540.00
$540.00
$0.00
$0.00
$415.28
$0.00

QOct-13
$180.00
$196.50

$0.00
$0.00
$257.96
$0.00

Nov-13
$0.00
$0.00
$1.61
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Note: Date shown is for previous month's usage

Dec-13
$0.00
$0.00

$42.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Jan-14
$0.00
$0.00

$42.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Feb-14
$0.00
$0.00

$42.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Mar-14
$0.00
$0.00

$42.00
$0.00
$0,00
$0.00



/Z - A

Old Federal Utility Charges

Apr-14 May-14 Jun-14 Juk-14 Aug-14 Sep-14 Oct-14 Nov-14 Dec-14 Total §
$10.00 $608.00 $688.50 $1,835.25 $633.00 $440.64 $630.75 $696.75 $655.50 $7,462.39
$10.00 $268.80 $209.22 $201.60 $201.60 $201.80 $201.60 $201.60 $201.80 $2,974.12
$42.00 $50.40 $42.00 342,00 $42.00 $42.00 $42.00 $42.00 $42.00 $556.01
$10.00 $34.00 $195.07 $831.71 $2,020.45 $2,400.83 $2,837.85 $4,752.67 $9,454.35 $22,536.93

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $708.67
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $23,615.01 $22,753.17 $21,410.86 $22,062.03 $17,693.07 $20,033.29 $127,568.33
Gas $171.26 $481.22 $306.47 $4,634.59 $5,593.54

Usage Total $167,399.89

L.ess Previous Credit
Credit Due for CO#5

$87,292.75

Note: Date shown is for previous month's usage



TTEM 13 /-3

The Morganti Gl‘Ollp, Inc. CHANGE ORDER REQUEST
1450 Centrepark Blvd. No. OCOP#124
Suite 260 : Phone; 561-689-0200
West Palm Beach, FL. 33401 Fax: 561-689-4774
TITLE: OCOP#124 - Power Poles and CR Adds DATE: 1/27/2015
PROJECT: Renovations To Old Fed Courthouse JOB: 33SE15
TO: Attn: Thomas H. Goldsbury, P CONTRACT NO:0CA

City of Jacksonville

214 North Hogan Street

Jacksonville, FLORIDA 32202

Phone: 904-255-8799

RE: To: Number:

DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSAL

This change order proposal is per the Owner’s request to add card reader to the first floor breakroom and two power poles to room
1047. This change order inciludes alt labor, material, equipment and overhead and profit necessary to fulfill the Owner’s request,

Please firnish a wiritten approval by 2/3/15.

Item  Description Quantity Undls

Unit Price Net Amount
gooo Electrical Card Reader 1.000 £24.00 $84.00
(Coastal)
00002 Electrical Power Poles 1.000 $1,544.00 $1,544.00
{Coastal)
. 00003 MGIOH&P 1.000 $132,00 $132.00
Unit Cost: - $1,760.00
Unit Tax: $0.00
Unit Total: $1,760.00
APPROVAL: —
City of Jacksonville AECOM

By: {7 "%, HZE By

Print Prin¢
Name: _Qzum’ﬁ ““V‘L"!‘ Name:

‘\
The M ganﬁmup, Inc.
By: / / .

Date: | // 30 1/ /X Date:

Date: ﬁ{{//;) 7;// P{j "

Created by G. Bolind for the exclusive use by The Morgami Group Inc. Rev.10/1713



. A —D

'PROPOSAL 7 ESTIMATE FOR CONTRACT MODIFIGATION

T-Jands

CONTRACT TITLE: OFCH

REFERENCE NO: Add Card Reader to 1st Floor Breakroom

PROPOSAL NO: See altached documentation

DESCRIFTION. - Add Cand Reader ta 1st Floor Breakroom

Maleriat Totat 3 835

Sales Tax on Material TE% $ 058

Total Material ' . ) : $ 8
, LaborHours (Regufar) 1.43 :

Regutar Labor Rate: 289.50 2 4248

Labor hours (Qvartime) 0.00

Overtime Labor Rate: 4325 § -

Supetvision 15% 3 533

Labor Burden - 5% $ 14.76 o .

Total Lakior - co —_— : . s T s

Subcontracis ' $ B '

Subcontracts Overhead 10% $ -

Rental Equipment - $ -

"Sales Tax on Rental Equip, . _ o Tom . -8 - o

Total Equdp/Subcontracts - - - . o . SN - s -

Job Expense o% ] - :

Overhead . % $ 361

Total Gverhead ¥ &

Profit o 10% 8 .8

SUBTOTAL . % 83

Bond 144% R . . $ 1,20

TOTAL 5

84

Coastal Electria Company Of Florjda

{904) £45-0025 Fax {304) 655-5185 .

Agd Card Reader1 33 e Bresovom



PROPOSAL ! ESTIMATE FOR CONTRACT MOBIFICATION

S 3

7-Jan15
CONTRAGT TITLE: OFCH
REFERENCE NO: Add (7) Power Pales Room 1047
PROPOSALNO: See atiached documentabion
DESCGRIPTION: Add {2) Power Poles Room 1047
Materiat Total “ L 56133
Sales Tax on Matarial 7.0% $ 3528
Total Materfal ; -§ 601
LaborHours {Regular) 16.20
Reguiar Labor Rater: 29 50 3 #7790
Labor ours {Overtime} b.00
Cverlime Labor Rate; 44,25 s “
Supefvision - 16% $ 71.68 i
Labor Burden 35% k] 16727 :
Tetal Labor- . ' $ - nr
Subcontfacts $ - '
Subcontracts Overhead 10% § -
Rental Equipment $ -
Sales Tax ori Rental Equip. TO% 3 -
Total Equip./Subcontracts § -
Job Expense O & - '
Qverhead % s 8587 ...
Total Overhead - 56
Profit 10% b} 138
SUBTOTAL 3 1,522
Bond _ 1.44% 144% 8 21.91
TOTAL. $ 1,544

Coastal Electric Cornpany Of Florida

{604)645-0026

Fax (904] 5456185 -

Age 2 Porwer Poles Avem 44T



TTEM 4 iy

The Morganti Group, Inc. - CHANGE ORDER REQUEST
1450 Centrepark Blvd. No. OCOP#125
Suite 260 Phone: 561-689-0200
West Palm Beach, FL 33401 Fax: 561-689-4774
TITLE:  OCOP #125 - Mezz. Misc. Electr. Wor DATE: 1/27/2015
PROJECT: Renovations To Old Fed Courthouse JOB: 33SE15
TO: Attn: Thomas H. Goldsbury, P CONTRACT NO:0CA
City of Jacksonviile
214 North Hogan Strect

Jacksonviile, FLORIDA 32202
Phone: 904-255-8799

RE: To: From: Number:
DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSAL . N R '

This change order proposal is per the Owner’s request to add several electrical equipment to the mezzanine floor and basement. This
includes a quad outlet in M019, a card reader box at all IDF locations, a data box in room MO00S and 220V 20A outlets in the

basement. This change order request includes all Iabor, material, equipment and overhead and profit necessary to fulfill the Owner's
request. Please furnish a written approval by 2/3/15.

[tem  Description - "1 Quantity” Units Unit Price Net Amount
(0001 Electrical Quad Qutlet 1.000 $170.00 $170.00
(Coasta))
00062 Electrical IDF Card Reader 1.000 £983,00 £683.00
(Coasial)
00003 Eleetrical MD05 Data Box 1.000 $84.00 $84.00
{Coastal)
00004 Electrical 220V in Basement 1.000 $3,427.00 $3427.00
(Coastal}
00005 ~ MGIOH&P 1.000 $379.00 $379.00
Unit Cost: $5,043.00
Unit Tax: $0.00
Unit Total: $5,043.00
APPROVAL:

City of Jacksonville AECOM

Print Print
Names Seven Voo Haddee Narmes

Date: ) / SO/ /5 Date:

Created by G. Bolink for the exelusive yse by The Matgabti Group Inc. Rev. 1671713



P

PROFOSAL  ESTIMATE FOR CONTRACT MODIFICATION

T-Jan:gr

CONTRACT TITLE: OFCH
REFERENCE NO: Add Quad Outlet in Room M019
PROPOSAL NO: See attached documentation
DESCRIPTION: Add Quad Oullet in Rcom M019

. Tie 1o exising room circuit
Matenal Total -1 i8.93
Sales Tax on Matarial 70% $ 133 ,
Total Materiat ‘ $ 28
Labor Hours (Regular) 283
Reguiar Labor Rate: 23.50 $ 83.43
Labor hours (Overiime) o.00
Overime Labor Rate: 4425 $ -
Supervision 6% 3 12.52
Labor Burden 5% $ 29,22
Total Labor $ 1257
Subcontracls. $ - '
Subcontracls Overhead 10% $ -
Rentaf Equipment : $ -
Sales Tax on Rental Equip. 7.0% 5§ - -
Total Equip./Subcontracts ' -3 -
Job Experise 0% $ -
Overhead &% $ .27
Total Overhead § 7
Profit 10% 5 15
SUBTOTAL $ 168
Bond 1.44% 1.44% 3 242
TOTAL $

170

Coastal Electric Company Of Florlda

(904) 645-0026

Fax (904) 645-6186 -

Add Quag Quitet f Room M1



PN

. PROPOSAL J ESTIMATE FOR CONTRACT MODIFICATION

55

7-dan-15
CONTRACT TITLE: OFCH
REFERENCE NO: Add Card Reader Box at all 1DF Locations (10)
PROPOSAL NO: See altached documentation
DESGRIPTION: Add Card Reader Box at all IDF Locations (10)
Matarial Totaj 5 108.58
Sales Tax on Malerial 7.0% § 7.46
Total Material $ 114
Labor Hours (Regular) 16.38
Regular Laber Rate: 29.50 g 483.21
Labor hours (Overtime) .00
Overtime Labor Rate: 24,25 3 -
Supervision 15% 5 T2.48
_ Laber Burden 5% $ 169.12
Total Labar - - $ 725
Subcontracis $ -
Subcontracts Overhead 10% $ -
Rental Equipment ] -
Sales Tax on Rerttal Equip, T.0% $ - ,
Total EquipJSubcontracts ' $ -
Job Expense % $ -
Qverhead 5% s 41.94
Total Gverhead $ 42
Profit 10% $ &8
SUBTOTAL $ 269
Bond 1.44% - 1.84% % 13.95
TOTAL $ 983

[ /22 /S

-

c;asm Electric Company Of Florida

(904) 645-0026

Fent (904) 6455186 -

Aod Cad Rerder Hox af 53 ICF Locations (10)



75

PROPOSAL f ESTIMATE FOR CONTRACT MODIFICATION

7Jan-i5

CONTRACT TITLE: OFGCH
REFERENGE ND: Add Data Box In Room M00S
PROPOSAL NO: See altached documentation
DESCRIPTION: Add Data Box in Room MO08
Material Total 5 825
Sales Tax on Material 5% $ 058
Total Materias ' ' : $ 8
Labor Hours {Regular) 1.43
Regular Labor Rate: 29,50 $ 4219
Labor hours {Overtime) . 0.00

" Overtime Labor Rate; A28 8 -
Supervision 15% 5 6.33
Labor Burden 8% $ 1478 .

- Total Labor - - - - IR T e 8 -
Subcontracts | $ - '
Subcontracts Overhead 10% $ -
Rental Equipment s -
Sales Tax on Rental Equip. 7.0% 5 - .
Total Equip./Subcontracts - ' A -
Job Expense ' 0% $ - .
Overhead 5% ¥ 361 .
Total Overnead 3 4
Profit L 10% $ 8
SUBTOTAL $ . 83
Bond 1.44% . 144% $ 1.20
TOTAL 5 84

) /2 ) 5

céastal Electric Company Of Florida

{904) 645-0026 Fax (004) 645-6186

Ard Dat Box In Reom MDAs



G5

PROPOSAL / ESTIMATE FOR CONTRACT MODIFICATION

T-Jans
CONTRACT TITLE: OFCH
REFERENCE NO: Basement 220V 20A Outiet
PROPOSAL NO: See attached documentation
DESCRIPTION: instalt 220V 20A outiet per owners request
"Materiat Tolal $ 811.42
Sales Tax on Material 7.0% 5 5878
Total Material $ © 888
Labor Hours (Regufar) 46.49
Regufar Labor Rafe; 26.50 ’ $ 137146
Labor hours (Qvertime) .00
Overtime Labor Rate: 44.25 $ -
Supervision 16% ' % 205,72
- ‘Labor Burten - 45% 3 480.01
Totailabor - S Coee RIS - : S 8§ - - 2087
Subcontracts L - ‘
Subcontracts Overhead : 10% S, -
Rentat Equipment & -
Sales Tax on Rental Equip. 0% $ -
Total Equip./Subcontragts - - o o $ -
Job Expense 6% 3 -
Overhead &% $ 148.25
Totat Overhead s 148
Profit ' 10% $ 307
SUBTOTAL § 3,378
Bond 1.44% 1.44% 3 _48.85
TOTAL $

3427

Coastal Electric Company Of Florida

'(904) 845-002¢ Fax (504) 5456188 .

Banement 220V 204 Outiet



LTEM 1O

/"'/’_

The Morganti Group, Inc. CHANGE ORDER REQUEST
1450 Centrepark Blvd. No. OCOP#126
Suite 260 Phone: 561-689-0200

West Palm Beach, FL. 33401 Fax: 561-689-4774

TITLE: OCOP #126 - Secur. Man Gate Hardwar DATE: 1/27/2015

PROJECT: Renovations To Old Fed Courthouse JOB: 33SE15

TO: Attn: Thomas H. Goldsbury, P
City of Jacksonville
214 North Hogan Street
Jacksonville, FLORIDA. 32202
Phone: 904-255-8799

RE: To: From:
DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSAL

CONTRACT NO:0OCA

Number:

This change order proposal is per the Owner’s request to provide and install alternate hardware for the man gate east of the secured
parking area. This proposal includes all matenal equipment and overhead and profit necessary to fulfill the Owner’s request, Please

furnish a written approval by 2/3/15,

Item  Description Quantity Units Unit Price Net Amount
00001 Secured Man Gatc Hardwarc 1.000 $3,433.47 $3,433.47
{George P. Coyle)
00002 MGI OH&P 1.000 $279.53 $279.53
Unit Cost: $3,713.00
Unit Tax: $0.00
Unit Total: $3,713.00
APPROVAL:
City of Jacksonville AECOM

By: _J&- 4, % By:

The Morgﬁoup, Inc.

. Pri
I]\,T:rr::c: S.‘Ebﬂn L\N a‘\)‘l"’"\ N:r':lte:

;:‘,:: 5t

Date: !/ 30/ JAY Date:

Date: O/ / 2 77/;)”/5//

Created by G, Bolink for the exelusive use by The Morganti Group Inc. Rev. 10417413



", exira

PROPOSAL

GEORGE P. COYLE & SONS, INC.
2361 DENNIS STREET (32204-1709)

P. 0. BOX 2267

JACKSONVILLE, FL 32203-2267
(904) 356-4821 FAX 355-4252

www.coyle-and-sons.com

fence@coyle-and-sons.com

|  Jan. 16, 2015

Morganti Jacksonville

Old Federal Courthouse Renovations

o~

Man Gate Lock

A) Delete 8050 lock

............................ .. 51724068
labor......coooov e D $760.00
//T.gm_’..’f ........... 00.68
B} - A{7.5%)  ($1,850:
- VEE LY
B) Ad GL263A........cvvvmre cecriree oo, $1,185.64 .
[AbOr.... e $760.00
TOTAL............... $1,954 64
15% $291.85
ADD $2,237.49
C) Add EMIOCK 1575 uvveeeeeeseeieee $659.98
B -« To T R $380.00
TOTAL............... $1,039.98
15% $156.00
ADD: -$1,195,98 L
e e —
— AT "

/‘

. Any Alteration or devition from ghove materials and labor involvi ng extracosts will be executed only upon written ordersandan-

relesse to fabri
- days, -

' AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE:  J. Garrett Coyle

. NOTE: ‘This proposal may be withdrawn by us if not accepted within 15 days.

charge over and ahove the edtimate This quotation is subject to prompt acceptance. Delays in placing the order, gpproval,
cetion and/or shipmert may necessitate aprice revision. SUBJECT TO CREDIT ACCEPTANCE, Terms Net 30

", ACCEPTANCE OF PROPOSAL — The above prices, specifications and condifions
_Authorized to do tha work as spacified, Payment will be made as outlined above.

are satisfacto

Ty and are hereby accepted. You are




LiEm 16 /R

The Morganti Group, Inc. CHANGE ORDER REQUEST
1450 Centrepark Blvd. No. OCOP#127
Suite 260 Phone: 561-689-0200 .
West Palm Beach, FL 33401 ’ Fax: 561-689-4774
TITLE: OCOP #127 - Data Cable and CATV Add DATE: 1/27/2015
PROJECT: Renovations To Old Fed Courthouse JOB: 338E15
TO: Attn: Thomas H. Goldsbury, P CONTRACT NO:0CA
City of Jacksonville
214 North Hogan Street

Jacksonville, FLORIDA 32262
Phone: 904-255-8799

RE: To: From: Number:
DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSAL

This change order proposal is per the Owner’s request to provide andl install data cables in Room M005, relocate cables to power
poles in room 1047, add data cable at JSO enlry room, relocate datazmand CATV in SA office and 2dd data cable for WAP on the 3xd

floor. This proposal includes all material, equipment, labor and overhead and profit necessary to fulfill the Owner’s request. Please
furnish a written approval by 2/3/15.

Item  Description Quantity Units Unit Price Net Amount
00001  Data Cablc and CATV QNCS 1.000 $1,047.42 $1,047.42
Inc.}
0pgoz  MGI OH&P 1.000 $85.58 $85.58
Unit Cost: $1,133.00
Unit Tax: $0.00
Unit Total: $1,133.006
APPROVAL:
City of Jacksonville AECOM The Mofgantj/Group, Inc.
BY: Q7 O Hludle . By: By: [ /N n
Print: Print Priot % / /
Name: S‘l‘f\-‘fv\ oy “'N’l"lh\ Name: Name: ( - ‘f \%’M /”,
P
Date: | /%0 /15 Date: Date: 1(/ ?/1;/ 2L
/ 7

Created by, Boliok for the exclusive use by The Morganti Group Ine. Rev,10/17/13



NCS

NETWORK CABLING SERVICES, INC.

Date 01/12/15

To: Morganti

365 College Dr. Middleburg FL 32068
Phone: 904-276-2695 Fax: 904-276-0716

Email: Imyers@ncscabling.com

Attn: Joe Capraro

Re: Change Crder

Pleese accept our added price for the addition of communications outlets.

SCOPE OF WORK:

O BN

Labor

Technician Rate
$18.50

" LeeMyers
Branch Manager

Add (1) deta cablein room M00D5

Relocate cables to power poles in rcom 1047 for cubicle furniture
Add (1) ddacablea JSO entry room

Relocate detaiand CATV in Angda's office from 427 to 18"

Add (1) data cablefor WAP on 3" Floor

ManHous  Sub-Tatd ' 5SMC.UNEMP

30 $555.00 $127.65
Malerids
Sub-totd
Profit 156%

Total Add

Qur total for this add is; $1.047.42

Total Lsbor

$682.65
$228.15
$910.80
$136.62

$1,047.42




iem 17 / = A

The Morganti Group, Inc. CHANGE ORDER REQUEST
1450 Centrepark Blvd. No. OCOP#128
Suite 260 Phone: 561-689-0200 :
West Paim Beach, FL 33401 Fax: 561-689-4774
TITLE:  OCOP #128 - Mezz. Soffits DATE: 1/30/2015
PROJECT: Renovations To Old Fed Courthouse JOB: 33SE15
TO: Attn: Thomas H. Goldsbury, P CONTRACT NO:0cA
City of Jacksonville
214 North Hogan Street

Jacksonviile, FLORIDA 32202
Phone: 904-255-.8799

RE: To: From: Number:
DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSAL

This change order proposat is a result of the Owner’s request to install acoustical and drywall soffits in the mezzanine as a result of
low ducts and piping. This change order includes all labor, material, equipment and overhead and profit necessary to complete the
Owner’s request. Please furnish a written approval by 2/6/15.

Ttem . Description Quantity Units Unit Price Net Amount
00001 Drywall (LASA) 1.000 $2,157.00 £2,157.00
0000z MGILOH&P 1.000 $175.00 $175.00
Unit Cost: $2,332.00
Unit Tax: $0.00
Unit Total: $2,332.00
APPROVAL:
City of Jackgonville AECOM The Mg%, Inc.
- S - VA B
e \ /
By:# 7/, M«Aﬁ/’/ By: By:f/_;.-’i’ ‘7 b/ anell
Print Priat Print %{i’/
Name: Name: Nar?le: i = g # e
— e f .-‘{ o
- Lo : -~
Date: 7% / 3/} 5 Date: Date: ¢ 37 7 Pl A
1 F .‘__! f.- -

i

Ceated by 5. Balink for the exclusive usc by The Morganti Group Tac. Rev.10/17713



CONSTRUCTION, INC

LASA

Soid To © The Morganti Group, inc,

LASA CONSTRUCTION, INC
8286 Weslern Way Circle Unit D-10
Jacksonville. FI 32256
{204) 260-2381 fax {904) 260-0951

Change Order Request
Change Order Hegusst #
Job #:
Dale

Project : Old Federal Courthoyse Restoration

Description:

36

J38E15

1213114

Install acoustical soffits and drywall soffits at mezzaning due to low ducts and piping

“***Wark figured to be performed during regular working hours unfess shown otherwise below, Any after hours, overlime, and weakend wark will

require additional cost****

Reg. Hours | ©.T. Hours EMPLOYEE Reg. Rate ; O.T Rate Labor Exiension
16.0 -_Mela Stud Framing S 30455 414.10 J487.20
» _|Drywaki Hanger S J0451% 4410
80 - |Crywall Finisher S 304518 4410 243.60
40.0 + _tAcoustical Calling Installer § 304518 a4.10 1.218.00
- = [Insulaior $  3045,5 4419
- |Painter § 3045]3% 44.10
e~ _{General Labarer S 1740|§ 2520
8.0 - i{Fgreman 3 4350(8 5300 348.00
Qry Unit Description Unit Material Ext.
{5 aa 3-5/8" 20 ga studs 10° long $3.73 $55.95
3 [:7) 3-5i8" 20 ga track 53.63 £79.04
a ea 518" drywall 511.20 $56.00
4 ea cornor bead 51,85 $7.40
2 bags __ |durabond $9.00 518.60
1 pail jaint compaund $13.50 $13.50
24 ea wall mo'd 52.87 568.88
100 £a 2210 ceiling liles 51.53 5153.00
!
Equipment Description £x1. Summary
Hr. Da. Wk, Labar 52297
| Matarials 5402
o T
i Tax 7%, g28
; ; Eguipment 3
i ; Subtctal 52.727
Offsite Mileage Migs 4 { 000 ][cHemrch [15% 402
Total . & 5| .
. ,; g i /~ ;i Lg‘,i!gr;‘f‘f
Autiorized By: ,QE& Z.. At Sliren ot} /587 /5

Contractos andior Qwner

Mame & THle

Redios E*-?gq‘g’fﬁﬁ Br drecheaiced:

f

redet



_EreM | /R

1450 Centrepark Blvd. No. OCOP#129
Suite 260 Phone: 561-689-0200 g
West Palm Beach, FL 3340] Fax: 561-689-4774
TITLE:  OCOP #129 - SAO Corbel Countertops DATE: 1/30/2015
PROJECT: Renovations To Old Fed Courthouse JOB: 338E15
TO: Attn: Thomas H. Goldsbury, P CONTRACT NO:0CA
City of Jacksonville
214 North Hogan Street

Jacksonville, FLORIDA 32202
Phone: 904-255-8799

RE: To: From: Number:
DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSAL

This change order proposal is a result of the Owner’s request to provide and install walnut corbels to support three countertops in the
State’s Attomey’s Office. This change order includes all labor, material, equipment and overhead and profit necessary to fulfill the
Owner’s request. Please furnish a written approval by 2/6/15.

Item  Description Quantity Units Unit Price Net Amount
00001 Corbel (Jorgensen) 1.000 $1,520.00 $1,520.00
ocoz  MGIOB&P 1.000 £124.00 $174.60
Unit Cost: $1,644.00
Unit Tax: $0.00
Unit Total: $1,644.00
APPROVAL: yan
City of J filsggnville \ AECOM The ?}dorgqﬁnft% fi'_,roup, Inc.

By: f / %ﬂ‘ By: ]5‘.3!:{C ff& : "‘
Print Print Print {/’ /‘;, ) (?f;'ézﬂf/”'ﬂﬂ
.—f‘ * ‘r,

Name: Name: Name: /

/ — _ E
Date: -2 f/l v Date: Date: DL ﬁ?’;;’ Dﬁ/{;

/

Created by G. Bolink for the xclusive tise by The Morgai Group Inc, Rev I0N 713

oo

e

e



Jorgensan Const., Inc.
11820 Thornappie Drive
<acksonville, Florida 320273

" Name/Address

" The Morganti Group
. 1450 Centerpark Bivd., Su. 260
| West Palm Beach, Fl. 33401

S N

2 -2

Estimate

... bate_ T EstimateNo. | Projeot
L Ot22ns . 7sr e
: ftem ' Description f Quaniity | Cost Total :
— : . :
; Quie This proposal is for corbals to support 3 ' G.Oogf 0.00G:
countertops at the State’s Attorneys Office. !
! ! ;
Maierials Solid walnut corbels tc match wainscoting : ! 190.00; 1,527 060!
i measuring 2 3/4° x 8 1/2" x 11". These are made - i
: from ane sclid piece of walnut stocik. g i
’ !
|
i
! |
|
! ! ;
e B B
(it D |
! e ST
i e P A5 ;
1 e f l)“! i f i i
J"* / :
| |
? _i
‘ f | |
? | |
; | i
: - i :
i ! i
1
: |




- Them 19 LA
The Morganti Group, Inc. CHANGE ORDER REQUEST
1450 Centrepark Blvd, No. OCOP#130
Suite 260 Phone: 561-689-0200
West Palm Beach, FL. 33401 Fax: 561-689-4774
TITLE: OCOP #130 - JSO Power and Data DATE: 1/30/2015
PROJECT: Renovations To Old Fed Courthouse JOB: 335E15
TO: Atin; Thomas H. Goldsbury, P CONTRACT NO:0CA
City of Jacksonville
214 North Hogan Street
Jacksonville, FLORIDA 32202
Phone: 904-255-8799
RE: To: From: Number:
DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSAL

This change order proposal is a resu!t of the Owner's re

includes all labor, material, equipment and overhead an
approval by 2/6/15.

quest to add power and data to the JSO desk location. This change order
d profit necessary to fulfill the Owner’s request. Please furnish a written

Item  Description Quantity Units Unit Price Net Amount
00001 Electrical (Coastal) $226.00 $226.00
00002  MGIOH&P $18.00 $18.00
Unit Cost: $244.00
Unit Tax: $0.00
Unit Total: $244.00
APPROVAL: o w
City of J af:%s.}wille ‘J /AECOM ThefMor nt! C"r._qjoup, Inc.
Ay Z f
By: L/ -/905&&:5\&—75 By: By: il
in Print Pript / // e
Il::lmte: N::le: N:’T?l‘;:a »‘f:/) W
- P
Date: ?J 3/{; Date: Date: ¢ F/:/ 5")/’)9/3

Crented by G, Bolink for the exelusive use by The Morganti Group Inc. Rev.i10/) 713



Mo

3

vV aopap:

jh Project:

i 5 RS ———
FIHAL CHANGE QRIFERS h\\\t

mnpe Orders
{ -

Coartel Eleciric Compan 1y

of Farida
Takeoff
Vendor: COASTAL Labor Level: COASTAL 7 Jan 2015 13:46:13
Phase: MISC CHANGE ORDERS
“SubPhase: 150 POWER & DATA LOCATION AT DESK e _—
Material Material Labor Labor
Ytem # Qty U/M QB4 Size pescription Unit Resuit Unit Resiit
. 0 ADD POWER & DATA BOX TO 250 DESK LOCATION . . W
TR Mo , ©curwouRyWesCoaslEIN WAL % gooe . . goud JDosop CRY 0o
150260 Mo 202D s G 1G SW-BOX  OLD-WORK &  CUT-IN 1.9252 07200 n.72
188761 te wSET T DRY WALL  BOX HOLDER S S . RS0 R o
140007 Mo 20A DX RECEPT COMMERCTIAL - GR 1.1621 03600 036
Crangy FA M L I8, PLASTIGDUMER PATE ST nasns eo120 P00
100003 EA i GROUND SCRIZW | 0.0884 0.0240 0.02
LY PR 4 AL UM MA% S p1x YL OWIRE-NUTMED - REL #1Sto_ 6 S Tgase 0.G18U BERREN N 22
Rz P oM oy MC CABLE W/G 0.a883 2.0300 L b
NI ERY oA L g T iy g 2S00 SIHGLE STRCDRNECTOR L £ 0M505 - cuazeo L R o2d
160006 toen o omooyz nozoci HGR PUSH-IN HTL-STD 0.4027 0.0600 0.2
:aqmo 1 Moo E_,o 12.5 a 6 SW-BOX oLD- WORK & nS.E 1.9252 193 07200 0.72
16070; T th o amer L DRY WAL HOX HOLOER | - oazst i L Teaa e G ooy
50001 0o M 2 FLEXJBLE STRELCONDUIT . 0.4810 A81 00420 0.42
*bs092 IV S SR 17 UL HLNCONDWT STRAIGHY CONNECIOR % L e bmm B 0T S
v:mmm Totals: 24.66
Job Totals: 24.66
U

LJdohing Ble
ilig, FI.

saer{ly ot Flor i

D Bage 1 af 1

L HTH




PROPOSAL / ESTIMATE FOR CONTRACT MODIFICATION

7~Jan-16

CONTRACT TITLE: OFCH
REFERENCE NO: Add Power & Data Boxes to JSO Desk Location
PROPDSAL NO: See attached documentation
DESCRIPTION: Add Power & Data Boxes to JSO Desk Location,

Tie to existing room circuits.
Matorial Totat $ 24.66
Sales Tax on Material 7.0% 3 1.73
Total Materiat $ 26
Labor Hours (Regular) 77
Regular Labor Rate: 20.50 5 111.22
Labor hours (Overtime) 0.64
Overtime Labor Rate: 4425 3 -
Supervision 15% § 16.68
Labor Burden 35% 5 38.83
Total Labor $ 167
Subeontracis $ -
Subcontracts Overhead 10% 3 -
Rental Equipment $ -
Sales Tax on Rental Equip, 7.0% $ -
Total EquipJSubcontracts $ -
Job Expense 0% $ -
Overhead % $ 9.66
Total Overhead $ 10
Profit 10% $ 2
SUBTOTAL $ 223
Bond 1.44% 1,44% s 3.21
TOTAL $ 226

Coastal Electric Company Of Florida

(904) 645-0028 Fax (904) 645-5186

Add Power & D28 Boxes 10 S50 Dash Locatinn



The Morganti Group, Inc. CHANGE ORDER REQUEST
1450 Centrepark Blvd, , No. OCOP#131
Suite 260 Phone: 561-689-0200
West Palm Beach, FL. 33401 Fax: 561-689-4774
ITLE:  OCOP #131 - 5th Floor Ceiling Repai DATE: 2/6/2015
PROJECT: Renovations To Old Fed Courthouse JOB: 338E15
TO: Attn: Thomas H. Goldsbury, P CONTRACT NO: OCA
City of Jacksonville
214 North Hogan Street

Jacksonville, FLORIDA. 32202
Phone: 904-255-8799

RE: - To: From: Number:
DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSAL
This change order proposal is a result of the Owner’s request 1o repair the 5th floor ceiling that was damaged by water intrusion. This

change order includes all labor, material, equipment and overhead and profit necessary to fulfill the Owner’s request. Please furnish a
written approval by 2/16/15.

Item Description . Quantity Units Unit Price Net Amount
00001 =~ Ceiling Repair (AAA) 1.000 $3,800.00 $3,800.00
00002 '|]l MGI OH&P 1.000 $309.00 $309.00
!
' Unit Cost: $4,109.00
Unit Tax: $0.00
Unit Total: $4,109.00
APPROVAL:
City of Jacksonville AECOM The Morgapti lGi , Inc.
By: _offs e Tt~ By By:_ (M 4

Print

Date: 2(//01/ /T Date: Date: ¢/ .a’//;// A 5/

Created by G. Bolink for the exclusiva use by Tne Morganti Group Inc. Rev.J0/1713

e L S Lo~

e

T S e gt T v (D)

/‘



PROPOSAL

Architectural Accents & Antiques ’ DATE: SEPT. 9, 2012
3536 University Bivd, N. Suitc 158 TROPOSAL 9912

Jacksonville, FI, 32277
P: 904.355.0280 F: 904.744.5062

Sales Tax Certificate No. : 26-8013630491-6

. TO  Morganti Group Inc.

REVISED : SEPT.16,2014

PROJECT: Qld Federal Courthouse
5t Floor Corridor water damage
to historic ceiling

. 'DESCRIPTION

A VRepa.u:s to wate: damaged h.tstonc ct:lhng on 5lh ﬂoor comdor

) , We mspected the darnage Scpt 9“' 2014 and tested for. momtu.re which was sill |

evident. !

- Based on the visible damage to the paint surface our solution is a s follows:

1. Remove all painted surface where water damage and moisture is evident on
the crown molding over the doors and the exterior walls as well as the :
entire beam and sureounding field.

Let surface dry (test with moisture meter) min. 1 week or longer.
Once dry, sand all existing damaged plaster, removing all loose areas
Re-build damaged profile crown and beam.
Apply bonding agent to surface , let dry and apply 1 coat of plaster base
Sand previous base and apply 1st. Coat of veneer.
Sand and apply 274 coat of finish to all surfaces
Apply kilz sealer/primer/ let dry
Apply 1= finish paint coat/ let dry
. Apply final finish paint coat

i I

o

¢  Total cost 1o complete repairs to damaged area as cutlined including lift,
matedals and labor: $3,800.00




Trem 2] 4

The Morganti Group, Inc. CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

1450 Centrepark Blvd.
C-ite 260
.« Palm Beach, FL. 33401

No. OCOP#132

Phone: 561-689-0200
Fax: 561-689-4774

TITLE: OCOP #132 - Mezz.-5th F1. Exit Dev. DATE: 2/6/2015
PROJECT: Renovations To Old Fed Courthouse JOB: 338E15
TO: Attn: Thomas H. Goldsbury, P CONTRACT NO:0CA
City of Jacksonville ‘
214 North Hogan Street -

Jacksonville, FLORIDA 32202

Phone: 904-255-8799

RE: To:

DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSAL

From: Number:

This change order proposal is a result of the Ownes’s request to relocate and add exit signs throughout the mezzanine level and 5th
floor, as a requirement of the five marshal. This change order includes all labor, material, equipment and overhead and profit
necessary to fulfill the Owner’s request. Please furnish a written approval by 2/16/15.

Ftem Description
00001 Electrical {Coastal)
00002 MGI OH&P

Quantity Units Unit Price Net Amount
1.¢00 $3,755.00 $3,755.00
1,000 $305.00 $305.00
Unit Cost: $4,060.00
Unit Tax: $0.00

Unit Total:  $4,060.00

APPROVAL:
City of Jacksonville AECOM bup, Inc
BY:MM By: : A
Priut Print L’%/ﬁ!?‘ Y e .«“’/
Natnes S!‘CUJ."'\ W H‘A:"-'-OH Name:
Date:

Date: J.// 10/ /s

Created by G, Bolink for the exelusive use by The Mosgantt Group Inc, Rev 10417713



2-7

PROPOSAL / ESTIMATE FOR CONTRACT MODIFICATION

30-Jan-15
CONTRACT TITLE: QFCH
REFERENCE NO: Mezzanine 1o 5th Floor Exit Sign Changes
PROPOSAL NO: See attached documentation
DESCRIPTION: Relocate & add exit signs per owners & inspactors
request ’
Material Total $ 277.54
Sales Tax on Matertal 7.0% $ 19.43
Total Material s ‘ ' A ' - $ 247
Labor Hours {Regular) 85.72 '
* Regular Labor Rate: 29,50 $ 1,938.74
Labor hours (Overtime) 0.00
Overtime Labor Rate: 4425 $ -
Supervision 15% $ 280.81
_Labor Burden _ 35% ] R 678.56 . .
*Total Labor T . T . L . . R e g L :E.Q;_go'a_.
Subcontracts $ -
Subcontracts Overhead 10% $ -
Rental Equipment $ -
Sales Tax on Rental Equip. _ LT , 8 - _
Total Equip:/Subcontracts " - . T TR - ‘ a $ -
Job Expense 0% $ -
Overhgad 8 $ 16025
Total Qverhead § 160
Profit 10% $ 337
SUBTOTAL $ 3,702
Bond _ 1.44% 1.44% $ 53.31
TOTAL $ 3,755

Coastal Electric Company Of Florida

(904) 645-0026 Fax (304) 645-6186

Mazzanine Lo Sth Floor Exit Sign Changes



z Jo 1 sbed

GEIRFEAS DAZMBS ISJU0D

ObzZs 14 RllAu0SORL

A
G pROY g SUMOf 1S 654

9Z00SHIL0G PuUoUd

PRUOLY J0 AUBAWIOD DS [RI5203

AD AN

i et SR ey i v

19 ON ON-BWD OSub
fﬁm ;

T Srosishienat TR
3OV4-T Ol 30V

e

B

LY2073H HLY w UHE ‘aNz

“STONYHD NOIS 11X3 HOOT HIS OL

nsay Hun nordlansea

epoen iepelen

FXOPIT W v3 £6009T

RC00UR:

65021

A

091

C ems W/D W/ RO # wayr

SIONVHD NOIS LIX3 Y0074 H1S QL SNINVZZINW aseldqns—

SYIAU0 AONVHD ISIW B5eld

8Z:TTET STOT UeL OF

WISV [BAdT JoqeT)

TVISYOD HOpUSA

BPrIYE fo
Krodorosy orIOBf D fRHPOT)

\J-/

jjoajeL

13afold
‘gl qoc

stapJ0 sbiueud 1uld HO40
-SHICUO0 FONVHD TYNID HDHO - 249€



SWIESALG ALRMIIDG ISFH0D

w/
h_w/ Z jo 7 abed

. . gEm 9pZZE T4 ‘BlpAuosyIer

9Z00S5+9t+06 PuoYd 'S peoy Ynid suyot 18 65LE PO Jo Ausdwo) JUI8|3 |BISe0D

IS[EI0L GOr

i1S|ej0 L eseyd

S

TR

dve-L

Bl

A7 SR

Pt g e

freerhin
S A

uodnsag

}nsay m__..: JInsay
IogeT Joge] 1ZpaIEN 1o

SIONYHD NDIS 1IX3 40014 H1S OL ININVZZAW BseUdyns—
SHAMHO IDNYHD DSIK Bseud

s19pJ0 3bueyd |euid HOH0 soday yosel

8Z:TT:ET STOZ W[ O



57

PROPOSAL / ESTIMATE FOR CONTRACT MODIFICATION

T-lants
CONTRACT TITLE: OFEH
* REFERENCE NO; Mezzanine to 5th Fioor Exit Sign Changes
PROPOSAL NO: See atfached documentation
PESCRIPTION: Relocate & add exit signs per owners & inspectors
request .
Ny
Maferial Total
Sales Tax on Maleriaj . T0%
‘Total Material i 811
Labor Hours (Ragutar) 6572
Regular Labor Rate: 20.50
Laber hotrs (Overtime) a.a0
Overtime Labor Rate: 4325
Supervision 16%
Labor Burden i ) 35% o
Total Labor N 2,508
Subconlracis ] .
Subconiracts Overhead 10%
Rental Equipment
Sales Tax on Rental Equip. . T0%
Tota! EquipfSubcontracts " u -
Job Expense 0%
Qverhead S -
Total Overhead ) 186
Profit o . 3 10% 390
SUBTOTAL 4,298
Bond 1.44% 1 385, $1.85
TOTAL . \ \ 4,367

Coastal Electric Company ©f Florida

(904) 545-0026 Fax (204) 645-5186

Mezraning to Sth Floar Exit g0 Changes



SILRSAL DAl U0

/, ¢ j0 1 abed

é BN o : ovmﬂw ERE LN E e .
. 92005L9006 Pualg — n\tm@: HiuEL SUNIT I8 GG LL EEHON §0 AUBdLIOD DLDRIE 1PISROD

ocNH c

mUc_"TN QL mutmu_._m A1x3

=, AL
HOOTd HLS OL ANINVZZAW .
uopdpbsaa azis WG W/in Ab # g

Jinson non Ansoy non
loget Joqe] RameH {eyejen

SIONVHD NOIS LIX3 Y0014 HLS OL ININVZZINW aseydqn
SHAAYO IDNVHD DSIK 1asEld

WLSVOD Hopusa

TV.LSYOD {9ART J0qe] ;
Joanel

SZHEPT STOT URL L

BRRIYL 0
Avodirsry OpgI81D JRIP0))
- 4 - ’
- staplp abueyd (euid HOHO oaforg
. . S¥IQUO IONVHD TYNId HOHO - 2492 AT 4oL




7 Z Jo 7 obey SUIDISAG 2ARAYDE D)

™~ A , 9pTTE 14 BIanosDeL
0Z00%LRP0G BuoUd 'S, PEOY JJNIG SUYOL 1S 654T apuopd o Aunduwns JLPRIE [RISED

[ vsese ] isieioLqor
1512904 05y d

" :
w/n Ad

nsed # WDy
jeen

ey

SIONYHD NDIS LIX3 dOO01d HLG OL ININYZZIW 85eddqnS—
SYIQU0 IDNVHD DSIW BSeld

slapiQ 9buRY] [BUI HDJO (Moday yoaver




TiEM 22 /<A

1450 Centrepark Blvd. No. OCOP#133
Suite 260 Phone: 561-689-0200
West Palm Beach, FL. 33401 Fax: 561-689-4774
TITLE:  OCOP #133 - Dry to Wet System Chang DATE: 2/6/2015
PROJECT: Renovations To 0ld Fed Courthouse JOB: 335E15
TO: Attn: Thomas H. Goldsbury, P CONTRACT NO:0OCA
City of Jacksonville
214 North Hogan Street

Jacksonville, FLORIDA 32202
Phone: 904-255-8799

RE: To:
DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSAL ST R T R
This change order proposal is a result of the Owner’s request to change the dry sprinkler system on the bridge to a wet systerm. This

change order includes all labor, material, equipment and overhead and profit necessary to fulfill the Owner’s request. Please furnish a
written approval by 2/16/15.

) From: - . Nux_nber:

Item ° Description . © %77 “Quantity Units - UnitPrice - . - Net Amount
00001 Fire Sprinkler (Cax) 1.000 ($900.00) ($900.00}
00002  MGICH&P 1.000 C o (§77.00) {877.00)
Unit Cost: (8977.00)
Unit Tax: $0.00
Unit Total: (3977.00)
APPROVAL:
City of Jacksonville AECOM The Morgant Grgyp, Inc.

By: .M_ By: By: y /1
Print Print Print E ’W
Narge: .gf\l"'s \‘Vi u-q,-l-'-t B, o

Name: Name:

y =
Date: 2 ,//o,/ /5 Date: Date: __ i/ 0’5}//5

Created by G. Holink for the exclusive use by The Morganti Group Inc. Rev.10/1 I3



6555 Grace Lane
C X COX ARE PROTECTION, INC. Jacksonville, Ft. 32205

Phone: 804-781-8227

Fax: 904-781-0408
www.CoxFlre.com

December 11, 2014
Morganti

501 W. Adams St.
Jacksonville, Florida 32202

Aftn; Joe Capraro

Re: Old Federal Gourt House Renovation
(Changing the Dry System to Wet on Bridge)

. Joe,

. .. Please deduct Nine Hundred Pollars ($ 900.00) from our contract for changing the .
: bﬁdge from a dry system to a wet system.

Should you have any questions regarding the above, or require additional information,
please do neot hesitate to contact me at (204) 781-8227. Thank you for this opportunity to
. quote you on this work. {f this proposal is accepted, pleases sign and return.

Sincerely,

57.&6’04' gf‘ﬂa’ﬁ

Jasoh Brown
Bales Representative Date:




The Morganti Group, Inc. CHANGE ORDER REQUEST
1450 Centrepark Bivd. No. OCOP#134
Suite 260 Phone: 561-689-0200
‘West Palm Beach, FL, 33401 Fax: 561-689-4774
TITLE: OCOP #134 - Catwalk Duct Relocation DATE: 2/6/2015
PROJECT: Renovations To Old Fed Courthouse JOB: 338E15
TO: Atin: Thomas H. Goldsbury, P CONTRACT NO: OCA

City of Jacksonville

214 North Hogan Street

Jacksonvilte, FLORIDA 32202

Phone: 904-255-8799

RE: To: From: Numher:

DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSAL -

This change order proposal is a result of the Owner’s rcquest to relocate ductwork for the new catwalk system. This change order
includes all Jabor, material, equipment and overhead and profit necessary to fulfill the Owner’s request. Please furnish a written

appraval by 2/16/15.
Item  Description - Quantity [Units -7 - Unit Price - Net Amount
(0001 Duct (W.W.Gay Mechanical) 1.000 $2,078.83 $2,078.83
00002 MGl CH&P 1.000 $169.17 $169.17
Unit Cost: $2,248.00
Unit Tax: $0.00
Unit Total: $2,248.00
APPROVAL:
City of Jacksonville AECOM The Morgamp, Inc.
By: J&h_ 2o % By: By: / .
Print Print Print /W
Name: S"{Eufr\ W, HA.HO"'\ Name: Name:
Date: ) / ./O/ Ay Date: Date: @ /
7 7
& / {

Created by G. Balink for the exclusive use by The Margant Group Inc. Rev. 101713



A -7

W.

GA
Y  MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR, INC. 55 Stockton Streat - Jacksonvile, FL 32204-2500 - 904-388-2695
MECHANICAL-CMG-008140 PLUMBING-CFC-019184

January 19, 2015

The Morganti Group, Inc.
1450 Centrepark Blvd., Suite 260
‘West Palm Beach, Florida 33401

Attn: Kamal Cooper
Project: Old Federal Courthouse Renovation
Re: X-35: Remove and Reinstall Ductwork for Catwalk Installation
(8 pages)
Mr. Cooper,
The following is our price to remove and reinstall ductwork for the catwalk installation on time

& material. This attached timesheets provide additional information.

Total Price $2,078.83

Sincerely,

Scott Achtemeier
Project Manager

.y
"



J-7

W.W. GAY MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR, INC.
524 STOCKTON STREET - JACKSONVILLE, FL 32204 - PHONE (904)388-2696 - FAX (904)389-4901

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

Date: 1/19/15

Project Manager: Scott Achtemeier

Project Name: Old Federal Courthouse Renovation
W.W. Gay Project Number:

Change Order Requested By: Joe Capraro
Owner and/or Architect-Engineer Change Order Request No.:

RFINo.:

RFPNo.:

XNo.: X-35

Contract Change Order No.:

Company: Morganti

Costs Summary

Material and EQUIPMENt COSE wrureereoeoeceee e eeeenee e ses s 3 142.85

SAIES TAX 11rmvevvseresccsrmm s smersssssssscosrsanss s sseesseeseseresssressamessaseessasseees 5 10.00

Total Material and Equipment Costs ........... ennd 152.85
LBBOT et et et sse s seeeemeeseeeasesameons 5 1,116.00

LABOT BUFACTL ..vovvoveceecnnscrnrinsarerss s nsesssssesessseosssssensseessssnsss eesessnes 3 334,30

TOLA] LADOT COSES .ovvvrevuuassiessecesonsenseresss s sssrasessessssessens s setsssseemsaessseessesseeeresssnssessssessesessosssssesssssessuon 5 1,450.80
Major Tool and EQUIDIMENT RENEAL ..c.....oorvueserossssensrassessicasmsssseeressesessssonostassessssssensesessssssssssessssesreons 3 174.10
Crane oF Lift RENAL ......oucvvsereecirirmereererneeeeeessssasus essons eoeesssssesssssessesesssessssessssessesssssesssssssssssessssen sesssssenas 3 0.00
SUDCONITACIONS SUBLOLAL wu.iveeeeorcovseeeceas e cssssssssesssseessssssss s sassensesssesest s smasssssssnac s ssssssessessssasasmasaes 3 0.00
Warranty On ADOVE FOI ORE(1) YEAI ....uveuccuressiemssieessiessesasseesseenssssesssessssssssesssessssesssssssssssssssssosssssemsesas 3 429
Coordination Drawings, As-built Revisions, Operation & Maintenance Manuals .........oeueessesmssenorses b3 0.00
Other Direct and Indirect Costs (PErmils, ©10...) vuuvrrmrmeesreesissesssissenssssissssseessssnsssssiisssmsessssmsssssmesssresss 3 0.00
Jobsite Clean-up For Work Of This SUBCOMTACOT ORIY wuuu.vivesisvsissiemmereeessseeeseseseesseemssesseesmmnoremmoseeeseesens h 0.00
SUBLOTAL c.evverrvretsie e ssessssiscsesse e e svssss s smscesmesssesesrasos s st e re e reses e astsesse s sss e s sasss s esren R 1,782.03
OVEINEAG covern vttt set s s Re b e bR R EA b B e e b bR R R 5 178.20
SUBDIOLAL oottt ssns st b b s sease ssaas bR a s bR s e ban bbb e b s e RS ent nrna s B 1,960.23
CODITACIOIS FEE ....uueimuircrisssisionmimsinsisssssssssssssssterecsssmssestsstssssssesstess mssmsssasessarssossrntasseshassstossessastassanseses $ 98.01
SUDIOEAL 1orveveeee it ssssic s erene et essass s essastsssssssssbss st sonsa rasasspesasses seessassesenssbenesonsreess temesssesseesbeemnnbeaeteerins 3 2,058.25
BONG PIEIMIUI covvuvonsisissssssseasssssesssesenmesesasssessesssssasssssasressssmasssasses saessassssasossssssaressos s sassssssssstsesaassevarasions $ 20.58
TOTAL COST OF THIS CHANGE ORDER REQUEST $ 2,078.83

This change order request may require additional construction time. We defer the analysis of this rquirement until the fg]l

pact of this change order can be analyzed. After this analysis has been performed, we reserve the right to pursue addl‘tlonal
wme and cost, if any. In an effort to be as economical as possible, this request has been esti.mated based on &ll straight time
labor requirements with no premium time of shift work included. If it is determined that this work must })e performed on an
overtime basis, then we reserve the right to seek additional costs for overtime premium and loss of efficiency due to overtime,
if any. This change order proposal may be withdrawn or revised by W.W. GAY MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR, INC.

if not accepted within 30 days.



T&M Remove and Replace Duct for Catwalk Installation

SYSTEM DESCRIPTION ' MATERIAL _LABOR MH _RENTAL
Sheet Metal 10/21/14 Timesheet 4
10/23/14 Timesheet 3
11/5/14 Timesheet 6
11/6/14 Timesheet 5
11/12/14 Timesheet $  142.85 18

TOTAL

$ 142,85 36.0 5 -




JCIVILT 1HVUILE=NCpPUIL T T

W 524 STOCKTON STREET » JACKSONVILLE, FLORIDA 32204-2500
GAY)|
IECHANICAL CMC-008140 » PLUMBING CFC-D19184 [ PHONE 904 7 388-2696 j ’7‘
fill i Name and Address: CusL Account Nao. Cust. P.Q. No. Sarvice Repor Dale:
-~ S - &
1 D Ft DERA \ CO\A rRTMgw s Job Name and Address: Service Log No.

Service Coniragl No.
Bocobty X0

NSTRUCTIONS: R0 e T w e Za2/en _DucZ tvoe K | For Zrewr tUgr KERC
' Can ZFuclall Catunlik ALOUWuLN RAinr Risger ~ 7

WORK PERFORMED:

Rewrows Qo T, /g x/Q" DuelT & Q- o S4T<

P - Qulside . Labor Tech-
Quan. Description of Maierials £.0. No. Unit Price Ext. Date niclan
— R~ 8T

A A& /O 3| ferwg [OT
CoeAt{ST o1

Y2y 1 | satioT

Hours Rale Ext.

SOMMENTS:

Performed by:

L/M:L}QA’L“’\- OPT?MOLL! J .

Date Work Compleled Service Manager:
JO=30~]
ﬁ),.lyl'.. ﬁyﬂc,ﬁ- e Al whﬁt-h Yalal G sl {J DNB INVOICE AMT.
LABOR '

EXPENSES

FJ
]
Ts @c.-t‘ e . MATERIAL
— EQUIP. RENTAL
/ SUBCONTRAGT

Fa L
/ Z / // 76 FREIGHT
7_301 y - STATE TAX
TOTAL NET
CUSTOMER AGREES THAT THE PAYMENT TERMS OF THIS WORK ORDER ARE PAYABLE UPON RECEIPT AND BECOMES PAST DUE IF NOT PAID BY TEEE
‘ND OF THAT MONTH, AND FURTHER THAT INTEREST_ AS ALLOWED BY LAW BE ADDED ONTO ANY PAST DUE PORTION. IN THE EVENT OF DETJULT

e A T ST A0 I T




I v.uc |||VU]Ce-neporI V. ¥VV. 3Oy wicviiarinuan won raviui, nic,

[+ 524 STOCKTON STREET + JACKSONVILLE, FLORIDA 32204-2500
MECHANICAL CMC-008140 » PLUMBING CFC-019184 1o PHONE 904 / 388-2605 (é - ?
Bllt to Name and Address: Cusl. Account No. Cust. P.O. No. Service Report Dale:

/’ﬂ l w FD-'_‘K‘ C:?Eﬂ. L CQH 7 7—[7‘0['(‘ 'y c,:—. Job Name and Address:

Service Log No.

Service Contract No.

Bovois iy gz 0

INSTAUCTIONS: 77 K& Dowro_ Til- So-1. )

WORK PERFORMED:

Remgus s Tif-2-1. ] < T htal AL CAT plall< AT
AR Risere &L 6 Couln Ry Laelallén.,

- Oviside Labor - | Tech-
Quan, Description of Malerials P.O. No. Unit Price B, Dale . | nician

0;2517 o —
Logrr oF

Hourg Rate Exl.

COMMENTS: Cuslomer Signalure:

Perormed by:

/‘ Dale Work Completed - | Service Manager:

l/gﬁHM‘th—- e~ 7}115. e
/ ] pNB INVOIGE AMT.
- /Vl&t-/ ’IZ.;‘.»»A— L 5-; S L~ gﬂ‘- £ il MME&&@J ;22:555

~ — MATERIAL

] 7

, 1 EQUIP, RENTAL
/ z/ 3(,/ / f SUBCONTRACT
LA FREIGHT
STATE TAX
TOTAL NET

ISTOMER AGREES THAT THE PAYMENT TERMS OF THIS WORK ORDER ARE PAYABLE UPON REGEIPT AND BECOMES PAST DUE IF NOT PAID BY T
RID.9F THAT MONTH, AND FURTHER THAT INTEREST AS ALLOWED BY LAW BE ADDED ONTO ANY PAST DUE PORTION, IN THE EVENT OF DEFA

"
ANIR AR b A LA e PRI et e e AONETE LA IR RS S AT DT e oo i T




QeI VILE HIVUILC-MCPUrL

mea e — B L h e I R e P BT R L v
F ]

W 524 STOCKTON STREET = JACKSONVILLE, FLORIDA 32204-2500
GAY
MECHANICAL CMC-008140 » PLUMBING CFC-019184 Il PHONE 504 / 385-2696 7 - 7

Eill to Name and Addross:

Cus!. Accouni No,

Cusl. P.O. No, Service Report Date:

-

Job Nama and Address:

Service Log No.

Service Gonlract No.

Lerae pty Y20

INSTRUCTIONS:

WORK PERFORMED:

e ZusZallen  Axh pleniFien DX gmwek T L7 APosoup

CAtT el a7 MR Ricrre §F £

: . Otitside
. 2]
Quan, escription of Matarials P.O. No.

Unit Price Ext.

Labor Tech-

Date niclan Hours Rate Ext.

T G
=G~ b b G AT

Aloasg—

COMMENTS:

Customer Signature:

Periormed by:

{

/

1/16# eple— o~ 7;»1#’ .m@ :

Dale Work Completed Service Manager:

[ /-5 ]

O ONB INVOIGE AMT.

Noeed Fnnt Lo st s F:"f‘-’#{- [/'mﬂa%—’ ziz:ss.s
N

MATERIAL

EQUIP. RENTAL
SUBCONTHACT

FREIGHT -

STATE TAX
TOTAL NET

"CUSTOMER AGREES THAT THE PAYMENT TERMS OF THIS WORK ORDER ARE PAYABLE UPON RECEIPT AND BECOMES PAST DUE IF NOT PAID BY Th
END OF THAT MONTH, AND FURTHER THAT INTEREST AS ALLOWED BY LAW BE ADDED ONTO ANY PAST DUE PORTION. IN THE EVENT OF DEFAUL

AT AT e WA TSR AD RCVT Q1T 12 RO GHT Y



Derv'ce .nv0lce-Heport ¥V, VY. LEay wvicul iannvan UL asuUr, i,

] W 524 STOCKTON STREET » JACKSONVILLE, FLORIDA 32204-2500
1ECHANICAL CMC-008140 = PLUMBING CFC-019184 G-'QA-‘r PHONE 904 f 388-2696 é/ ’f
3ill 1o Name and Address: Cust. Account No. Cust, P.O. No. Senice Report Date:

m = ——
] A F: FDERA ’ CG u JQ..T;‘?‘() UL Job Name and Address: Service Log No.

Service Conltract No.

3000 tpep ¢ 2.9

INSTRUCTIONS: Remove 7 u- Box swun DueT yope s $g A/EW
CAT gl caw Re zuslallrg a7 B L S-/4

WORK PERFORMED:

Remoyen  Tif~S—1 [/ nwn 16 ad J2%I2" decT

Quan, Descriplion of Malerialg F?gl.sig: Unit Price Ext. : L;;zr Iiifahn Hours Rate Ext.
JerFrsT 3 /.
{674 kiwelor
DHAUILST 7] /2]
1 1-6-7n fepdor™

SOM . - R 7]
MENTS: Customer Signaturs Ve"’[ f)

el il o
Performed by:

Date Work Completed Setvice Manager:

3 pnB INVOICE AMT.
LABOR
EXPENSES
MATERIAL

—_— - EQUIP. RENTAL
SUBCONTRACT
FREIGHT
BTATE TAX
TOTAL NET
STOMER AGREES THAT THE PAYMENT TERMS OF THIS WORK ORDER ARE PAYABLE UPON RECEIPT AND BECOMES PAST DUE IF NOT PAID BY THE
16, 20 THAT MONTH, AND FURTHER THAT INTEREST AS ALLOWED BY LAW BE ADDED ONTO ANY PAST DUE PORTION. IN THE EVENT OF DEFAULT

e e —— ~— el e e ]




ITH VILT lllVUlUt:f'nepUl'l

ECHANICAL CMC-008140 *» PLUMBING CFC-019184

WA Y EWARSNSE NLAD FERALAR WS AT L CILRWAE g B Il

524 STOCKTON STREET = JACKSONVILLE, FLORIDA 32204-2500

PHONE 804 / 388-2398 7 _ 7

il to Name and Address:

2 Feperal- Cournvl Mouse

Cust. Account No.

Cust. P.O. No. Service Report Date:

Job Name and Address:

Service Log No.

Service Coniract No.

BOOO Lpty - X A0

NSTRUCTIONS: ) 2w/ s7a s/ K/810 Ouse 7 1000 i< T Fi17" Brouriy  Cal tJIAl A

P,.T_ fin Nigpr —~ z 7741 % Duecl guﬁn’ﬂ /rss Tl =/ 2~/ 7 ﬁUD.m“/cz“/oa’J\

NORK PERFORMED:

Emmm]},, 6Ny Twelallen Adred Noc Tidoe K, pan Z0/7 xoas

AROuin C.al/elK 27 £, R, *7

duan. Description of Materials

Outside
P.O. Na.

Unit Price

Ext.

Labor
Date

Hours Raie Ext.

Li-SHETTs A& -qa_sweer

J-13

1 ETA L

)-73

j/- 10

X
g
RS

[ Catlows 2l Duer Seals

SOMMENTS:

A
_|ferECA]

[
Glt—_'/—,:-uz d}t,é/q .,

WMeed  Birnl Cosbs fo—tafal, vewlrcids)

Customer Signalure:

Performed by:

Date Work Completed Setvice Manager;

113 ~1Y

1 bNB INVOICE AMT.

LABOR

EXPENSES

MATERIAL

e P e
- AL

D)

EQUIP. RENTAL

SUBCONTRACT

¥

/

777/

FREIGHT

STATE TAX

TOTAL NET

SUSTOMER AGREES THAT THE PAYMENT TERMS OF THIS WORK ORDER ARE PAYABLE UPON RECEIPT AND BECOMES PAST DUE IF NOT PAID BY THE
ND, OF THAT MONTH, AND FURTHER THAT_INTEREST. AS ALLOWED BY LAW BE ADDED ONTO ANY PAST DUE PORTION. IN THE EVENT OF DEFAULT

PoA T OLIET IO DR AU



TTEM 24 / —&

The Morganti Group, Inc. CHANGE ORDER REQUEST
1450 Centrepark Blvd. No. OCOP#135
Suite 260 . Phone: 561-689-0200
‘West Palm Beach, FL. 33401 Fax: 561-689-4774
TITLE:  OCOQP #135 - Ist Fl. Valve Cabinets DATE: 2/10/2015
PROJECT: Renovations To Old Fed Courthouse JOB: 33SEL15
TO: Attn: Thomas H. Goldsbury, P CONTRACT NO: OCA
City of Jacksonville
214 North Hogan Street

Jacksonville, FLORIDA 32202
Phone: 904-255-8799

RE: To: From: Number:
DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSAL

This change order proposal is per the Owner’s request to add two (2) hose valve cabinets on the ﬁrst floor. This change order

includes all labor, material, equipment, overhead and profit necessary to fulfill the Owner’s request. Please furnish a written approval
by 2/13/15.

Item  Description Quantity Units Unit Price Net Amonnt
00601  Vaive Cabinets (Cox) . 1.000 $1,067.50 $1,067.50
00002  MGIOH&P 1.000 : $87.50 £87.50
Unit Cost: $1,155.00
Unit Tax: $0.00
Unit Total: $1,155.00
APPROVAL: :
City of Jacksonville AECOM The Mo /g fi G oup, Inc.
By: ,,@ZZ,%, G By:

izf;te: v W H b ten ;:i::ﬁ ;:':; 4 p /éﬁwf.ﬁmﬁ-'
Date: _'21/ }2_?/ JAY - Date: : Date: 7 / 3 / qf/

Created by G. Bolink for the exclisive use by The Morgami Group Inc. Rev.10/17/13



CRIGINATION TATE:] Friday, Suly IE. 3813f ,
- EVISED DATE] Frigay, Suly 75,307

Richnrd Carp . Oticer {904) TA2-8227
From: COX FIRE PROTECTION Mohiler (304 382-9925 AR
6555 GRAGE LANE |, ° : L1660
Jrcksoniile, FL. 32205
Tou The Mattant Group, Inc,
Od Federal Courllwdse. Benovatizn .- Ovresd B
337 Viest Ademy Shreet. MGESEHET (L] LRETLT ja5r
Jachsonviite, FL 322024303
Cro=; ' Cnga Ortar Requast Numbers 7
Seope of Work: ¢ () hase valve cenlineld an first ftoor :
Labor Hows - | - Hotns® . © Howhr . Total:
) Tatal . . _Bate ' Cost
= Ham Feld Crew . S0 el " e 2ok f s <1600
HMai Fledd Crow r - T, - - -l s -
Han Fleld Crow S 1 1. 3 13 -
Maa Fiedd Crew . Y. - i 2. § -
Man Fleld Crew T 1 5 5 -
Traflessiona) Survayor & Mapper . Y 1 4 3 -
Senior Technlelan. R 1 LER 3 -
€AD Techalcian K 1 - o |t -
) Fizn Mour Rabe (MHR) Towl | & £15:00
Fouls & Sguipnent Guiantity ynit Ynit Rate Tota!
. ) ERCH Tokals EACH [ DAY #OUR, | Cast
HISCELLANEOUS EQUISHENT DAY, i
HOUR .
Tou!s & Equinment ! Each ¥ < 18 -
Tools & Equipment Day $ O ¥ -
Fools & Bquipmedt . Each, & I Y A
Tonli & Eyuipment Day + . -
Fools & Equipmént i} Earh ¥ RN T E .
Truck and mise, Tools Day 3 R I -
TaESubTemtf 4. -~ . -
Specificed Material Quzrtity Usit Rate ' TOTAL
. | Rate —
212" pips R H ol I 15963
172 ol - Each 52515 SF6L
2 142" eqy aach’ B 65| 5 £0.48
unive T aach L :: - 15 . -
hanger gxsembiy sach A 132,00
Matedals Sub Tolo 3~ - | 23300
GRARD SUS-TOTALS] ¥ 2I5.L0
] i Fax ) 3 81.25
ADD (€O} Quarhend | . 10% ] £7.50
Profi] gL 5 43.75
DEDUCT ] TREDITc0} | adveriesd & PreSL0.5%) 2.0U%, s, -
) 5ub Tatal] § 16250

{f . l -
H—J_‘:g‘ﬂ-am?’ ’; i =
_ < 1/ 307 /5

Page 1 ofi



TIIeEM 25 ) A

The Morganti Group, Inc. CHANGE ORDER REQUEST
1450 Centrepark Blvd, Neo. OCOP#136
Suite 260 Phone: 561-689-0200

West Palm Beach, FL. 33401 Fax: 561-689.4774

TITLE: QOCOP #136 - Exist. Hardware Closure DATE: 2/10/2015

PROJECT: Renovations 'fo 01d Fed Courthouse

TO: Attn: Thomas H. Goldsbury, P
City of Jacksonville
214 North Hogan Street
Jacksonville, FLORIDA 32202
Phone: 904-255-8799

RE:
DESCRIPTION OF PROFPOSAL

To:

From:

JOB: 338E15
CONTRACT NO:0CA

Number:

This change order proposal is per the Owner’s request to replace the overhead doors stops for the historical doors. This change order
includes all material, equipment and overhead and profit necessary to fulfill the Owner’s request. Please fumish a written approval by

2/18/15.
Item  Description Quantity Units Unit Price Net Amount
00001  Hardware (Taylor Doors, Inc.j 1.000 $4,320.00 $4,320.00
00002  MGIOH&P 1.000 $357.00 $357.00
nit Cost: $4,677.00
Unit Tax: $0.00
Unit Total: $4,677.00
APPROVAL: / )
City of Jacksonville AECOM The MWUP, Inc.
L2, Yy vy (/A g
Priat Print Priot ) W
Name: -Sl(f"ﬁ'\ W, H~L+°h Name: Name:, /
Date: _2//01/}}; Date: Date: 67.)//;? //;:,
7 7

Creared by G, Bolink for the exclusive use by The iorgenti Group Ine, Rev. 101713



2-2

"EGR DOORS, Ine.

Estabiished 1989

Tai: Morgant Construction
Ee: Old Fed Contt House
&vin: Dennis Ramm SPM

Dennis,

850-1 CeseryBiv&
Jacksonville, Florida "*2._.]_.

Oifice: 904.724 2881

FAX: gog.724.250)

Tmail: 7
taylordootsinc@bellsouih.net

Febmary ©, 2015

The replacement overhead stops for tke historical doors that cannot be rebuilt will cost §4,320.00. Imstallafon witl be at

ng rh:a_rge as the install of the old evices wire figuned info the original contract.

Thank you,
L‘}"’:A”szf’j‘ Lt Lagig

Rohert N. Teylor f



~ =~ West Palm Beach, FL. 33401

LTrem 26 /

The Morganti Group, Inc.

1450 Centrepark Blvd.
Suite 260 Phone

Fax

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

No. OCOP#138
: 561-689-0200

: 561-689-4774

C TITLE:  OCOP #138 - Sec. Syst. Video Server

PROJECT: Renovations To 0ld Fed Courthouse

TO: Attn: Thomas H. Goldsbury, P

City of Jacksonville

214 North Hogan Street
Jacksonville, FLORIDA. 32202
Phone: 904-255-8739

RE:
DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSAL

To:

DATE: 2/11/2015
JOB: 338E15
CONTRACT NO:0CA

From: Number:

This change order proposal is per the Owner’s request to delete the security system video server. This change order reflects all thf: ’
credit associated with the labor, tmaterial, equipment and overhead and profit necessary to fulfill the Owner’s request. Please furnisha

written approval by 2/19/15.

Item  Description

Quantity Units Unit Price Net Amount
00001  Security (W.W. Gay Fire) 1.000 (84,359.54) (34,359.54)
00002  MGIOH&P 1.000 ($100.46) ($190.46)
Unit Cost: ($4,550.00)
Unit Tax: $0.00
Unit Total: ($4,550.00)
APPROVAIL:
City of Jacksonville AECOM The M, ganﬁ’/ roup, Inc.
By: ‘gé Z < %z By: By:{ //C:" ///?
Print Print Print ) N
Name: Szl'fu"f\ W, H‘\.‘L"l"\"‘ Name: Name: / éh'/ e

Date: ) {2/ LS Date:

.-/ -
‘Date: & >{// / -;A’\

Cseated by G. Belink for e exclusive se by The Moot Grozp Inc Rev. I3



(%) W.W. GAY FIRE & INTEGRATED SYSTEMS, INC

November 12%, 2014

Duval County Courthouse Unified Courthouse Program
Old Federal Courthouse Renovations, State Attorney Offices

Architect: AECOM, project no. 60023019
General Contractor:  The Morganti Group, Inc., contract OFC025, job no. 338E15
Subcontractor: W. W. Gay Fire & Integrated Systems, Inc.

Re: Deduct Video Server per customer request, REV. 1.

As requested, we are submitting pricing to provide deletes as requested by The Morganti
Group, Inc. Pricing herein is in accordance with contract documents, Section 20.34.2.3.

Deduct Video Server:
Pricing:
Our deduct for the above-listed Video Server is Four Thousand, Three hundred Fifty-nine and

54/100 dollars ($4,359.54).

Smcerely,
Y

SR
Randy Graves

Project Manager
WW Gay Fire & Integrated Systers, Inc.

Fire Protection » Fabrication » FM-200 » Access Control / CCTV / Intrusion « Tele/Data Coramunications « A/ Systems

, ' ;
522 STOCKTON STREET « JACKSONVILLE, FL 32204 » PHONE 904-387-7973 + WWW. WWGFP.COM



ATEM =/

The Morganti Group, Inc.

1450 Centrepark Blvd.
Suite 260 _
‘West Palm Beach, FL. 33401

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST
No. OCOP#140

Phoner 561-683-0200

Fax: 561-6859-4774

" TITLE: OCOP #140 - Hose Bib Credit

PROJECT: Renovations To Qld Fed Courthouse

TO: Attn: Thomas H, Goldsbury, P

City of Jacksonville

214 North Hogan Street

Jacksonville, FLORIDA 32202

Phone: 904-255-8799

RE:’ To:
DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSAL

DATE: 2/11/2015
JOB: 338E15
CONTRACT NO: OCA

From: © Nnmber:

This change order proposal is in response to the Owner’s request to delete one hose bib on the 2nd, 3rd, 4th and 5th ﬂoor This

change order includes the credit related to all labor, material, equipment and overhead and profit necessary to fulfill the Owner’s
request. Please furnish a written approval by 2/19/15.

Item  Description Quantity Units Unit Price Net Amount
00001  Plumbing(Touchton) 1.000 (§724.44) (5724.44)
00002  MGIOH&P 1.000 ($33.56) (§33.56)
Unit Cost: ($758.00)
Unit Tax: $0.00
Unit Total: ($758.00)
APPROVAL:
City of Jacksonville AECOM organt, fFroup, Inc.
By: o 2. Y By:
Print Print B mv/ ) Z -
Name: tS:l'CU?V\ W, Haddo Name: NQ“ ( et ="
- )
Date: _'Z//_’L // C Date: Date d 2//? [
[ / ~

Crested by G. Balink for the exchesive mse by The Mogeofi Grop Ine. Revw 10113



4 Ed
T

)

T
o TOUCHTON
Change Order Worksheet
5| PLMEING CONACTORS i
LRED HBA hase blbbs
Slate Cerificals #CFCO56460
416 Rysn Avenus
Jagkuowmille, Florita 32264
1804) 365-9259
Fax 5832212 .
TO: The Morganti Group, Inc.
377 West Adams Street
Jacksonville, Fl, 32202
Mr. Kamal Cooper
QUANTTY MATERIAL DESCRIPTION
~4|Zurn #71870 wall hydrents 5 _ 501,80)| Provid credit for four {4) HE-1 as requesled.
§ - |Credittointlude piving and lahos, with insulation,
fotlrestock charge 2l 25% 8 138257 ¥ TNTNTNTNTWINTNTNTN
it retum 522 00fjNew HE-1 Locaied on 2nd, 3rd 4th & St lgors  }
s - ‘5 e Beck {one) on eschfior Totl of4 1
G0 |fest 34" copper tublng § (218, @MW-*
~12{8#4" copper 90 ells (2780}
-11|copper hangers assmy $  (28.09)
5 -
-60|ft 3/4' x ' fibarglass Insulation $  (64.80)
. 3 - LABOR AUURS
& - {Plumber onaman o2ls 24848 12428
. % -
; 5 -
% -
$ -
--/ ) had
JJW s .-
7 Vil -
o L s - lssoweltsborgost s s
VARVl omers
N A _ Equipment $ -
P u Core BorelCanctete Cul $ -
- nsulaiion
Pamit i
‘TOTAL LABOR 3 124.88
TOTAL MATERIALS s {5340
' TOTAL OTHERS $ -
TOTAL MATERIALS ¥ AD), - 5 s )
Pt s gze
- Sales Ti - (46,54,
Thank You T . YT

Bob Carpenter Projest Mana_;e-r

Asqagled By




-.l
'
£

PTOUCHTON

FLIIMBING GCONTRACTORS!
Stste Cerlificate #OFC0G6489
418 Ryan Avamia
Jacksonville, F1 32254
{a04} 3B0-8288 REGUEST FOR INFORMATION
PROJECT: Old_Fedaral Cowt Housa
. JOB NUMBER: 1291 e . YT

"d‘- &g
DATE: arch 5th 2014 ") LB
RFI NO: NI -

BPEC. SECTION e
_r Ly
Prwg. Sheet# gaseman’f Area ‘“'.f

F‘NM’ \f"\

TO:  Morganii Rasponse Requlred By: '
' . ASAP
Cost Effact
ATTN: _Kamal Gooper Nene
PHONE: Coell (813)416-9425 Time Effect:
FAX: ' ASAP

FROM: Touchion Plumbing Doug Gugx

The Following Informziton is Ratnived:

Hose bib's in bassment naed to be iramed arolind so hose hib's can have 8 neat finish
change hoss bib's so water wil not damage sheet rock. :

Recommandaﬁon
Change out hose bil's 1o woodford 24P And box ol around columns for a neat s 1msh

Copy To: Joe Capraro
Bob Carpentsy

Responsat

By:
Firmg Mame:




/;'/ . e b e e 9’ ’f

.‘[ ;I'

/i ZURN Z4320 SPEGIFICATION SHEET
A ,  ECOLOTROL CERAMIG DISC WALL HYDRANT  —ag @
7. T —— —

Encased, NonFresze, Anti-Siphon, Antomatic Dralning
———— DRmendlonal DAt (weties and | mm ) 2T SUbeol to Manufeoliring Toletances and Clange Withcut Nolice C\ m.a‘-\‘

o WAL THICKMESS . e L A
WAL THIGKNESS oo
—12 08— a0 l"—ﬁi {t71] se——-
—'-1 5% {35} jo I '
S —ll
$ [19] FrRAIF ’r
SOLOER GONNECTIGN
AND 3/4 [16] WALE 2 3%
PIPE THREAD
L/ TN T
$ ol HOSE_/ L A
CONHECTION -
et ilq‘ "é
1 - {3 (,Tcmwe ' ,g)
! ABSRATY 4
:T_——.L D I A1 . i L Pt
21 . 1 S '
H * [ !
-4- INTERNAL,_PARTS
_____ . - ®) _
Wall Znnroy, | ENGINEERING SPEGIEICATION: ZURN Z1320Eneased Ecololol "anti-siphen” aiste-
Thickness tLbs metlodrainingwalthydrantiorfiush Instellation. Campletewitintegral bagckiiowpreventar,
tnches - | ki {copper casing, s bronze interlor pearls with 1/2 furh ceramio dise carkldge and
V55 11822051 & [2] mmhinaﬁon?:#l{'lB]femalasolderandam[191ma|&plpeihreadinlet.stairﬂe;ssstee}hgx
16_12 A EEaaieas | 6 I8l andhlng‘:d cover with eperating key lock ahd "WATER" stamped on cover, (All safder
X £ E;W_?W\ﬁ : RPN
e | ThL fi\ﬁ' RN
- > I Note: During normel operatian, the hydrart may lake as Jong a4 oneminuteto complets.

T022.04 (506659610} | 8 TY |the seff-dralning progass. This dralnage featura should niot be mistaker foran unseslad
L 2590 [6ED-762) & m?ﬁ}f shut-oifofte hydrant, and over-tightening of the operating couplingls notnecessany. |

N R S A A A A AN A A gt h
OPTIONS (Check/spedily approptiate optioas) Pt “W‘*’WVWWV&W\—rwwE%

SUFFIXES

€L Gylinderbock . ilg.m- PARTS LIST
MNB o Polished NickelBronze Face temn Name Cluan.
-FE  Polished Brohza Face . 34 Catildge o i
T RK_HydrentParis Repalriit B e g :
____ R2 CaramicLartrage Removal Tool{Lipto 1272061 Wally — 5 TG R
A CersteleCesttldge Renioval Took (Up to 24 B0} Well £ m_fi%“g 3
K138 QemmicGarirdge Removal Tool {Upio 861815 Wall} &  RetahingWasher 5
—_Wwe WellClamp : =
BAEL 94 [19]1P 90° Solder Infet Eibow
" FP 304 [19] 1P Stelght Fomla Inist Adapter
. REV. &  DATE: 10/22/10 CH.NG, 191834
wHE ORDERENG FELACEVENT GARTREDIL AssBaLy spEcry Vb | DWELNO. 58871 PRODUCT NO. Z1320
- T TETOT TLH OO EToA VI DRARAGE OPFATION ¢ 4001 PHiskurgh Ave, $ Ede, PR1ZS1E

Plotes BIAEE-HRT # Fm;\:E + Wortd Whis YWelz wensxumeom
T Canzdat TURN (NOUSTRIES LITED 4 3544 Rasta + Risstesnopa, Onlare LAVIL 4 Fhome: UTETESLTE Fan ADBWOs 1282



- et um mamas]

The Model 24 and B24 are anff-slphon, vacuum bresker
profectad wall faucats deslgned for Irgation purposes
ix 1ofld climate arems. The Model B24 s enslosed n e
lush mountad wall hiok, Both modsls ara designed o
hland with modern archltecture for insiafiation on or
in homes, esvice stafions, churches, molels, drive-
n resteursnts, elc. The Hodel Y24 is dasigned o
be used on a stand pipe T the lawn and garden, eto,

SPECIFICATIONS:
VAGUUR BREAKER « ANTMSIPHON: “E
+ NIDEL® Mods) 34HF with % Inoi mele hesa fréad < ¥ ¥ 5
~ ASSE Blandett 1011 epproved :
+ IAPMO® listed
» Canadlan Stetidacds Assanialio

LN .
EPDM PACKING: Pravents laaking.

PAGHKING NUT: Adjustable brass nutwith desp stem
guard.

VALV SEAT: Standard "0° size washat,

HARDLES: Fumished with polycarbonate whee! handle
and foose leekey. :
Opiional: Mstal wheet handle,
INLETS: Mode! 24 as shown below,

Wodef B24: 24P- 1% or 24P Y only,

Madat Y24: % * FPT.

MAK PRIESSURE: 125 n.sJ,
WMAK TEMPERATURE: 120°F

SHIPPING WEIGHT! [per unif)

MODEL 248 Y¥24:11b

MOREL B24: 13 s {brass of chrome hox)
6 ks {aluminum boxd

2011 WOODFCRD Mg, a7

PR S

Anti-Siphon
Wall Faucets

17

3 S ]

Stemdind - Ghrame (CH)
Opﬂnqa!- Rough Brass (BRj or _I'-'o}fshed Ghroma {PC)

Siandard -~ Chroms {GH) ’
Opffonal- Raugh Braes {BR) or Polished Brass (PR
Othey Opllons: Anddizad Aluminum Box {AL)

xtatior Pluksh:
Stendart - Chroma (CH)

Optlonal-Rangh Braes (BR) or Paliched Chraine {FC)

 Fev. 814 Formiie. 24398

Model 24/B824/Y24

WOODBFORD




AT EN B ()

" The Morganti Gl‘Ol.lp, Inc. CHANGE ORDER REQUEST
1450 Centrepark Blvd. No. OCOP#141
Suite 260 Phone: 561-689-0200
West Palm Beach, FL. 33401 Fax: 561-689-4774 :

"° ITLE:  OCOP #141 - Bridge Diff. Celeb. Sys DATE: 2/11/2015
PROJECT: Renovations To Qld Fed Courthouse JOB: 33SE15
TO: Attn: Thomas H. Goldsbury, P CONTRACT NO: OCA

City of Jacksonville '
214 North Hogan Street

Jacksonville, FLORIDA. 32202
Phone: 904-255-8799

RE: To: From: Number:
DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSAL '

This change order proposal is per the Owner’s request to providé fourteen (14) additional Celebration panels for the bridge to act as
diffusers for HVAC contractor. This change order includes all labor, material, equipment and overhead and profit necessary to fulfill
the Owner’s request. Please furnish a written approval by 2/19/15.

Item  Description : Quantity Units Unit Price : Net Amount
00601 Diffuser (LASA) 1.000 $2,471.00 $2,471.00
00002  MGI OH&P 1.000 $200.00 $200.00
Unit Cost: $2,671.00
Unit Tax: $0.00
Unit Total: $2,671.00
APPROVAL: -
City of Jacksonville AECOM [organtl Frroup, Ine.
By:__ Nl P 4pE By:
Print Print

Narne: S,'C\lt'\' ., H 0\."“‘-"\- - Name:

Date: ' Date:
t %ZA// /S ‘

Created by G. Bolink for the excusive use by The Morgent Group Ine, Rev 104 /13



LASA

CONSTRUCTION, INC

Sofd To ; The Morganti Group, Inc,

LASA CONSTRUCTION, INC
8285 Western Way Circle Unit D-10
Jacksonville, Fi 32256
(904) 260-2381 fax (904) 260-0951

Change Order Request

Change Order Request # 41
Job#: 33SE%5
Date : 2/6M15

Project : Old Federaf Couthouse Restoration

Provide (14) additional Celebration panets for the bridge to actas diffusers for HVAC contractor

TWork figured to be performed during regular warking hours unless shown otherwise below. Any after hours, overtime, and weekend work will requira

additional cost™**

Reg. Hours | O.T, Howrs EMPLOYEE Reg. Rate | O.T. Rate Labor Extension
- _|Metal Stud Frarning ¥  3045{% 44.10
- _|Drywall Hanger $ 3045]§% 44.10
- _|Drywall Finisher §  3045]|% 44.10
- _|Acoustical Ceiling Installer § 304518 4410
- - |Insulator $ 304515 4410
- - _|Painter $ 3045135 4410
- - {General Laborer $ 174015 2520
aQry Unit Description Unit Material Ext.
14 celebration panels $136.32 $1,808.48
1 Freight charge §100.00 $100.00
Equipment Description Ext Summary
Hr. Da. Wh. Labor 30
Materials 52,008
Tax [r% $141
Eguipment $0|
N Subtotal $2,149
Offsite Milzage Mies @ $0.00_ | {OH & Prot [15% 3322
Total 52,4717
Authorized By:

Contractor and/or Owner

Name & Tile



LASA

CONSTRUCTION, INC

Seld To : The Morganti Group, Inc.

LASA CONSTRUCTION, INC
8286 Western Way Circle Unit D-10
Jacksonville, FI 32256
(204) 260-2381 fax (804) 260-0951

Change Order Request
Change Order Request # 41
Job#: 33SE15
Date : 2/6/15

Project : Old Federal Courthouse Rastoration

Provide (14) additional Celebration panels for the bridge to act as diffusers for HVAC contractor

*"Work figured {o be performed during regular working hours unless shown otherwiss below. Any after hours, overtime, énd weekend work will require

additional caost™

Reg. Hours | O.T. Hours EMPLOYEE Reg. Rate | O.T. Rate Labor Extension
- |Metal Stud Framing 3 _30.45 $  44.10
- _|Drywall Hanger $ 30.45|% 44.10
- {Dwywall Finisher .5 30,4515 44.10
-~ |Acoustical Ceiling Inslaller S 3045{§ 44.10
. -_{Insulator $ 30.45]$ 4410
- - |painter $  3045]s 4410
L - General Laborer 3 14740|% 2520
“QTY " Unit Description Unit Material Ext. -
14 _|eelebration panets $136,22 $1,908.48°
4 Freight charge $100.00 "~ $100.00
Equipment Dascription Ext. Summary :
Hr. Da. WK, - Labor 30 L
Materials w208l
Tax 7% . su) Lo
Equipment ol -
: Subtotal $2,148} ..
Offsite Mileage Mies @ 50.00 | JOH & Profit lis% sszof
. Tofal $2471
Auiﬁoﬁzed By
Coniractor andfor Owner Name & Title



LTy 29 /=3

The Morganti GI'OIIP, Inc. CHANGE ORDER REQUEST
1450 Centrepark Blvd. . No. OCOP#142
Suite 260 Phone: 561-68%9-0200
e _West Palm Beach, FL. 33401 Fax: 561-689-4774
-;i'-'ETITLE: OCOP #142 - Bridge Lobby Tile DATE: 2/11/2015
PROJECT: Renovations To Old Fed Courthouse JOB: 33SE15
TO: Attn: Thomas H. Goldsbury, P CONTRACT NO:0CA
City of Jacksonville
214 North Hogan Street
Jacksonville, FLORIDA 32202
Phone: 904-255-8799
RE: To: From: Number:
DESCRIFPTION OF PROPOSAL

This change order proposal is per the Owner’s request to provide and install additional tile on the 3rd floor bridge lobby. This change

order includes all tabor, miterial and eqiipment and overh
writtent approval by 2/19/15.

ead and profit necessary to fulfill the Owner’s request. Please furnish a

Item  Description Quantity Units Unit Price Net Amount
00001 Tile (Moayer) 1.000 $1,750.87 $1,750.87
00002  MGIOH&P 1.006 $143.13 £143.13
Unit Cost: $1,903.00
Unit Tax: $0.00
Unit Total: $1,903.00
APPROVAL: /1
City of Jacksonville AECOM The Morgént} Group, Inc.
By: _A@k— %/ s>y By: (. _/“/f W
Print Print Print 7> /ZE/Z:-'N""‘/
NJ::::e: c.ﬁ‘CU'@-f\ \'V‘ [“"‘\v‘\"lﬂ\n Navnes Name: ») / /
Date: 2 //2 / /S Date: Date: __~J 7{/; 3’" ;{g
4 /

Crezted by G. Bolink for the exchurive use by The Morgamt Group Inc. Rev. 101703



23

i
4
VESL2 PaLPs BWY.

R JAI:EEDH\M-I.E, H.ms

PHONT:S0L 260TSTS
FAs (4} 260-07TH

ESTABUSHED 926 .

CHANGE ORDER No. 016

DATE . IZ7r2015

CUSTONER B - JOB NamE . Qid Federal Courthovse Renpvation.
Aﬂn Jpp Gapral:o . ADDRESS - Jacksonville, Florida
From: ~ Rich, Sanﬁqs
. ' Commercsl PM N

" [SPECIAL INSTRUGTIONS:
SCOPE OF WORK- Add Tile Area Security Check Pt. Rm. 3062

'

DESCRIPTION OoF WORK ) . UNIT PRICE TOTAL

SF_ | ADD TILE to 3rd I‘-‘laor Ped&sman Biidas Area] Room 3002}
T X oA Conmlo e e o 0T vase) T $aza $534.04
126 |Setting Maferials, thinset, gfoutiincludes 10% extra waste) - $0.80 . $100.80
126  |Cracklisolation Membrane[mcludw 10% waste} - §1.23 $154.98
. i c §750.02
AT P : ) T§55.30
. ' Sub Total: ] $845.32
115 {Excelrated Freight from suppherlDeIwery . $110.00
115 Labor-Tile ’ ] $4.00 $460.00
115 |Labor-Membrane - $1.00 $115.00

' $1,530.32
15% CH & P Cost - $229.55
Total Cost:| ' $1,759.87

PAYMENT WiLL BE MADE AS FOLLGWS

ASOVE ADDITIONAL WORK TO BE FERFORNED UNDER SRUE CORDITIONS AS SPECIFIEﬁ IN DRIGHAL CONTRALT UNLESS OTHERWISE S'HFLILATED
i DATE: . AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE: °

WE HEREBY AGREE TO FURNISH LABOR AND MATERIALS-COMPLIETE 4 ACCORDANGE WITH THE ABOVE SPECIFICATIONS, AT ABOVE-STATED PRICE.
DATE! AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE:




- ‘:'3.?3: R

CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL
. uisr;mn.u_r:s-am . i - :_: .' PHOHERM) 2007573 ) .
g . MOYER MARBLE & TILE CO. P
a5 A
ESTABLISHED 1526 - CoL ‘
CHANGE ORDER No. 016~ . |-
DATE . 4272095 : T L e
: THE MORGANTI GROUP, INC, IR P
CUSTOMER - JOB NAME O1d Federal Courthouse Renovation -
", AMn: Jog Caprara ADDRESS _Jacksonville, Florida -
From: ; Rich Santos :
. Commeiclal PM
. [SPECIAL HSTRUGTIONS:
SCOPE OF WORK: Add Tile Area Security Check Pt Rm. 3002
' DESCRIFTION OF WORK ~ .| UNITPRICE TOTAL
__8F | ADD TILE to 5rd Fioor Pedestrian Bridge Area{Room 3002)
R - 12°% 24" CeramicTile Maﬁeﬂal_t_incls. 10% waste) $4.24 $534.24
126 - [Setting Materials, thinset, grout{includes 10% extra waste) $0.80 $100.80
- 126, [Crack Isolafion Membrans(includes 10% waste) - $1.23 551_54.98
. 1 . $790.02
7% Sales Tax ;555..3@
1 - R Sub Total: $845.32
715 |Excelrated Freight from supplienDeivery : $110.00
1158 . |Labor-Tile $4.00 $460,00 - L
116. .. |Labor-Membrane : “$1.00 J$11500 . ] ¢
o : $4,530.32-
15% OH % P Cost ;229.55
Tota! Cost:| $1,759.87 |
o r i .
, . LT / /
NN 27, )P B a—
NS
=1 In{,
— 24 V1
PAVMENT Vil L BE MADE AS FOLLOWS: i
ABOVE ADDITIONAL WORK T0 BE PEREGRMED UNDER SANE CONDITIONS A5 SPECHIED N OFUGINAL CONTRACT UNLESE OTHERWISE STIPULATED,
DATE: AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE:
W& HEREEY AGREE TO FURNISH LABOR AND MATZRIALS-CONPLETE IN ACCORDANGE YWTH THE ABOVE SPECEICATIONS, AT ABGVE-STATED PRICE.
DATE: AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE:




/=4

- ITeEMm 20
The Morganti Group, Inc. CHANGE ORDER REQUEST
1450 Centrepark Bivd. , No. OCOP#143
Suite 260 ' Phone: 561-689-0200
West Palm Beach, FL 33401 Fax: 561-639-4774
TITLE: OCOP #143 - Load. Dock Addit. Rail DATE:2/12/2015

'PROJECT: Renovations To Old Fed Courthonse

TO: Attn: Thomas H. Goldsbury, P
City of Jacksonville
214 North Hogan Street
Jacksonville, FLORIDA 32202 -
Phone: 904-255-8769

RE: _ To: From:
DESCRIPEION OF PROPOS_AL

JOB: 338El5
CONTRACT NO: 0OCA

Number:

This change order proposal is per the Owner’s request to provide and install additional aluminum railing at the loading dock ramp.
. Per the exterior rails shop drawing submittal review (055213.03.C), the additional rail should be anchored to the side of the ramp
cusb. This change order includes ail Iabor, material, equipment, and overhead and profit necessary to fulfill the Owner and Design

Team’s request. Please fumnish a written approval by 2/19/15.

Item Descrii:ﬁon

. Quentity TUnits Unit Price Net Amount
00001  Additional Rails (Valcan) 1.000 £1,400.00 £1,400.00
poodz  MGICH&P 1.000 $114.00 5114.00
Unit Cost: $1,514.00
Unit Tax: $0.00
Unit Total: - 31,514.00
APTROVAL: .
City of Jacksonville AECOM The Morgati Group, Inc.

By: Jb é‘., @ By:

Priot 4 Print
Name: Q?’V‘\\"" { “’FL- Name:

Date: _2;//3// /{S. . Date:

Crzates by G- Biomk: for fhe exclusive res by The Morpeel Gron Tes. Rer 101713



OCOP #143 - Loading
Dock Additional Rail

Project: Old Federal Courthouse Renovations Estimate No.
Location Jacksonviile, Fl Sheet No.
Engineer Date: 2/12/15
Summary By: Checked By:
o - . . o |Total Est|Unit Total Estj. .

Description Quaniity {Unit Unit Price Wiat. Cost |Price Labor Cost Line ltem Total
Additional Rails Labor

- 8 ply §100 £800D.00 $800.00
Additional Rails Materal

20 i 322 $440.00 $440.00

Tax 7% $31.00
Overhead and Profit 15.0% $126.00
Totzl $1,400.00

17



SHE widvnd H 2

. 1 SHOOYIS TNOISIHN
;M 3009 Hopag

ONINIVA TIBILIALRG
JROA, CAYONNAL

C &

A O twmea
J_ss_ﬁHN’# tn
&
g T

Y00 SRIGVOT ‘40700 HSINL ONIOGYID 3NOLSINN AN
HOWVI OL U009 “INVY 30VHS MORAIXT
3 AV 40 TWOIRHEA NO HSING v

I 3063 HINHOD




e BILL OF MATERIAL
vk | it SR auE Lzl AT
_.\ = wiitt |1 | hymn
st 1 [ ooaire wanost ree saper 4 F Taad
. bRt ] 3§00 riaea pRE PURGSE 49 T3 /0" THaol
ok atdpal 1 1 LW HUERG P MsAL 8 - Téayn
% _L sl 3|V ZH s Tt Wit 18 T Vouis
VigsrA g win| [
. ' wiiz |0 FT 020 Al e Sania e Py Jeics
4" D Y ey a7 oy 3y HEY PLAN =1 I TWT's WG Py WORTIE 5 ey e
- Wt | R (A AU PR STORE, ENTETS it
et T 1| A H Y I SR I 3F wibi |
b ) 1 EC b $rl orma [ Teami]
ool 1 LA A by by o A b Thp|
wipst {7 T KNP T SHERAT % 23 3t Tar)
b o T ~
] Lt 1 VO RIRER PRL U i FTRY M R
9w mid 31 1A% M B agemal T-5) 3 !
U wipa| 3 1V T rEReOM PO fHATE ar (Y3 oo
1| ey -
1
DLIANORML DETAHNS-MILIEHE
FTERR AT
Vex! ry
it
WS EITTIN:
w B
=i —
e Lrid |.._ﬂ..1...w. ]
34 S
# "

Di-HANPRAR, DETAILS-MBHRI
SRIA W AT LI

P > @
- !
. i i
— - —— e e e et st e e e ! —
. i h ® Orl-HAMDRAL, ENETAILE -G
_ , S i = - w g
S LY i oy . ..__& F
A ‘m. ey ..mm._._w o ! (AN TD I NRA NI sl ,Eﬁ. fmwf.__v
A - £ 2t “ | .A... & P
sourt N _ i i — . ....:.....»q. o
Rl YT SR B e iy e -EHBHMHEEHHEEE e i ey (Sl Al A T JRRAR | R P NAWT L
/ g _s * (¥ "R TR AL VULCAM STERL
¢, ST ¥ 7 [TeTei] IR MR, ArmLnao iLCnamr
~ —— : o G AL I et R
H P R b P g bt
RAMP FLAN 7} LODING DOTIK, e e SRl LT ST eriaty
S ! 1<
Lghe— BRI e el I R - M ————
i e | o
e o e I




riem > |

/=2

The Morganti Group, Inc. CHANGE ORDER REQUEST
1450 Centrepark Blvd. No. OCOP#144
Suite 260 Phone: 561-689-0200
West Paim Beach, FL. 33401 Fax: 561-689-4774
TITLE:  OCOP #144 - Additional Surveying DATE: 2/16/2015
PROJECT: Renovations To Old Fed Courthouse JOB: 33SE15
TO: Attn: Thomas H. Goldsbury, P CONTRACT NO:0CA
City of Jacksonville
214 North Hogan Street
Jacksonville, FLORIDA 32202
Phone: 904-255-8799
~ RE: To: From: Number:
DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSAL R TR

This change proposal is a result of Owner’s requests and VE Revisions of ITC #2 dated 9/6/13, which required additional topographic
surveying for the pedestrian bridge, project building and as-built services. This change order includes all labor, material, equipment,
and overhead and profit necessary to fulfill the Owner’s request. Please furnish a written approval by 2/23/15,

Ttem Descriliﬁbn'---"i"f . [ "._Quéﬁﬁty Units- - “ U Unit Price Net Amount
00001 Misc. Surveying (Southcast 1.000 §$1,657.50 $1,657.50
Surveying)
00002 MG OH&P 1.000 $144.50 $144.50
Unit Cost: $1,802.00
Unit Tax: $0.00
Unit Total: $1.802.00
APPROVAL:
City of Jacksonville AECOM The Morgapti Grojp, Inc.
By: gz; Y, M By: By: ~_ A
Print Print Print > %‘/
Narl::e: S"]'f"""—- Ay U‘*’HN N:me: Name: @ //> ~-/k
Date: ) / 20 / Jiy Date: Date: 5/ ){ / 7&;//'/
I / 7

Created by G, Bolink for the exclusive use by The Morganti Group Inc, Rev.10/1713



A. L~ ]
Thomas K. Mead, PSH, FLS
Timothy O. Mosby, PSM
James L. Petersen, PSM
William €. Rowe, PSM
Tony G, Syfrett, PSM, FLS
Johr 5. Thomas, PSM
Rick ), Travls, PSM

Stevun L, Anderson, I, PSM, PLS
Charles M. Arnett, PSh

Russel) G, Daly, psM, pLS
Michael L. Dougherty, p5M

Bruce C. Dugker, PSM

James M. Bunn, I, PSM

Mark 1. Efird, PSM

Themas F, Ferguson, PSM

T Kirk R. Hall, E1

vate B. Flowars, PLS . . . Catherine £. Galgano, GISP
g:genr;}'\'é f;:;nes;é PSM Southeastern Surveying and Mapping Corporation S:ﬁzﬁ gi?u?ihirgégfp
Daniel J. Henry, FSM, PLS Serving the Southeast Since7972 Donma L. Canriey, C5T 1v
garg JB.LKriEII(, PSPP-; " s www. southeasternsurvaying.com Frank B. Henry, CST Iv

rad 3. Lashley, , ' David M, Rentfrow, CST IV
Myron F, Lucas, PSM infa@southeastemsurvsy g.com Steven B, Srr:ilth, CSTIV
James E. Mazurak, £SM

Celeste B, van Gelder, CST iV

Land Surveying & Mapping Services - Sub-Surface Utility Designation & Location Services - GPS Asset Inventories - Geographic nformation Syslems

PLEASE INCLUDE INVOIGE NUMBER 113915 AnD REwT To OrLanbo orfice 1 [NV OICE

Bill To:

Invoice #: 113915

Mr. Joe Capraro Invoice Date: 01/21/14
Moarganti Group, Inc. Delinquent Aftar:  01/21/14
337 West Adams Streat
Jacksonville, FL 32202 Invoice Total: $1657.50
Wo# 91210
Job#: 57767
C.0.D.
Ordered By: Joe Capraro
Phone: 561\689-0200
P.O. No.: -
Reference No.:
Project Name: . Old City Courthouse Improvements
Project Description: A Part of Section 39, Township 2 South, Range 26 East, Duval County, Florida
Address: 311 West Monroe, Jacksonvilie
Desc. of Services:  Construction Surveying Services: 1) Establish H/V centrol on perimeter of site for const layout,
2) Establish baselines/controt! lines an each floor along with a BM, 3) Establish Control for ’

bridge work on south side of project, 4) Misc. As-Built construction Services, 5) Complete Final
As-Built for all exterior improvements.

DESCRIPTION QTy UNIT RATE AMOUNT

|2 Man Crew 10.00{ ea $115.00 $1,150.00

|3 Man Crew 3.50] ea $145.00 $507. 50
Total: $1,657.50

Note: SSMC's invoicing period is 12/16/13 through 1/20/14

@w& LP}Q-T)IL][ |\ OM. 1A

6500 Alf American Boulavard 1130 Highway 90 Cypress Business Center 119 West Maln Street 10 East Lake Street Unlversity Corparate Park
Orlando, FL 32810 Chipley, FL 32428 8301 Cypress Plaza Dr. Ste 104 Tavares, FL 32778 Kissimmee, FL 34744 10770 N, 46th 5t., Sta C300
407.292.8580 850.638.0790 Jacksonvile, FL 32256 352.343.4880 407.944,4880 Tampa, Florlda 33617
407.292.0141 Fax 850.63B.8069 Fax 904.737.5990 352.343.4914 Fax 407.944.0424 Fax B13.898.2711
504.737,5395 Fax 813.899.2712 Fax

Licenses; PSM: Florida Professional Surveyor & Mapper ° PLS: Alabama Professionaf Land Surveyor ® PE: Professional Englneer
Certifications: EI: Enginesring Intorn ° GISE: Geagraphic Information Systems Professional © CST: Certified Survay Techniclan



The Morganti Group, Inc.

EM 3 /A

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

1450 Centrepark Blvd. No. OCOP#145
Suite 260 Phone: 561-689-0200
West Palm Beach, FL 3340] Fax: 561-680-4774
TITLE: OCOP #145-ACT in 107C, 1029A, 1074A DATE:2/16/2015
PROJECT: Renovations To Old Fed Courthouse JOB: 33SE15
TO: Attn: Thomas H. Goldsbury, P CONTRACT NO:0CA

City of Jacksonville

214 North Hogan Street

Jacksonville, FLORIDA 32202

Phone: 904-255-8799

RE: To: From: Number:

DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSAL,

This change proposal is per the Owner’s request to provide and install acoustical ceiling tile in rooms 1017C, 10294 and 1074A.
This change order includes all labor, material, equipment and overhead and profit necessary to fulfill the Owner’s request. Please

furnish a written approval by 2/23/15.

Ttem Descﬁpﬁon

Quantity Units Unit Price Net Amount
00001 Acoustical Tils (LASA) 1.000 $644.00 564400
00002  MGIOH&P 1.000 $55.00 $55.00
Unit Cost: $699.00
Unit Tax: $0.00
Unit Total: $699.00
APPROVAL: _
City of Jacksonvilie AECOM The Morganiti Group, Inc.

By: éé;ﬁ éé@ By:

By:

Pri Print
Nl::.i: <§7[F-‘UP-- al HML';"\ N::le:

|
e N e

Date: _‘L/,,?_o / Pig Date:
Fd L4

Date: (/' /’ ,2/ ;{’//Z:( ~

Crezszd by G, Botink: for the exelusive nse by The Morgntf Group Inc. Rev, 1017413



LASA

CONSTRUCTION. INC

Sold To The Morganti Group, Inc.

LASA CONSTRUCTION, ING
B2B6 Western Way Circle Unit D-10
Jacksoaville, FI 32256

(904) 250-2381 fax (804) 250-0851

Change Order Request

Change Order Reguest £ 45
Job#; JISE15
Date : 21005

Project : Old Federm] Courhouss: Restoration

Description:
Install ACT at toom #'s 1017C, 10294, 10744

"= Work figured ta be performed during regular working hours Unless Shoven otherwise balow, A

ty aiter hours, overtime, and weekend wark vail
require addifional cosi~=

Reg. Hours| O.T. Hours EMPLOYEE Res. Rafe | O.T. Rale Lebor Exdension
- _iMstal Stud Framing $ 304515 4410
~__{Drywall Hanger $ 3045|s. 4410
- _|Drywall Finisher $, 30458 4410 .
8.0 JAcoustical Ceiling Insialler $_3045|% 4410)% 352.80
- = [ln=uiator $ 3045(% 4410
= _|Painter $ 3045(% 4410
- - iGenersl Laborer $ 1740|535 9520
- 1.0 [Foreman $ 4350)% s300ls 63.00
oTY Unit Description Unit Material Exi, -
150 o ACT iiaferial 50.90|_ $135.00
.
Ny
A7
( } 7z - /
LTI
X 2" TS
L= "g 777
A LA
Y -
i
Equipment Dascription Bxt Sumerary
Hr. Da. Wifle, Labor 3418
IMsteriats $135
Tex [7% 59
Equipraznt 30
Subtatal). $560
Oifsitz ivilleage Mles @ §0.00 | |oH & Proft [15% $84
Total $644
Authorized By:
Contractor and/or Quner Nama & Title



TTEM 323 / ~A

The Morganﬁ Group, In(:. CHANGE ORDER REQUEST
1450 Centrepark Bivd. No. OCOP#146
Suilc 260 Phone: 561-689-0200
Wesi Palm Beach, FL. 33401 Fax: 561-689-4774
TITLE: OCOP #146 - New Water Cooler DATE:2/16/2015
PROJECT: Renovations To Old Fed Courthouse JOB: 33SE15
TO: Attn: Thomas H. Goldsbury, P CONTRACT NO: OCA
City of Jacksonville

214 North Hogan Street
Jacksonville, FLORIDA 32202
Phone: 904-255-8799

RE: Teo: From: Number:
DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSAL

This change order proposal is per the Owrer's request to provide and install a new electric water cooler and jce maker box. This

change order includes all labor, material, equipment and overhead and profit neccessary to fulfill the plumbing portion of the Owner's
requesl. Please furnish a written approval by 2/24/15,

Item  Description Stock# Quantity Units Unit Price  Tax Rate Tax Amount Net Amount
00001 Water Cooler (Touchton) 1.000 ££,312.95 0.00% $0.00 $1,312.95
0000F MG OH&P 1.000 $113.79  0.00% £0.00 $113.79
Unit Cost: $1,426.74
Unit Tax: $0.00
Total: $1,426.74
APPROVAL:

City of Jacksonvilte AECOM The Morgm up, Inc.
By: QL. A, Vo By By: /L/ 8

ri rin Print S( z )

Il;al::l::: 5'4"{9"" “ HN'LJ‘"- iamie: Namae: # i

Date: 'Q_/ 0 / /3 Date: Date: - o
7 7

Created by €, Bulink fior ihe exelusive use by The Morganti Group Tng, Rev, 19717413




2 TOUCHTON

Change Order Worksheet #

PL'JMBING CONTRACTORS ¢
State Certiticate #CFCOS5489
416 Ryan Averug
Jacksonvilla, Floride 32254
{904} 365-9299 PHDNE 0043855259 DATE OF ORCER
Fax 38g.9212 ORDER TAKEN BY
Tor The Morganti Group, Inc.
377 West Adams Street owrwon [ boaver W
. B AT
Jacksonville, Fl. 32202 B AREss
. Mr. JOE Capraro X1 PHONE |srmnna DATE
QUANTITY MATERIAL DESCRIPTION
1 ___[New eloctric DF-1 water copler § 72292 |Provide labot & material as needed to add 2 new
1] rough-in materials § ___ 65.00 [high{ low electric water coolar In bassment area as
requested . Unit to be located in wet wall as direcled.
Elecirical recuimnants are by others.
LABOR HOURS
Plumber crevs (2 men) als woufs 30,00
hetoar {4 man)’ .
3 -
et 3 -
el
. 2 & -
MZ/';:"”' 5 . .
! i/ =" - $ - |subtotst Labor Cost 15 - seoal
QF -~ =T DTHERS . .
~ }Jf’f‘ff / > Equipment L -
3 v
l\‘w oy 1) [ Core BorelChnerete Cut
(L [ Insufation
R il ¥ -
/‘7#- - Permit
TOTAL LABOR 8 300l
TOTAL MATERIALS. $ 1792}
l TOTAL MATERIALS § T2 TOTAL OTHERS 3 .-
Ovorhead § 35.00
Profit [ 81,68
Thank You Sales Tax ] 54451 © -
: TOTAL | & 11205] .
Beb "Carpenter  Projact Manager

Accepted By:




;ﬂ'l?""l e o S

The Morganti Group, Inc. CHANGE ORDER REQUEST
1450 Centrepark Blvd. No. OCOP#147
Suite 260 Phone:. 561-689-0200 /_.- /
West Palm Beach, FL 33401 Fax; 561-689-4774 '
TITLE:  OCOP #147 - Bathroom/Closet Modif. DATE: 2/17/2015
PROJECT: Renovations To Old Fed Courthouse JOB: 338E15
TO: Attn: Thomas H. Goldsbury, P CONTRACT NO:0OCA

City of Jacksonville

214 North Hogan Street

Jacksonville, FLORIDA 32202
Phone: 904-255-8799

RE: To: From: Number:
DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSAL

This change order proposal is per the Owner’s request to modify the closets and restrooms on the first floor, specifically 1075, 1083,
1076, 1086, and 1084. This change order includes all labor, material, equipment and overhead and profit necessary to change the

relevant janitor closet door hardware, restrooms floor tile, sprinklers, add drywall to restrooms, unisex signage, and electrical items.
FPlease furnish a written approval by 2/24/15.

Item Description Stock# Quantity Units Unit Price  Tax Rate Tax Amount Net Amount
00001 Hardware (Murray) 1.000 $1,707.72  0.00% $0.00 $1,707.72
00002 Tile (Moycr) 1.000 $3,363.57  0.00% $0.00 5336357 7
00003  Fire Sprinkler (Cox) 1.000 S400.00  0.00% $0.00 $400.00
00004 Drywall System (LASA) 1.000 $3,437.00  0.00% £0.00 $3,437.00 v
00005  Signs (Brown) 1.000 $119.84  0.00% £0.00 $119.84
00006  Electrical (Coastal) 1.000 $840.00  0.00% $0.00 $840.00 1/~
00007  Mechanical (WW Gay Mech) 1000 $3,593.63 0.00% $0.00 $3,593.63 o
00008 MGIOH&P 1.000 $1,11092  0.00% $0.00 $1,110.92
Unit Cost: $14,572.68
Unit FTax: $0.00
Total; $14,572.68
APPROVAL:
City of Jacksonvilie AECOM The Morganti Gyoup, Inc.
By: _dt % Lot By: By:

Print

',/ 2 I ainl
i rin EL/ /s -
Name: ,S}C s, “ﬂ)‘l‘l‘v- :I:::JZ: i'amtﬂi [’j QA_) %,)
Date: 7 /2{7 / /5 - Date: Date:
VAN

Created by G. Bolink for the exclusive use by The Morganti Group Tnc. Rev. 1041 7113




A -9

Murray's Contract Hardware _ Sales Crder
A 5923 Remona Bivd, : oF .
Secksonville, L 33205 _ Sales Order #: 502182
Tel: (904) 6959501 Fax: (S04) 695-9508 - Order Daie  : Feh 10, 201
Customer: . . . Ship To:
The Morganti Group Old Fedaral Courthouse
1450 Centerpark Blvd, Sufte 250 Forsyth St
VWast Paln} Begzch, FL 33401 Jacksonville, FL. 32202
! .
Account Code | : MORGRQ Date Requested  : Feb 10/2015
Tarms oo Neido Purchase Ordey# -
Customer Job % . Quots # :
Salesperson ' JeffColson Contact . J=ff Colson
Crder Name + Changes To Doors D10758, D16538

Unit Exiended

Qty Product Deseription Price Frice

1 Privacy Sat 8285 LNL LHR 28D 487.80 48780

1 Privacy Set 8265 LNL RHR 26D A87.8G 487.20

" 2 Closer 351 U0 EN 310.10 820.20
Pre-Tax Total : 1,686.00

04 - T%-BALES T2 : 111.72

i Order Total : 1,707.72

Printed Feb 13, 2015 8:02 AM
4



CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL

" 16572 PHILPS

J 77

N PHORE:[00X} 2507513
e s MOYER MARBLE & TILE CO. g
ESTABLISHED 15726 I
. CHANGE ORDER No. 020
. DATE 24612018 i
THE MORGANTI GROUP, INC. .
CUSTOMER JOB NANE Old Federal Courthaytse Renovatlon
Attn: Jos Gapraro ADDRESS Jacksomvilla, Florida
From: Rich Sanfos
Commerclat Pi§
SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS: ,
SCOPE OF WORK:1st Floor - North & South Restroom 1076 & 1086
) DESCRIPTION OF WORK UNIT PRICE TOTAL
SF 1st Fioor Restroom 1076 & 1086 1 ile Alterations
108 Materials: Thinset, grout, memebranes, Metal Trim, etc. $112.06
$112.00
7% Sales Tax $7.84
Sub Total® $119.84
Misc. Deliveries o $120.06
Labor: Demo sxsisiting, insfall new Hoor & base file 72 man hours $2,685.00
$2,924.84
15% OH & P Cost $438.73
Total Cost: $3,363.57
Written approval od the COP is required prior to ordering**
///}z‘%_é p)
L7,  FT &
ﬁw e e
\[ - YN ) / o
S N ITTITS
— O
FAYMENT WILL BE MADE AS FOLLOWS:
ABQVE ADDITIONAL WORK TO BE PERFURMED UNDER SANE CONDITKINS A5 SPECIFIED IN GRIGIAL GONTRAGT UNLESS OTHERWISE STPULATED.
DATE: AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE:
VIE HER.EBY AGREE 10 FURNISH LAPOR AND MATERIALS-COMPLETE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ABQVE SPECIFICATIONS, AT ABOVE-STA?ED PRICE.
DATE: AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE:




919

6555 Grace Lane
C X COX FIRE PROTECTION, INC. Jacksonville, Fl, 32205
&=

Phone: 904-781 ~822_7

Fax: 904-781-0408
www.CoxFire.com

February 4, 2015

Morganti
501 W. Adams St.
Jacksonville, Florida 32202

Attn: Joe Capraro
Re: 1% Floor Janitor Closets & Bathroom update
) Joe, .
We afe' pleased to provide you with the following proposal in the amount of: .

Four Hundred Dollars($ 400.00)

We propose to relocate the existing fire sprinkler heads to accommodate the new celling
in the janitor closets and the bathroom update. _

This price includes the necessary labor, materials, design, permit, and applicable sales
taxes to perform the work as described above,

We a.re excluding the following:

1. . Any other wet or dry type fire proteétion work not specifically listed above
2. Fire Extinguishers

Should you have any questions regarding the above, or require additionall informatio_n, _
please do not hesitate to contact me at (904) 781-8227. Thank you for this opportunity to
quote you on this work, If this proposal is accepted, please sign and return.

Sincerely,

Tason Brown

* Jason Brown _
. Sales Representative Date;




LASA

S
LASA CONSTRUCTICN, INC
8286 Westarn Way Circle Unit D-10
Jacksonville, FI 32256

(904) 260-2381 fax (904) 260-0951

CONSTRUCTION, INC Change Order Request
Change Order Request # 42
Job #: 33SE15
Date : 215015

Sold Te : The Morganti Group, Inc.

Project : Old Federal Courthouse Restoration

Bathroom modifications 1084 and 1076

“"*Work figured to be performed during regular working hours unless shown otherwise below. Any after hours, overtime, and weekend work will require
additlonal cost™

Reg. Hours | O.T. Hours EMPLOYEE Reqg. Rate | O.T. Rate Labor Extenslon
30.0 - |Metal Stud Framing 5 30453 44.10|s3 913.50
20.0 = |Drywall Hanger $  304501% 44101 % 509.00
20,0 - _|Drywall Finisher $  3045)3 441018 £09.00
8.0 - _lAcoustical Ceiling Installer § 3045{% 441018 243.60
- - |insutator 5 3045|% 4440 :
- - _[Painter 5 3045|%- 4410] 5 . -
- - _|General Laborer 5 17400% 25201 5% -
78] . - - {foreman $  4350|% 6000)S 326.25
Qry - Unit Description Unit Material Ext.
20 | . ea” |3-5/8"20gastuds $3.73 $74.60
"4 | ea  |3-5t8"20 gatrack $3,63 $14.52
12 ~ ea |smraxierews $11.20 $134.40
T 50 . | st lactmatesial _ s0.80 $45.00
P —
/ - W L /
Q S
r NS ] /S
Equilprfient Description Ext. Summary . .
H. .Da Wk, Labor _sarotf - i
) ) Materials $269
Tax |72 __$19
Equipment ] . 50
. Subtotal 52,989
Offsite Mileage Miles @ $0,00 OH & Profit f+59 5448
. Total $3,437]
Authorized By: .
Contractor andf/or Owner Name & Title




A= PROWN
M imr N T ERPRISES

1 T EC
Architectural Signage Manufacturer 8341 CORPORATE SQUARE CT

JACKSONVILLE, FL 32218

¢ 7Y

P:904.724.2262 VWAWW.BROWNENTERPRISES.CC

F: 804.724.1774

Quote

Date: February 9, 2015
Quote to: - Project:
City of Jacksonville
¢/ 0 Morganti
Attn: Joe Capraro
Qty Description Unit Price Total
CoT _j_'; 6‘x8“ umsex handlcap accessible restroom sign; 3 56.00 % 56.00
: - installed '
No tax if purchased by the City of Jacksonville
TOTAL $§ 56000
L T l.-; T"""l"
Description / $ecs %
. 7. 84

( 1ici v&4 T:.H?L\

The above eslimate does not include additional materiais or Iaborthat may be
requ:red due to any unforeseen problemsthat arise once the job hasbegun.

ThiS price quote isvalid for 30 days after w hich time the project will require
review to ensure pricing can be maintained.

e )

g_/uuuﬂéueﬂ

Pam Ricard
Vice President

Accepted by:

Date:



7)Y

PROPOSAL / ESTIMATE FOR CONTRACT MODIFICATION

. AFebuis
CONTRACT THLE! OFCH
REFERENCE NO: Restroom Changes Room 1084 & 10836
PROPOSAL NO: See attached documentation
DESCRIPTION: Damo existing work, Reoute fire alaim conduits, Install

new occ sensor & relay, Reroute fixture wiring.

HMaterial Tota) . $ 190.84
Sales Tax on Matatial 7.0% $ 13.36
Total Material _ $ 204
Labor Hours (Regular) 11.58
Regular Labor Rater 28.50 5 341.91
Labor hours {Cvertime) 6.00

© Qvertime Labor Rafe; 54,25 $ -

- Supervision 15% $ 6129
Labor Burden ‘ . 35% s 11987 -
TotaILabor‘ . K . _ . . - AR “ s ' . 513
Subcontracts B -
Subcontracts Overhead 10% 5 -

_ Rental Equipment 5 -

- Sales Tax on Rental Equip. . 7.0% 5 - .
Total Equip/Subcontracts BN ‘ o . $ -
Job Expense % § -
Overhead % $ 35,88
Total Overhead ¥ 6
Profit 10% - 8 75
SUBTOTAL § - 628
Bond 1.44% 1.44% L 5 11.93
TOTAL '§ 540

C'oastal Electric Company Of Florida

(804) 545-0026 Fex (904) 5456185

Reulig2m Qhmaes Room 1052 & 10538



L)

B Datira) )6

Z 30 1 obey
gam . S OpZTE T3 BllAuLSRL
QZONSPA(G PUoljd G PROY Sing mc:am 15 6547 . o) Jo ALRcRUan DIDB) | Risenl)
PIO0'0 mm_zmd.a HEalc B m\wﬁx ._.:“ N 8Z109T
0T "7 1308 315901 ¢ - EGODOT

poTOr
260009

1NNDOT
u._nEHz mmS._U amIm:m

* pogr0 mm:_qn_mzs,_ u:ozmzm CHAVHONT TOTOGE
09600 . " URD NN DSu <7 SB00ST
T IDe ON OSBRI OSit 8E00ST
. goozT d6o0*zr AV HOSHIS A3NVANI0L

0000°0
. .7 BOET'D -
BOET'0

66000

»Swm JONYANID0 ALKW ONTHID
(5 -(10S) N NHL/NKIEL
Qﬁ @D} MO NHAL EERL)

ONIHSNE IELS .

m B .

zo._.u.u,_zzou TIONY LINTNOD XIT
M_DhUNZZOU..rIwHé._.w hqm:azou.,quh

[ PRGNSR FEr i

LENQNOD Jmm._.m m._m:xm.ﬂ
.xmva<I ;. xOm

zcwﬁ.uo

WAD MNGTE DSt
.rzu..ov_ -m 3 c.m..

: m.n—.—u.—.ﬂ_‘ﬁm
- HOSNIS ADNVANIIA0 GLid ONITIRD (T) Qav - SZ00 Wood 0
nnsou Aun ainsay 3un ugdinsng p2is WD w/n Ad W e
1DGeT aogey el PLTRC M
) AEROT ROT# WOOH STONVHD WOOULSAY seyd
DLBYIET STOZURA b 1LSYOD "—ub.a...m Jogen : TVASYOD Hopuap
JooNeL
BprIoEE: fo
%ﬁt\&a.u PO D \u\“&a.u . . . o . .
Q“‘ - o S - ‘ . S2plE abuey? jeuid HO40  Bfalg

. P S . 543CU0 IDNYHD NI HD40 - 2292 *aT dof



RN
D
N

7 Jo ¢ abey : . . : . . . - RURISAG Fabn Lepi
Mo L IbTZE T .u___:,_aesmm
cmécm_\&woo WOty ) G Ay NG SUYOE IS 654 epuagt 1 AUEHeD 203K ([
a5'TY VY8067 3sjejoL qor
65'IT +R'06T 5|0 B5eyd

co.m. ‘0 M_DOI zﬁz A NOLLTIOWAQ.

TO00SE

+0109
TOEBST
| B£ZO9I

P00
> gooo

82000
0Zv0'D
0000’0

a_gm me._.m wqozrﬂ .._._..__u

vvmocﬂ
TeToL
292097

ﬂmmam_ﬂ
mmcocﬁ

- _ kmzomzmh,
oL L dVIS 19248 JT0H-T 13
ammum n«w\a ._E.Ba

Jnsey
Jofyey Jonet {elmwiel iejaeyiy

cnz&._umuo

8E80T PBOT# WOOH SIDNVHD WOOULSTY fasetfy

97'87:€T ST0Z d54 ¥ . ) siaplo abueyd (Ruld HOJO 1Joday Jjomjel

- L
" . Ay '




10 /Y

GAY  MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR, INC. s Stockton Straet « Jacksonvile, FL 32204-2500 » 904-388-2608
MECHANICAL-CMG-008140 PLUMBING-CFC-018184

February 18, 2015

The Morga\hﬁ Group, Inc.
1450 Centrepark Blvd., Suite 260
West Palm Beach, Florida 33401

Attn: - Kamal Cooper

Project: Old Federal Courthouse Renovation

Re: X-37: 1% FL Bathrooms 1076 & 1084 — Duct Changes
(5 pages)

Mr. Cooper,

The following is our price for the above listed revision, Pricing includes splitting the exist_ing
supply and exhaust duct feeding the bathrooms to feed the new bathroom enclosures. Design
CFM valnes must be given by Morganti before the damper positions can be set and the work

completed.
Total Price ' ’ $3.593.63
Sincerely,
Py A i -
G e
Scott Achtemeier

Project Manager



1Y
W.W. GAY MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR, INC.
324 STOCKTON STREET - JACKSONVILLE, FL 32204 - PHONE (904)388-2696 - FAX (904)389-490]

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

Date: 2/18/15 RFINo.:

Project Manager: Scott Achtemeier RFP No.: '

Project Name: Old Federal Courthouse Renovation ' X No.: X-37

W.W. Gay Project Nuraber: Contract Change Order No.:

Change Order Requested By: Jos Capraro Company: Morganti

Owner and/or Architect-Engineer Change Order Request Na.:

Costs Summary

Materiat and EQUIDIMENt COSE w.uvvuverooveereereessoesoooooooooooso b 303.00

SIS TEX .ovvevtvssrsssvsecscs e meesecsssssesssmsstssese oo b 21.35

Total Material and EQUIDIENt COSIS vvrvrrevrevtenmeresn e seeeesesesoeessoseessssssososese s . 3 326.35

S & 1,240.60

LaDOT BUTGEN w..vouvvveveusssveeesemsmmssnssssssmeeeesossssssssssssossss oo ) 372.00

TOTALLBHOT COSS .coversrnsvsetsseesscrsen s ssemsomeessoseesesssese s e soeos e 3 1,612.00

Major Tool and EQUIDITENt REMAL wuvevcvsrseemsrreeesessscssameeesrsessoessesssssssse s 3 193.44
( CTANE OF LI ROIMAL oo avsssescestsessnssseesoer oo sesssssesss o 3 0.00

Subcontractors: InSulation... .o secsmecssisicecerree s 5 439.62

Test and Balance.....ou.uerereccuconeesnnens. $ 500.00

L b 939.62

Warranty On ADOVE FOr ONE(1) YEAI ...cevvvuuersussesesesreroomeessseseseeseeseesseeseossoeeeee oo eoseees e oo 3 9.15

Coordination Drawings, As-built Revisions, Operation & Maintenance Manuals ... meeomeseeesnn § 0.00

Other Direct and Indirect Costs (PEIINILS, B1C..) oot eeeecere e eesesssees et e 5 0.00

Jobsite Clean-up For Work Of This Subcontractor OBIY s srema s e eee e, 3 0.0

Subtotal .vcveverereseerserens L e L e RS L et s 1R b bremae b et omrat e Rt e renmeeat s amrraneteve et omemetesesesee b3 3,080.56

OVEIREAL ottt mrsts s sss s stsee s s e oeeeees e smtee s oo seeeeeee oo $ 308.06

SUDEOTAL 11ttt et tn s st eessseee oo em s e e eeeeseeeeeseesesese e b 3,388.62

CONTACION'S FEE ouvverrruvrsrsssscesscencecesnmmssssssssasmsssseeessseeseseesseressssoessseseees oo soeeeeeeeeeeesees e SR 3 16543

SUBEOTAL e errt e esssasresssesnessenesesscss e messes oo smmeee s oeeee e ee s s see e eese s oo seseessesee s 5 3,558.05

BOAA PrOIMIIN o orceroratmsesmsecenrnecesssnens e s ssemseeseeneessoe s e e oo eseeee oo eeeeeeseeesseeeeoeeeeeseee 3 35.58

TOTAL COST OF THIS CHANGE ORDER REQUEST ..cocnnerirssrmmnerressrenriasasnne S, wend 3,593.63

This change order request may require additional construction time. We defer the analysis of this requirement until the fl.lﬂ
impact of this change order can be analyzed. After this analysis has been performed, we reserve the ri 2ht to pursue additional
time and cost, if any. In an effort to be as economical as possible, this request has been estimated based on all straight time
labor requirements with no premium time of shift werk included. Ifit is determined that this work must be performed on an
avertime basis, then we reserve the right to seek additional costs for overtime preminm and loss of efficiency due to overtime,
if any. This change arder proposal may be withdravm or revised by W.W. GAY MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR, INC.

if not accepted within 30 days.



1st FL Bathrooms 1076 & 1084 - Duct Changes

SYSTEM DESCRIPTION MATERIAL LABOR MH RENTAL
Supply Air 2 - 6"x6"x6" round tee $ 14.00
4 - 6" round inline dampers 5 8.00
40" - 6" round pipe $ 48.00
4 - 8" elbows 3 9.00
4 - 6"x6"x8" square to rounds 5 11.00
2 - B"xB" louvered face diffuser 3 64.00
Exhaust 2 - 8" saddle tap fitting 3 11.00
4 - 8" round inline dampers $ 9.50
4 - 8" elbows 3 8.00
2 - B"x8"x8" square to round g 18.50
30' - 8" round pipe ' $ 38.00
2 - 8"x8" grille $ 64.00
40
TOTAL $ 305.00 40.0 3 -

12 1Y



Register
@Insulatian Fine..

Georgia Office:
697 George Morris Road
Vidalia, GA 30474

Phone: {912)537-7218 Fax: {912} 837-7278
registerins@hughes.net

To: W.W. Gay Mechanical
Jacksonville, FL

/7Y

Florida Office:

3214 Old Kings Rd

Jacksonville, FL 32254

Phone: (804} 619-2989 Fay: (804)619-2168

Mobile: {304) 583:3385
ragisterinsulation@comezast.net

Date: Tuesday, February 17, 2015
ATTN: Scott Achtemeier
Fax: 904-394-7313

{ESTIMATOR. [

L JOB:NAME::

. -BasediOn DrawingsDated 7+
Kelth/John '

Insulation in

Northrup Grumman Additioan! Dy
Bathrooms 1076 &1084

. DES FWOR

B

Cost 1o Insulate Additional .Duct in Bathrooms

Material:{$209.22

Labor:|$230.40

TOTAL {$4390.62

Please Exclude the Following From Our Price:
No Saddles, No Fire Caulking, No Painting, No Labeling, No Underground insulation,

If you have any questions concerning this quote, contact John Lynch 904-619-3588 or Kefth Register at 904-502-0406,

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!




Company Name;
Date:

Purpose of CO:

/Y =14

Register fnsulation, Ine.
2/17/2015

@c'f{:ﬁ_’ci_onal Duct Insulation in Bathrooms 1076 & 1084

Hours S/HR Total
Foreman S -
Journeyman 8 28.8 [ 230,40
Laborer
Superintendent
Helper
Subtotal S 230.40
Materials 180 sq.ft. 2, 3/4 Ib, Wrap .25/sq.1t. S 45.00
2 1ls. - FSK Tape 20.00/rl s 40.00
1/2 gal - CP-34 Mastic 18.50/gal. S 9.25
Subtotal $ 94,25
Equipment/Tools 1 Truck/Trip 575.00 S 75.00
Subtotal 5 75.00
Subcontractars $ .
Subtotal 5 -
inningiiotal:| ¢ 399.65
Profit (Excluding Subcontractars) 10% 5 39.97
| subtotal [3 39.97 |
{Total Cost of Change Order | [$ 439.62 |




M 25 /)~3

R

The Morganti Group, Inc. CHANGE ORDER REQUEST
1450 Centrepark Blvd. No. OCOP#148
Suite 260 Phone: 561-689-0200
West Palm Beach, FI, 33401 Fax: 561-689-4774
TITLE:  OCOP #148 - Bridge Fixture Credit DATE:2/17/2015
PROJECT: Renovations To Old Fed Courthouse JOB: 33SE15
TO: Atin: Thomas H. Goldsbury, P CONTRACT NO:0CA

City of Jacksonville

214 North Hogan Strect

Jacksonville, FLORIDA 32202
Phone: 904-255-8799

RE: To: From: Number:
DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSAL _ L
This change order proposal is per the Owner's request to modify the light fixture layout on the Bridge. This revised layout has led to

fewer lights. This change order request includes all credit, labor, material, equipment and overhead and profit neccessary to fulfill the
Owner's request. Please furnish a written approval by 2/24/15

Item  Description . Quantity Units - Unit Price =~ ) ' Net Amount
00001 Electrical (Coastal) 1.000 (5449.00) (8449,00)
00002 MGIOH&P 1.000 (819.00) (519.00)
Unit Cost: (3468.00)
Unit Tax; $0.00
Unit Total: (%468.00)
APPROVAL:

City of Jacksonville AECOM

By: _‘& Sas.. il By:

Yoo Sheven we Lo e
Date: Q/caa / /S Date:
? 7

Created by G. Bolink for the exclusive use by The Morganti Group Ing, Rev 1071715



PROPOSAL ! ESTIMATE FOR CONTRACT MODIFICATION

-3

6-Feb-15

CONTRACT TITLE:

OFCH

REFERENCE NO:

GCredit for (6) Bridge Light installations

PROPOSAL NC:

See attached documentation

DESCRIPTION:

cradit for not installing (6} bridge fitures due to lighting

layout

Material Total

Sales Tax on Material
Total Material

Labor Hours (Reguiar)
Regular Labor Rate:
Lebor hours (Overtime)
Cvertime Labor Rate:
Supervision

Labor Burden

Total Labor
Subcontracts
Subcontracts Overhead
Rental Equipment

Sales Tax on Rental Equip.
Total Equip./Subcontracts

Job Expense
Overhead

Total Overhead
Profit
SUBTOTAL

Bond 1.44%

7.0%
9.62)
28.50
0.00
44.25
15%
35%
10%

7.0%

0%
0%

0%

1.44%

wn N

& W

®w w ;v

{3

(40.38)
(2.83)

{266.09)

{38.91)
(93.13)

W o N

{43)

{359)

(442)
{6.37)

TOTAL

(a49)

Coastal Ejectric Company Of Florida

(304) 645-0026

Fax (304) 645-6186

Cradit for (5) Bridge Light Installstions



Job ID:
Projeck:

2672 - OFCH FENAL CHANGE ORDERS
OFCH Final Change Orders

\

Py
Takeoff

Coastal Electric Company
of SFHorida

Vendoi: COASTAL Labor Level: COASTAL

6 Feb 2015 13:37:30

Phase; CREDIT FOR BRIDGE LIGHT INSTALLATION

Material

Ttem # Description Unit

Qty U/Mm Q/M Size

0.0000

160262 . #10 x 1" o h . T o.0278

Material
Result

Labor Labor
Unit Result

0.7000

Phase Totals: -40.38 ~9.02
Job Totals: -40.38 -9.02

Coastal Electric Company of Florida 2759 St Johns BIUFf Road S.

Jacksonville, FI. 32246

Phone: 9046450026
e

ConEst Software Systens

Page 1 of 1



TTEM 20 /A

The Morganti Group, Inc. CHANGE ORDER REQUEST
1450 Centrepark Blvd. _ No. OCOP#149
Suite 260 Phone; 561-689-0200
West Palm Beach, FL 33401 Fax: 561-689-4774
TITLE:  OCOP #149 - Add Data Cables in Mezz DATE: 2/17/2015
PROJECT: Renovations To Old Fed Courthouse JOB: 33SE15
TO: Attn: Thomas H. Goldsbury, P CONTRACT NO:0cA
City of Jacksonville
214 North Hogan Street

Tacksonville, FLORIDA 32202
Phone: 904-255-8799

RE: To:
DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSAL

This change order proposal is a per the Owner's request to provide and install additional data cables in the mezzanine, next to the

power outlets. This change order includes afl labor, material, equipment and overhead and profit neccessary to fulfill the Owner's
request. Please furnish a written approval by 2/24/15.

From: Number;

Item  Description : . Quantity Units " UnitPrice =~ . Net Amount:
00001 Data Cables (NCS) 1.000 $1,158.59 $1,158.59
00002 MGIOH&P 1.000 59541 $95.41
Unit Cost: $1,254.00
Unit Tax: $0.00
Unit Total: $1,254.060
APPROVAL:

City of Jacksonville AECOM The Morga?@/?y, Inc.
Y/
By:___.%; 4. M By: By: /j‘ I

e _ v tan e T v D iy
Date: /20 / /s Date: Date: ¢/ 3/),;/74 [
7 / 7

Created by G. Bolink for the exclusive use by The Morganti Group Inc. Rev. 10/ /13



NETWORK CABLING SERVICES, INC.

365 College Dr. Middleburg FL 32068
Phone: 904-276-2695 Fax: 904-276-0716
Email: Imvers@ncseabling.com

Date: 01/30/2015

To: Morganti
Attn: Joe Capraro

Re: Change Order

Please accept our added price for the addition of communijcations outlets,

SCOPE OF WORK:

1. Add (8) data cables on mezzanine tevel next to quad power outlets.

Laber

Technician Rate Map Hours Sub-Total SS.MC.UNEMP Total Eabor

$18.50 19 $351.50 $94.77 $446,27
Materials £561.20
Sub-total $1,007.47
Profit 15% §151.12
Total Add $1,158.59

Our total for this add is: $1.158.50
Lee Myers

Branch Manager




Tiepm 27 Y,

The Morganﬁ Group’ Inc. CHANGE ORDER REQUEST
1450 Centrepark Blvd. No. OCOP#150
Suite 260 Phone: 561-689-0200
West Palm Beach, FL. 3340] Fax: 561-689-4774
TITLE: OCOP #150 - Add Base. Card Read. DATE:2/17/2015
PROJECT: Renovations To Old Fed Courthouse JOB: 338E15
TO: Attn: Thomas H. Goldsbury, P CONTRACT NO:0CA
City of Jacksonville
214 North Hogan Street

Jacksonville, FLORIDA 32202
Phone: 904-255-8799

RE: To: From: Number:
DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSAL ' ‘ . _
This change order proposal is per the Owner's request fo provide and install additional card readets in the basement stairwell. This

change order inciudes all labor, material, equipment and overhead and profit neccessary to fulfill the Owner's request, Please furnish
a written approval by 2/24/15,

Item  Description - " Quantity Units “Unit Price . Net Amount
00001 Card Readers (W.W. Gay Fire) 1.000 $2,742.59 $2,742.59
00002  MGIOH&P 1.000 $222.41 $222.41
Unit Cost: $2,965.00
Unit Tax: 50.00
Unit Total: $2.965.00
APPROVAL:
City of Jacksonville AECOM The Morg4nti Group, Inc.

By: __‘,,Qk 2, M: By: By: P
L Sl oo fatde v Dl
Date: {,2// 90// /3 Date: Date: ¢ ):/ D‘/’ / £ /

Created by G. Bolink for the exclusive use by The Marganti Group Inc. Rev. 1 0417713



) WW Qﬁ _u_mm & _z._.mmmb._.mu SYSTEMS; INC.

522 m._‘onx._dz STREET » ?Oxmozs_._,m _u_. mmm_”_a _uxozm moa mmq Buw.. 255_ S_Em_um. COH

. . 3 . el .

- January 12th, 2015

Pricing 3_. Basement Stairwell Reader Adds not shown on ._.< Drawings

Architect: AECOM, project No. 60023019
General Contractor: The Morganti Group, Inc.
Subcontractor; W. W. Gay Fire & Integrated Systems, Inc.

mann. Section 28 00 50; Security Management System
Submitted by: W. W. Gay Fire & Integrated Systems, Inc.

Reference | Quan. fy. — Model Dm_.wn_.mnmo-._ Material Extended Labor Total
Access Control Components
2 Lenel LNL-1300 1 reader board $ 23625 | $ 47250 15724 | § 62974
6125CKN0007G30L, FIPS201, PIV It compliant
iCLASS Z_uuo _s==_0_.>mm

2 HID : Reader $ 18250 3 365.00 i57.24 { § 522.24
2 Lenal LNL-CTX-2 Enclosure $ 8125 [ $ 16250 7862 | §  241.12
3 tie to REX motion ﬁuwov $ - 3931 | 5 39.31
2 tie to REX button (FBO} | $ o 2031 | § 39.31
2 tie to door power supply (FBO) g - 3831 1| & 30,31
2 tie to mag lock (FBO) 3 - 3931 | § 39.3%
2 tle to door contact (FBO) 3 - 3531 ) s 30.31
1 programming $ - 15724 | §  157.24
1 revise drawings . . 11793 ] §  117.93

Access Control Cablin $ -

. - - reader cable, 6/22 S_mqm__ shield, | . .
0.4 Windy City | -~ 444351 1 plenum- “$ 19750 1.3 79.00 157.24 | § 23624
. . - | .REX .cable,, &mw :o shield, i .
0.4 Windy City 444380 plenum . ) 111.25 - 3 44.50 157.24 | § 201.74
. SRR I S . DIC cable, m\mm no w_.:m_a o :
\ . - 0.4 ] Windy GCity 444360 .- v_m::_._._ . $ 7375 $ 28.50 157.24 | § 186.74
\ N A P .« . .+ | strike/maglock omu_m 2#18 no RS

, - 0.4 | Windy Cily 442360 - . .| shield, plenum . L. $- 14125 | § 56.50 15724 | §  213.74
o P | \Windy City . 042003 '] RS-485cable, .n_g:i : $ 35625 | § - 3031 | % 39.31
Sl . ’ -~ 7 | J-hook/hanger mwmchE $ - - 504 $ - 0] % -

H._wn w_oan:cn . H,wc:S__o_._ . H. E-moo . >nn8u nosc.c_ / OO.H< 7 F_Eu_on . .H.n_e.Ums OoEEE:S:nzm * A/ V Sysiems




J-3

SWASAS ASY @ mce__num_._nt_EoU Emnc_u_o.h... e uojsmuj / \.z..rUU /104itt0y) 55020 & DOT-I:L -.ro.:.mu._hn.mn_ » B01j29301 0]

*ouy ‘SIIS1sAS pajedajy p iy 20 MM
’ T3euzpy 108f0sg

soArlD) Apuey

“‘Ajo1aourg

"SUOIIIPPE 100p OMm} omuﬁ Jogy scamhoE 0} @uvgo.& mﬁocm snotaaxd oN mmugﬁv
K30]0uyo9) 1O UMOYS S19PRaX ON wmczsﬁv \mwoﬁo:aoﬂ 0} zo\n muu.ﬁ& S YA Euﬁ uo mH Bbz Mmﬂmo MOZJEU mom ZOw<m.m

"Og,] se pajeudisap swoj Em&?ma Sov =< vu::wu.ﬁ se Joiod omboﬁ ﬁuhnwud se mvxon_ 3orq m&:.aam u:%dou mZOHmDAUNM

6SZFLT § WIOL | - B
- t (0 - § 6c0. § | - - 7 diybumies-
- § D CE S I T POI PBpEar L



. — ST R FAN

The Morganti Group, Inc. CHANGE ORDER REQUEST
1450 Centrepark Blvd. No. OCOP#151
Suite 260 Phone: 561-639-0200
West Palm Beach, FL. 33401 Fax: 561-689-4774
TITLE:  Budget |} 5[ DATE: 2/20/2015
PROJECT: Renovations To Old Fed Courthouse JOB: 33SEl5
TO: Attn: Thomas H. Goldsbury, P CONTRACT NO: OCA

City of Jacksonville

214 North Hogan Street

Jacksonville, FLORIDA 32202

Phone: 904-255-8799

RE: To: From: Number:
DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSAL.. ~ = 78 72 i 7 o s im0 '

This change order proposal is per the Owner's request. To form and pour a second set of steps down from the loading dock to the VIP

parking. These would be similar to detail 9/83.2.04. This proposal is to furnish and include all labor, concrete, and services to
complete the concrete work.

Item  Description - Stock# L QuantltyUmts * - -’Unit Price- Tax Rate Tax Amount Net Amount”

00001 Form & pour a second set of 1.600 $4,200.00 0.00% £0.00 $4,200.00
steps down from loading dock

to the VIP parking. (Pittman)

00002  MGI Fee 1.000 5$36522  0.00% $0.00 $365.22
Unit Cost: $4,565.22
Unit Tax: $0.60

Total: $4,565.22

APPROVAL:

City of Jacksonville AECOM

By: XL it By

Print

Name: &}l'\"\ W H‘/"L ;:i:lte:
Date: N /22/ /s Date:

Created by G. Bolink for the exclusive use by The Morganti Grovp Inc. Rev,10/17/13




P.0. Box 23886 - Jacksonviile, FL. 32241-3856 « (804) 731-8178 » Fax: (904) 733-4078

June 30, 2014

The Morganti Group, Inc.

Old Federal Courthouse Renovation
337 West Adams Street
Jacksonville, FI, 32202-4303

ATTN: Dennis Ramm / Joe Capraro

RE: Old Federal Courthouse Renovation Change Order Request #13

We propose to furnish all labor, concrete, equipment and services to complete the concrete worlk
on the referenced project as detailed below:

Form and pour a second set of steps down from the loading dock to the VIP parking. These
would be similar to detai] 9/53.2.04.

Inclusions:

[3 We will do all form work

[0 We will place the rebar

[ We will use 4,000 PSI concrete

[ We will supply stamped drawings if required

Exclusions and Clarifieations:

You are to core drill all handrail sleeves

You are to provide a dumpster for disposal of the removed materials.
You are to supply toilets, electricity and water for cleanup.

You are to do all testing of concrete required. '

Any labor, material, equipment or services not specifically mentioned herein will be
considered the responsibility of others.

O e e



3 -5

Payment is to be made monthly based on work progress, and is to be received by us by the
10" day of the month following that month in which work was done. We must receive
payment by the 10® regardless of when you are paid.

Our complete proposal must be included in and bevome part of the final contract.

Work will be completed for the sum o 54,575.00..

If stamped drawings are not required, de uet—$3-’?5=00-forqa“r_e_v__is‘gd t

Sincerely,

Larce O

A A Pittman & Sons Concrete Co,, Inc.
P.0. Box 23886

Jacksonville, FE 32241-3886

{904) 731-8178 ext. 30

(904) 737-4078 Fax

(904) 759-1460 Cell
lance@pittmanconcrete.com




From: A.A. Pittman & Sons Concrete
P.O. Box 23886
Jacksonville, FL 32241
To: The Morganti Group, Inc.
Old Federal Courthouse Renovation
337 West Adams Street
Jacksonville, FL 32202-4303
C/O#: Change Order Reguest # 13
Work: Form and pour a second set of steps down from the loading dock to
the VIP parking. These would be detailed in 9/53.2.04.
Labor Quantity | Hours Hours Hourly Total
Total Rate Cost
Superintendent 1 6 6 $ 4640} % 278.40
Foreman 1 32 32 $ 2000 % 928.00
Carpenter 1 33 33 $ 23201 % 765.60
Finisher 1 8 8 $ 23.20| % 185.60
Laborer 1 32 32 $ 1624 | % 519.68
Stamped Plans 0 EA 1 $375.00 $ -
Labor Sub Total| $ 2,677.28
Tools & Equipment Quantity [ Unit Unit Rate Total
Totals Cost
Shore Jack Tool 1 Each 1 $21.40 $21.40
Concrete Vibrator 1 Each 1 $48.75 $48.75
Roto Hammer 0.5 Day 1 $77.76 %$38.88
Roto Hammer Bit 1 Day 1 $6.42 $6.42
Ladder 1 Each | $5.35 $5.35
Truck and misc. Tools 2 Day 1 $50.00 $100.00
Tools and Equipment Sub Total] $220.80

Page 1 0of 2



Material Quantity | Unit Rate TOTAL
Concrete 1.5 CY $236.67 $ 355.01
Rebar #5 320 LF 0.056 TON $980.00 $ 54.88
Tie Wire 1 ROLL $3.48 $ 3.48
Plywood 2 SHT $35.26 $ 70.52
2x4s 152 LF $0.49 $ 74.48
Epoxy 1 EA $32.61 $ 32,61
Tap Cons 0.5 BOX $18.19 $ 9.10
Rebar Chairs 9 EA $1.28 $ 11.52
Shore Jacks 6 EA %$9.84 $ 59.04
2x6s 27 LF $0.73 $ 19.71
Champher 9 LF $0.16 $ 144
Rub Material 6 BAG $10.00 $ 60.00

Materials Sub Total| $ 751.78

Sub Total] $3,652.17

Overhead & Profit@ 15%| $ 547.83
Total 4$4,200.00

Page 2 of 2




e BEM . 39 [ =A

The Morganti Group, Inc. CHANGE ORDER REQUEST
1450 Centrepark Blvd, No. OCOP#152
Suite 260 Phone: 561-689-0200
West Palm Beach, FL 33401 Fax: 561-689-4774
TITLE:  Budget [ 5 P~ DATE: 2/20/2015
PROJECT: Renovations To Old Fed Courthouse JOB: 33SEi15
TO: Atto: Thomas H. Goldsbury, P CONTRACT NO: OCA
City of Jacksonville
214 North Hogan Street

Jacksonville, FLORIDA 32202
Phone: 904-255-8799

RE: To: From: Number:
DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSAL - '

This change order is per the request of the Owner. On page 271100-6 subparagraph 2.4/ A . 6 the specifications section 27 11 00-
COMMUNICATIONS EQUIPMENT ROOM FITTINGS, it indicates that Presidio will provide the following as part of the Project
solution: Geist Basic 24-Outlets PDU - 24 x [EU 60320 c13 - 3,30 KVA - OUVertical Rack,ount - Qty 24. During project execution
the City used existing equipment in place of these parts and will be issued a credit for these items.

Item  Description . Stock# ~Quantity Units -~ UnitPrice. . Tax Rate Tax Amount Net Amount-
00001 This change order proposal is 1.000 (34,952.95) 0.00% $0.00 (54,962.96)

per the Owner's request. It was

indicated that Presidio was to

provide a Geist Basic 24 Outlet

PDU -24 x [EC 60320 C13 -

3.30 KVA - OUVertical

Racraount - Qty 24. During

project execution the city used

the existing equipment in place

of these parts, therefore a credit

is to be issued. {Presidio)

ooz MGI Fee 1000 (5421.85) 0.00% $0.00 ($421.85)
Unit Cost: - ($5,384.81)
Unit Tax: . $0.00
Total: (95,384.81)
APPROVAL:
City of Jacksonville AECOM The Morgaxti)GGrdup, Inc.

By: M By: By:

Priat Print Print

Nal:'le: 541""* b u“’H‘- Name: Name:

Date: ) /54 / /S Date: Date:
7

Created by G. Bolink for the exclusive use by The Motrganti Group Ine. Rev.10/19/13




Change Request and Authorization AT S L
l \ﬂmn B == = C;u:rome;f -
i Cheryl Alli The Morganti Group, Inc.
Email \ddress Project ID / Task affected (include projeet ID or associated SO
calli@presidio.com 26309259
Plane Date Requested Date Required By
321-438-9303 2/10/2015 2/20/2015

Sysrenr Tirle

On page 271100-6 subbavagréph 2.4 / A6 theAspeciFicatioﬁs'secLion 27 11 00-
COMMUNICATIONS EQUIPMENT ROOM FITTINGS, it indicates that Presidio will Provide
the following as part of the Project solution:

G}

gist Basic 24-Outlets PDU - 24 ®x TFEC 60320 C13 - 3.30 kva - 0UVertical Rackmount
[ r\d
¥ 4.

During project ezecution the City used exzisting equipment in place of these parts
and will be issued a credit for these items

The fo llowang are the pricing as w=ll as the overhead & proflt costs related to the above
r .

Part Number Description Unit Price Qty | Ext Price
VHVEN242-102C13TL6 ) Geist Basic 24-Gutlets PDU - 24 = $175.77 24 $4,2138.48

IEC 60320 C13 - 3.30 LVE -
OUVertical Rackmount

1 5744.48

CH & P Overhead and Profit

- N/A

Change aﬂbctsz_ﬁ Funclion,‘l'-'canlres_ﬁ Performance/sealability {_] Supportability [_] Security P Cost [} Schedule D] Deliverablos

The credit amount on the contract to Morganti will be in the total amount of:
TOTAL. CREDIT: $4,962.96

Presidio Signature —luthorization to Proceed Date

Custonser Signature—Authorization te Proceed aud Acceptance of Inpact Date

Chanae Requ»sl and Authorization — Decument JD PR BRI RO 1of1




e, / "'/
Goldsbum, Tom | /L'Tg N\' A—O

From: Dennis Ramm <dramm@morganti.com>
Sent: Tuesday, February 24, 2015 4:54 PM
To: Goldsbury, Tom
Cc: Lydia Beck
Subject: $40.00 TYPO ERROR ON THE COJ BREAKDOWN OCO-04 / THE CORRECT AMOUNT
FORTHE OCOP 82 1S $ 10,337.00
Attachments; OFCR-0OCO-04-0COP-082.pdf
Importance: High
Sensitivity: Confidential
Tom,
Please note the $40.00 TYPO ERROR ON THE COj BREAKDOWN 0CQ-04 for adjustment in 0C0-05.
| 15 | 0GOP # 82 Add soffits and acoustical ceiling | 1 | Ls [ swoarmo0 | s1037700 |

$40.00 TYPO ERROR ON THE COJ BREAKDOWN / THE CORRECT AMOUNT FOR THE OCOP 82155 10,337.00

82 | LASA $4.503.00

82 | LASA $3,784.00

82 | LASA $1,232.00

MGI FEE $ 818.00
SUBTOTAL $9,519.00 [ $ 818.00 | $1 0,337.00 $818.00

Best Regards,

P Dennis A. Ramm

7 7% | Sr. Project Manager
Project Office Main: (904) 630-7551
MORGANTI Project Direct Office: (904) 630-7768

) ) Project Office Fax: (904) 630-1434
FELMOIRARU.COM | Mobile: (904) 477-3123

Project Mailing Address:

THE MORGANTI GROUP, INC.

The City of Jacksonville -Old Federal Courthouse Renovation
337 West Adams Street

Jacksonvilte, FL 32202-4303

dramm @morganti.com




